
2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE   ·   GAME NOTES

June 28, 2024 - 7:30 pm ET Montréal at Toronto CFL Week: 4 Game: 23

MTL (3-0) TOR (2-0)
Head Coach: Jason Maas Head Coach: Ryan Dinwiddie
CFL Record: 53-40 vs TOR 6-5 Club Game #: 1072 CFL Record: 38-14 vs MTL 6-2 Club Game #: 1428

2024 CFL RESULTS & SCHEDULE 2024 CFL STANDINGS Week 3
2024 WEEK #3 RESULTS VISITOR HOME EAST DIV. G W L T Pct PF PA Pts Hm Aw

18   7:30 pm ET Ottawa 21 Montréal 47 BMO Field Montréal 3 3 0 0 1.000 97 53 6 1-0 2-0
19   7:30 pm CT BC 26 Winnipeg 24 Toronto, ON Toronto 2 2 0 0 1.000 74 63 4 2-0 0-0
20   7:00 pm ET Edmonton 36 Toronto 39 Ottawa 2 1 1 0 .500 44 66 2 1-0 0-1
21   5:00 pm MT Hamilton 20 Saskatch'n 36 Hamilton 3 0 3 0 .000 74 101 0 0-1 0-2

BYE -  Week 3: Calgary, Week 4 Saskatchewan WEST DIV. G W L T Pct PF PA Pts Hm Aw
2024 WEEK #4 SCHEDULE VISITOR HOME Saskatch'n 3 3 0 0 1.000 98 71 6 1-0 2-0

22   7:00 pm PT Edmonton BC BC 3 2 1 0 .667 79 76 4 1-0 1-1
23   7:30 pm ET Montréal Toronto Calgary 2 1 1 0 .500 49 50 2 1-0 0-1
24   5:00 pm MT Winnipeg Calgary Winnipeg 3 0 3 0 .000 55 76 0 0-2 0-1
25   7:00 pm ET Hamilton Ottawa Edmonton 3 0 3 0 .000 77 91 0 0-2 0-1

A/T SERIES Toronto vs Montréal CLUB CONTACTS CFL.ca / LCF.ca
Since 1946: GP W L T Toronto HOME:
Toronto 221 97 121 3 Toronto Chris Balenovich Mgr, Football Media
Montréal 221 121 97 3 chris.balenovich@mlse.com www.bclions.com

at Montréal 2023 Series: TOR 23 MTL 20 VISITORS:
at Toronto TOR 39 MTL 10 Montréal Francis Dupont Manager, Communications
at Montréal TOR 35 MTL 27 fdupont@montrealalouettes.com www.montrealalouettes.com

Projected Starters Official rosters announced day before game
MONTRÉAL CAREER PROFILE: TORONTO CAREER PROFILE:
POS # PLAYER ST YR GP GS W3 POS # PLAYER ST YR GP GS W3
OL 53 GAGNON, Philippe N 8 84 61 GS OL 52 NICASTRO, Peter N 4 30 30 GS
OL 54 LAWRENCE, Justin N 6 70 49 GS OL 59 ALLEN, Dejon A 4 48 46 GS
OL 62 CALLENDER, Nick A 4 42 39 GS OL 62 HUNTER, Ryan N 3 25 22 GS
OL 65 DONOVAN, Josh A 1 3 3 GS OL 66 CAGE, Isiah A 6 25 25 GS
OL 66 LESTAGE, Pier-Olivier N 3 31 26 GS OL 67 MACKELLAR, Gregor N 3 36 15 GS
QB 7 FAJARDO, Cody A 9 113 63 GS QB 11 DUKES, Cameron A 2 20 4 GS
RB 25 FLETCHER, Walter A 4 35 16 GS RB 25 CAREY, Ka'Deem A 5 46 45 GS
Rec 6 PHILPOT, Tyson N 3 34 19 GS Rec 15 POLK, Makai A 1 2 2 GS
Rec 11 JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion N 5 52 45 GS Rec 17 SINDANI, Richie N 6 77 18 GS
Rec 14 RAMBO, Charleston A 1 3 3 GS Rec 18 BRISSETT, Dejon N 4 49 21 GS
Rec 17 SPIEKER, Cole A 3 17 14 GS Rec 86 COXIE, Damonte A 3 22 21 GS
Rec 84 WHITE JR., Reggie A 4 21 21 GS Rec 88 BAILEY, Rasheed A 5 57 55 GS

DB 8 LYON, Nafees A 4 23 23 GS DB 8 AMOS, DaShaun A 6 60 58 GS
DB 22 RUFFIN, Dionté A 3 23 23 GS DB 9 METCHIE, Royce N 6 68 61 GS
DB 24 DEQUOY, Marc-Antoine N 4 46 39 GS DB 13 JOHNSON, Leonard A 1 2 2 GS
DB 30 COSBY, Bryce A 1 3 2 GS DB 20 MAUGER, Quincy A 2 10 10 GS
DB 48 ENTO, Kabion A 2 18 18 GS DB 23 FRANKLIN, Benjie A 2 3 3 GS
DB 12 MURRAY, Najee A 6 42 33 GS DB 28 PIERCE, Mason A 2 11 9 GS
DL 0 LEMON, Shawn A 13 151 139 GS DL 40 SMITH, Robbie N 5 65 27 GS
DL 91 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, Isaac N 4 53 12 GS DL 91 BRINKMAN, Jared A 3 14 10 GS
DL 94 JOHNSON, Mustafa A 3 29 28 GS DL 94 CERESNA, Jake A 6 77 70 GS
DL 95 WIGGAN, Derek N 9 131 98 GS DL 97 PARRISH, Derek A 1 2 1 GS
LB 1 SANKEY, Darnell A 4 41 40 GS LB 19 WATERS, Marquis A 1 1 1 GS
LB 26 BEVERETTE, Tyrice A 5 61 36 GS LB 48 MCMANIS, Wynton A 6 75 47 GS
K 15 CÔTÉ, David N 4 51 0 N K 70 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim N 7 109 0 N
P 36 ZEMA, Joseph G 4 53 0 N P 29 HAGGERTY, John G 3 31 0 N

KEY 2024 STATISTICS & RANKINGS

QB STARTERS  CAREER W-L RECORD  IN 2024: KEY STATS & RANKINGS IN 2024 TO WEEK #3
TOR W L T MTL W L T TOR NET OFF  OPP NET
DUKES, Cameron 3 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 '24 37.0 1st 7th 347 7th 367 6th +3 3rd
MTL W L T TOR W L T MTL NET OFF  OPP NET
FAJARDO, Cody 39 24 0 3-4 3 0 0 '24 32.3 3rd 1st 394 3rd 320 1st +8 1st

CFL CONTACTS
Lucas Barrett, Assoc. VP Communications   Jeff Krever, Sr Dir. CFL Player & Game Stats Steve Daniel, Assoc. VP, Team & Football Analytics 
Contact: lbarrett@cfl.ca Contact: jkrever@cfl.ca Contact: sdaniel@cfl.ca
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  2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ·  GAME NOTES

2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ·  SCHEDULE & RESULTS BY TEAM
BC Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att HAMILTON Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att Saskatchewan Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
13 Jun 09 A BC 27 TOR 35 L 0-1 11 Jun 07 A HAM 24 CGY 32 L 0-1 12 Jun 08 A SSK 29 EDM 21 W 1-0
16 Jun 15 H BC 26 CGY 17 W 1-1 53,788 17 Jun 16 H HAM 30 SSK 33 L 0-2 22,313 17 Jun 16 A SSK 33 HAM 30 W 2-0
19 Jun 21 A BC 26 WPG 24 W 2-1 21 Jun 23 A HAM 20 SSK 36 L 0-3 21 Jun 23 H SSK 36 HAM 20 W 3-0 24,875
22 Jun 27 H BC EDM 25 Jun 30 A HAM OTT 26 Jul 04 H SSK TOR
29 Jul 07 A BC HAM 29 Jul 07 H HAM BC 32 Jul 13 A SSK BC
32 Jul 13 H BC SSK 36 Jul 20 H HAM TOR 35 Jul 19 H SSK WPG
37 Jul 21 A BC CGY 41 Jul 28 A HAM EDM 38 Jul 25 A SSK MTL
42 Aug 01 A BC WPG 43 Aug 02 H HAM MTL 44 Aug 03 H SSK EDM
49 Aug 11 A BC EDM 48 Aug 10 A HAM MTL 46 Aug 08 A SSK OTT
53 Aug 18 H BC WPG 52 Aug 17 H HAM EDM 51 Aug 16 H SSK MTL
56 Aug 24 A BC OTT 55 Aug 23 A HAM WPG 54 Aug 22 A SSK TOR
58 Aug 31 H BC OTT 60 Sep 02 H HAM TOR 59 Sep 01 H SSK WPG
62 Sep 06 A BC MTL 67 Sep 14 H HAM OTT 64 Sep 07 A SSK WPG
66 Sep 13 H BC TOR 69 Sep 20 A HAM TOR 70 Sep 20 A SSK CGY
74 Sep 27 H BC HAM 74 Sep 27 A HAM BC 75 Sep 28 H SSK OTT
78 Oct 04 H BC CGY 77 Oct 04 H HAM WPG 79 Oct 05 A SSK EDM
82 Oct 12 A BC SSK 84 Oct 18 H HAM CGY 82 Oct 12 H SSK BC
86 Oct 19 H BC MTL 87 Oct 25 A HAM OTT 90 Oct 26 H SSK CGY

CALGARY Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att MONTRÉAL Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att TORONTO Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
11 Jun 07 H CGY 32 HAM 24 W 1-0 19,741 10 Jun 06 A MTL 27 WPG 12 W 1-0 13 Jun 09 H TOR 35 BC 27 W 1-0 12,767
16 Jun 15 A CGY 17 BC 26 L 1-1 15 Jun 14 A MTL 23 EDM 20 W 2-0 20 Jun 22 H TOR 39 EDM 36 W 2-0 10,857
24 Jun 29 H CGY WPG 18 Jun 20 H MTL 47 OTT 21 W 3-0 23,035 23 Jun 28 H TOR MTL
28 Jul 06 A CGY MTL 23 Jun 28 A MTL TOR 26 Jul 04 A TOR SSK
31 Jul 12 A CGY WPG 28 Jul 06 H MTL CGY 30 Jul 11 A TOR MTL
37 Jul 21 H CGY BC 30 Jul 11 H MTL TOR 36 Jul 20 A TOR HAM
39 Jul 26 A CGY OTT 38 Jul 25 H MTL SSK 40 Jul 27 H TOR WPG
45 Aug 04 H CGY TOR 43 Aug 02 A MTL HAM 45 Aug 04 A TOR CGY
47 Aug 09 A CGY TOR 48 Aug 10 H MTL HAM 47 Aug 09 H TOR CGY
50 Aug 15 H CGY OTT 51 Aug 16 A MTL SSK 54 Aug 22 H TOR SSK
61 Sep 02 H CGY EDM 57 Aug 25 H MTL EDM 60 Sep 02 A TOR HAM
65 Sep 07 A CGY EDM 62 Sep 06 H MTL BC 63 Sep 07 A TOR OTT
68 Sep 14 H CGY MTL 68 Sep 14 A MTL CGY 66 Sep 13 A TOR BC
70 Sep 20 H CGY SSK 71 Sep 21 A MTL OTT 69 Sep 20 H TOR HAM
78 Oct 04 A CGY BC 76 Sep 28 A MTL TOR 76 Sep 28 H TOR MTL
81 Oct 12 H CGY EDM 83 Oct 14 H MTL OTT 80 Oct 11 A TOR WPG
84 Oct 18 A CGY HAM 86 Oct 19 A MTL BC 85 Oct 19 H TOR OTT
90 Oct 26 A CGY SSK 89 Oct 26 H MTL WPG 88 Oct 25 A TOR EDM

EDMONTON Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att OTTAWA Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att WINNIPEG Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
12 Jun 08 H EDM 21 SSK 29 L 0-1 20,681 14 Jun 13 H OTT 23 WPG 19 W 1-0 16,310 10 Jun 06 H WPG 12 MTL 27 L 0-1 30,140
15 Jun 14 H EDM 20 MTL 23 L 0-2 15,790 18 Jun 20 A OTT 21 MTL 47 L 1-1 14 Jun 13 A WPG 19 OTT 23 L 0-2
20 Jun 22 A EDM 36 TOR 39 L 0-3 25 Jun 30 H OTT HAM 19 Jun 21 H WPG 24 BC 26 L 0-3 31,210
22 Jun 27 A EDM BC 27 Jul 05 A OTT WPG 24 Jun 29 A WPG CGY
33 Jul 14 H EDM OTT 33 Jul 14 A OTT EDM 27 Jul 05 H WPG OTT
34 Jul 19 A EDM OTT 34 Jul 19 H OTT EDM 31 Jul 12 H WPG CGY
41 Jul 28 H EDM HAM 39 Jul 26 H OTT CGY 35 Jul 19 A WPG SSK
44 Aug 03 A EDM SSK 46 Aug 08 H OTT SSK 40 Jul 27 A WPG TOR
49 Aug 11 H EDM BC 50 Aug 15 A OTT CGY 42 Aug 01 H WPG BC
52 Aug 17 A EDM HAM 56 Aug 24 H OTT BC 53 Aug 18 A WPG BC
57 Aug 25 A EDM MTL 58 Aug 31 A OTT BC 55 Aug 23 H WPG HAM
61 Sep 02 A EDM CGY 63 Sep 07 H OTT TOR 59 Sep 01 A WPG SSK
65 Sep 07 H EDM CGY 67 Sep 14 A OTT HAM 64 Sep 07 H WPG SSK
72 Sep 21 H EDM WPG 71 Sep 21 H OTT MTL 72 Sep 21 A WPG EDM
73 Sep 27 A EDM WPG 75 Sep 28 A OTT SSK 73 Sep 27 H WPG EDM
79 Oct 05 H EDM SSK 83 Oct 14 A OTT MTL 77 Oct 04 A WPG HAM
81 Oct 12 A EDM CGY 85 Oct 19 A OTT TOR 80 Oct 11 H WPG TOR
88 Oct 25 H EDM TOR 87 Oct 25 H OTT HAM 89 Oct 26 A WPG MTL

CFL GAME NOTES 2024 RESULTS ANALYSIS GAMES PLAYED: 12
 Each week the CFL publishes its 'Game Notes' which 2024 INTER-DIVISIONAL: ATTENDANCE / AVG
 offer the most recent statistics, analytics, trends and  - Wins by East Div. Teams 5 DECIDED BY ...
 other data relevant to each game that week. As time  - Wins by West Div. Teams 3  - In the Last 3 minutes . . . 9
 permits, we provide as much historical information as 2024 POST-BYE GAMES:  - Margins of 0-4 points 5
 possible to support broadcasts, media and staff.  - Won When Coming Off Bye 2  - Margins of 10+ points 3
 CFL Stats:
 Steve Daniel Jeff Krever 

281,507 23,459

Jun 24-24
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CFL‐Wide Trends in 2024  CFL Week #: 4  CFL A/T Gm: 5965 to 5968
     

EDM@BC   MTL@TOR   WPG@CGY   HAM@OTT  Bye: SSK Produced by:  CFL Stats (jk/sd)
   
   

 

1.  Team Notes ‐ 2024 CFL Game #23  ‐  Toronto vs Montréal: 
 

Montréal Win Streaks:  The Alouettes' regular season win streak record is 8 straight games, set in 1976-77, 1996-97, 2002 and 
currently across 2023 (5) and 2024 (3).  A win would set a new Montréal reg. season record of 9 in a row.  The Als have won their 
last 11 games of any kind - that is the club's longest total win streak in their history when post-season games are included. 
 

11 in a row at home:  The Argos have the longest current home winning streak at 11 games though it is 6 short of their record of 
17 straight victories set across 1996-97. Montréal is the last team to beat Toronto at BMO Field in the regular season (end of '22). 
 

Schedule Quirk:  This year Toronto's first 3 games are all at home - back to 1907 that has happened just 2x before (1946, 2001). 
 

Highest Completion % CFL History:  Cody Fajardo has now overtaken Trevor Harris as the CFL's all-time leader in completion % 
though it does take a few decimal places to separate them: (Min. 1,500 pass attempts) 
 

   Career Passing:   In 2024: 
Rk Player  Att  Com      %  Att Com    % 
  1 Cody Fajardo 1,882 1,329 70.616  93 68  73.1 
  2 Trevor Harris 3,624 2,559 70.613  97 70  72.2 
  3 Ricky Ray 7,303 4,982 68.219 
 

#1 vs #2:  This game features the CFL's Top 2 rushing games - Toronto at 153 yards per game, Montréal at 95.0 per game. 
 

Major Red Zone Success:  Toronto leads the CFL with a perfect 4-for-4 TD rate in the Red Zone. The Als are #4 at 70% so far. 
 

CFL Rushing:  Through 12 games in 2024, rushing yardage per game is just 165 yards - the LOWEST in CFL history. 
 

Montréal Receivers:  Two Als reside in the CFL's Top 7 receivers early on. Both are Canadians led by Tyson Philpot with 340 yards 
and Kaion Julien-Grant at 235. Of their 39 catches (56% of MTL's 70 completions), 13 have gone for 2nd down conversions. 
 

Argos' 20-game Success Run:  Toronto has an amazing 18-2 .900 W-L record in their last 20 regular season games. Here's how 
that ranks with only two clubs ever better than .900 across 20 games: 
 

Team Years    W   L T    Pct 
Calgary 1948-1949  20   0 0 1.000 
Calgary 2015-2016  18   1 1   .925 
Toronto 2023-2024  18   2 0   .900 

Other Clubs at 18-2:  EDM 1954-55, 1980-82 & 1989-90,  BC 2004-05,  CGY 1994-95, WPG 1959-60. 
 

Firsts Since 1997 & 1973:   Oddities . . . this is the first season since 1997 that BOTH Toronto and Montréal have each started 
with at least a 2-0 record.  And another take on early season meetings between them ... they are a combined 5-0 when playing each 
other this week. The last time they played a game with each undefeated was in 1973 when each team was at 2-0. 
 

Last Time at 4-0? Montréal in 2009:  The Alouettes have started out 3-0 as they last did in 2011 - and look for their first 4-0 
start since 2009. The club record best start is 7-0 in 1977 and in 2006. 
 

10 Big Plays:  The Alouettes lead the CFL after 3 games having generated 2 rushes of 20+ yards, and 8 completions of 30+. 
 

+8 Turnovers:  Montréal leads the CFL with a positive T/O Ratio of +8 and Toronto is +3 in just 2 games.  
 

Ka'Deem Carey:  Led all CFL rushers last week with 104 yards on 19 carries and that included 3 runs of 10+ yards. 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 



2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ∙  GAME NOTES

CFL 2024   ∙   Game #23

Team Matchups &
CFL Leaders  ∙  Current / All‐Time

Montréal (3‐0) at Toronto (2‐0)

(2023 Season Series ‐ Toronto won 3‐0)

All Time Series Games: 221All‐Time Series ‐ Games: 221

Montréal leads 121‐97‐3

All‐Time Reg. Season Gm #5966 (1907‐1941, 1945‐2024)

Produced by: CFL Stats (jk/sd)



  2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ·  GAME NOTES

CFL HEAD-TO-HEAD RIVALRY

MONTRÉAL VS TORONTO

MATCHUPS - 2014 TO 2024: ALL-TIME SERIES: 1946 TO 2024 SEASON SERIES - 2023

HEAD-TO-HEAD - 2014-24: TOTAL ALL-TIME SERIES: IN 2023: IN 2023 - GP: 3 MTL TOR
KEY STATISTICS MTL TOR GAMES TEAMS W L T W L KEY STATS/WINS 0 3

 GAMES SINCE 2014: MTL 121 97 3 0 3 Totals:  Points 57 97
 NO OF WINS 11 12 TOR 97 ## 3 3 0  First downs 61 65
 Decided in Last 3:00  Turnovers 9 2
 Decided by 0-4 Pts SITES HOME W L T W L  Sacks Allowed 12 2
 Total points 537 529 111 MTL MTL 63 46 2 0 2  TOP 30:14 29:46
 Average points 23.3 23.0 110 TOR TOR 51 58 1 1 0 Per Gm:  Net Offence 320 418

 Rushing yards 60 122
AWAY W L T W L  Passing yards 282 301
MTL 58 51 1 0 1

 KEY STATS - 2014 TO 2024: MTL TOR TOR 46 63 2 2 0
 Net Offence 348 351
 Rushing yards 109.6 104.7

 Passing yards 260 261  ALL-TIME SERIES - 1946 TO 2024: IN 2023 - SCORING
 Turnovers 1.7 1.8  HIGHS & LOWS MTL TOR TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT 
 Sacks Allowed 2.6 2.0  Most Points Scored 58 63 MONTRÉAL 10 10 16 21 57
 Time of Possession 29:53 30:07  Largest Win +42 +43 TORONTO 34 6 22 35 97

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS:

 SCHEDULE & GAME DETAILS MONTRÉAL   GAME STATISTICS: TORONTO   GAME STATISTICS:

GM DATE Site MTL TOR Diff LC L3 Res/BL QB Start FD Net Rush Pass TO SA TOP Res/BL QB Start FD NetRush Pass TO SA TOP 

76 Sep 28/24 MTL

23 221

13
8

30 Jul 11/24 TOR

23 Jun 28/24 TOR

65 Sep 15/23 MTL 20 23 3 3 --- L +7 Fajardo 23 311 69 274 1 6 34:22 W +10 Kelly 19 367 104 273 1 2 25:38

62 Sep 09/23 TOR 10 39 29 0 --- L 0 Fajardo 14 305 24 292 5 2 25:07 W +29 Kelly 27 411 135 278 0 0 34:53

30 Jul 14/23 MTL 27 35 8 2 yes L +3 Fajardo 24 344 88 281 3 4 31:12 W +8 Kelly 19 477 126 351 1 0 28:48

88 Oct 28/22 TOR 38 33 5 0 yes W +15 Davis 26 368 128 255 3 0 35:17 L 0 Kelly 20 332 82 264 5 0 24:43

85 Oct 22/22 MTL 23 24 1 0 yes L 0 Harris 24 490 106 413 2 5 33:03 W +11 Bethel-T 22 342 109 240 1 1 26:57

14 Jun 16/22 TOR 19 20 1 2 yes L +1 Adams Jr 19 344 73 284 1 3 30:41 W +12 Bethel-T 21 360 107 269 2 2 29:19

44 Oct 22/21 MTL 37 16 21 3 --- W +21 Shiltz 18 417 231 212 0 3 32:21 L +3 Bethel-T 19 321 54 291 5 3 27:39

30 Sep 24/21 TOR 27 30 3 3 yes L +6 Adams Jr 32 551 178 382 3 2 36:24 W +11 Bethel-T 19 312 72 244 1 1 23:36

79 Oct 18/19 MTL 27 24 3 2 yes W +10 Adams Jr 21 385 136 249 0 0 29:06 L +4 Bethel-T 29 392 63 342 0 2 30:54

52 Aug 25/19 TOR 28 22 6 3 yes W +6 Adams Jr 18 383 77 335 1 4 27:11 L +16 Bethel-T 30 536 105 464 2 4 32:49

86 Oct 28/18 MTL 40 10 30 2 --- W +30 Manziel 17 426 180 246 0 0 27:04 L +1 Franklin 18 281 118 205 2 5 32:56

81 Oct 20/18 TOR 22 26 4 2 yes L +8 Manziel 20 371 179 220 2 3 29:43 W +7 Franklin 22 366 103 277 2 3 30:17

49 Aug 24/18 MTL 25 22 3 5 yes W +6 Pipkin 22 379 85 303 1 2 30:05 L +6 Bethel-T 18 349 58 296 1 1 29:55

65 Sep 23/17 TOR 19 33 14 0 --- L 0 Durant 22 331 125 231 3 4 34:26 W +26 Ray 13 328 154 190 1 2 25:34

46 Aug 19/17 TOR 6 38 32 0 --- L 0 Durant 9 138 41 122 2 3 20:27 W +35 Ray 29 463 96 377 1 1 39:33

40 Aug 11/17 MTL 21 9 12 0 yes W +15 Durant 19 314 89 237 0 2 29:57 L 0 Mathews 20 296 173 142 3 2 30:03

70 Oct 02/16 MTL 38 11 27 0 --- W +27 Cato 22 270 139 210 0 6 28:49 L 0 Willy 22 399 165 244 5 3 31:11

29 Jul 25/16 TOR 17 30 13 1 --- L +8 Glenn 16 328 63 294 3 4 21:56 W +14 Ray 32 363 121 254 1 1 38:04

79 Oct 23/15 TOR 34 2 32 0 --- W +32 Glenn 27 399 122 294 0 1 30:43 L 0 Harris 16 273 92 209 1 5 29:17

74 Oct 12/15 MTL 17 25 8 2 yes L +2 Cato 20 288 73 242 3 3 29:34 W +15 Harris 16 289 118 187 1 4 30:26

86 Nov 02/14 MTL 17 14 3 3 yes W +4 Crompton 17 413 151 266 2 0 29:01 L +7 Ray 18 257 61 218 1 3 30:59

76 Oct 18/14 TOR 20 12 8 1 yes W +15 Crompton 18 318 120 219 2 1 31:40 L +3 Ray 17 283 88 202 4 1 28:20

31 Aug 01/14 MTL 5 31 26 0 --- L +4 Smith, T 9 125 44 123 3 2 29:08 W +26 Ray 18 281 104 186 1 1 30:52

Produced by: CFL Stats (sd/jk)



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  -  CAREER PASSING AS OF WEEK #: 3

TORONTO

TOR DUKES, Cameron Career GP: 2024 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:
   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS TD

OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Psn Drv
BC 27 21 77.8 254 0 3 0 143.1 1 1 0 0 13 Jun 09 H BC 27 21 254 0 3 0 W 2 15 4
CGY 15 8 53.3 63 1 0 0 36.3 0 0 0 0 20 Jun 22 H EDM 21 18 214 0 2 1 W 3 13 5
EDM 24 19 79.2 227 0 2 0 135.2 1 1 0 0 23 Jun 28 H MTL
HAM 0 0 26 Jul 04 A SSK
MTL 0 0 30 Jul 11 A MTL
OTT 39 27 69.2 340 2 1 1 83.3 1 1 0 0 36 Jul 20 A HAM
SSK 15 10 66.7 113 0 0 0 89.0 0 0 0 0 40 Jul 27 H WPG
TOR 0 0 45 Aug 04 A CGY
WPG 24 17 70.8 231 0 1 0 115.1 1 0 1 0 47 Aug 09 H CGY
TOTAL 144 102 70.8 1,228 3 7 1 104.2 4 3 1 0 54 Aug 22 H SSK
HOME 56 45 80.4 504 0 5 0 136.3 2 2 0 0 60 Sep 02 A HAM
AWAY 88 57 64.8 724 3 2 1 83.7 2 1 1 0 63 Sep 07 A OTT

66 Sep 13 A BC
48 39 81.3 468 0 5 0 145.1 2 2 0 0 69 Sep 20 H HAM
96 63 65.6 760 3 2 1 83.7 2 1 1 0 76 Sep 28 H MTL

80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT

CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2024 88 Oct 25 A EDM
 Yards 317 Oct 28/23 at OTT  QB Sacks 11 2024 TOTALS 48 39 468 0 5 1 2 0 5 28 9
 TDs 3 3x Latest: Jun 09/24  300+ Games 1 PASSING: - HM 48 39 468 0 5 1 2 0 5

 400+ Games 0 - AW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 30+ 'big play' gains 5

TOR SCOTT, Bryan Career GP: 2024 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:
   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS TD

OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Psn Drv
BC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 Jun 09 H BC 0
CGY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 Jun 22 H EDM 0
EDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 Jun 28 H MTL
HAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 Jul 04 A SSK
MTL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 Jul 11 A MTL
OTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 Jul 20 A HAM
SSK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 Jul 27 H WPG
TOR 45 Aug 04 A CGY
WPG 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 47 Aug 09 H CGY
TOTAL 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 54 Aug 22 H SSK
HOME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 Sep 02 A HAM
AWAY 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 63 Sep 07 A OTT

66 Sep 13 A BC
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 Sep 20 H HAM
4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 76 Sep 28 H MTL

80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT

CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2024 88 Oct 25 A EDM
 Yards 0  QB Sacks 0 2024 TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 TDs 0  300+ Games 0 PASSING: - HM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 400+ Games 0 - AW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 30+ 'big play' gains 0

2023

20

20

YEAR
2024

2023
2024
YEAR

32%



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  -  CAREER PASSING AS OF WEEK #: 3

MONTRÉAL

MTL FAJARDO, Cody Career GP: 2024 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:
   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS: TD

OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Psn Drv
BC 281 203 72.2 2,315 9 11 2 96.3 10 6 4 0 10 Jun 06 A WPG 28 20 254 1 2 2 W 1 15 3
CGY 218 140 64.2 1,468 6 5 0 79.8 7 3 4 0 15 Jun 14 A EDM 30 20 269 0 2 2 W 3 12 3
EDM 246 174 70.7 2,097 4 15 1 110.1 8 7 1 0 18 Jun 20 H OTT 35 28 393 0 3 4 W 0 13 5
HAM 207 148 71.5 1,905 4 10 3 108.1 7 6 1 0 23 Jun 28 A TOR
MTL 147 94 63.9 1,072 2 4 0 89.2 5 4 1 0 28 Jul 06 H CGY
OTT 235 184 78.3 2,261 1 10 3 119.8 8 7 1 0 30 Jul 11 H TOR
SSK 0 0 38 Jul 25 H SSK
TOR 223 170 76.2 2,008 7 14 1 111.0 7 3 4 0 43 Aug 02 A HAM
WPG 325 216 66.5 2,683 13 5 3 80.3 11 3 8 0 48 Aug 10 H HAM
TOTAL 1,882 1,329 70.6 15,809 46 74 13 98.9 63 39 24 0 51 Aug 16 A SSK
HOME 931 654 70.2 7,782 23 37 8 98.4 31 20 11 0 57 Aug 25 H EDM
AWAY 951 675 71.0 8,027 23 37 5 99.3 32 19 13 0 62 Sep 06 H BC

68 Sep 14 A CGY
93 68 73.1 916 1 7 1 124.7 3 3 0 0 71 Sep 21 A OTT

443 317 71.6 3,847 12 14 2 97.1 16 9 7 0 76 Sep 28 A TOR
401 282 70.3 3,360 13 16 3 95.4 15 6 9 0 83 Oct 14 H OTT

86 Oct 19 A BC
CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2024 89 Oct 26 H WPG
 Yards 430 Jul 1/19 vs Tor  QB Sacks 189 2024 TOTALS 93 68 916 1 7 8 3 0 4 40 11
 TDs 3 3x: last Jul 14/23  300+ Games 13 PASSING: - HM 35 28 393 0 3 4 1 0 0
W-L RECORD - MONTRÉAL ONLY  400+ Games 2 - AW 58 40 523 1 4 4 2 0 4
 W - L - T 12 7 0  30+ 'big play' gains 89

MTL EVANS, Caleb Career GP: 2024 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:

   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS: TD
OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Psn Drv
BC 1 1 100.0 5 0 0 0 106.3 0 0 0 0 10 Jun 06 A WPG 0
CGY 50 25 50.0 239 1 1 0 62.0 2 0 2 0 15 Jun 14 A EDM 0
EDM 39 26 66.7 335 0 3 0 119.1 2 1 1 0 18 Jun 20 H OTT 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
HAM 80 49 61.3 481 4 1 0 61.5 3 0 3 0 23 Jun 28 A TOR
MTL 115 68 59.1 740 4 2 0 69.5 4 1 3 0 28 Jul 06 H CGY
OTT 38 26 68.4 334 2 2 1 91.3 1 1 0 0 30 Jul 11 H TOR
SSK 19 10 52.6 207 2 1 0 65.0 1 1 0 0 38 Jul 25 H SSK
TOR 94 62 66.0 813 7 2 1 69.1 2 1 1 0 43 Aug 02 A HAM
WPG 0 0 48 Aug 10 H HAM
TOTAL 436 267 61.2 3,154 20 12 2 73.3 15 5 10 0 51 Aug 16 A SSK
HOME 220 127 57.7 1,415 8 7 0 72.4 8 2 6 0 57 Aug 25 H EDM
AWAY 216 140 64.8 1,739 12 5 2 74.2 7 3 4 0 62 Sep 06 H BC

68 Sep 14 A CGY
2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 Sep 21 A OTT

67 43 64.2 573 4 3 1 81.3 2 2 0 0 76 Sep 28 A TOR
185 114 61.6 1,301 7 4 0 74.2 6 1 5 0 83 Oct 14 H OTT

86 Oct 19 A BC
CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2024 89 Oct 26 H WPG
 Yards 334 Oct 6/21 at TOR  QB Sacks 49 2024 TOTALS 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
 TDs 3 Oct 6/21 at TOR  300+ Games 2 PASSING: - HM 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
W-L RECORD - MONTRÉAL ONLY  400+ Games 0 - AW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 W - L - T 2 0 0  30+ 'big play' gains 19

113
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2023
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CFL All-Time Passing Leaders to 2024 Week #3:
 CFL CAREER TO 2023:   CFL CAREER PASSING STATISTICS:  HIGHS:

Rk Player Last Teams GP GS W L T Pct Att Com Pct Yards Int TD LG Effic Gm 300 400

1 CALVILLO, Anthony A 2013 LV, Ham, Mtl 329 277 167 110 0 .603 9,437 5,892 62.4 79,816 224 455 97 95.5 551 125 29
2 ALLEN, Damon A 2007 Six teams 370 304 163 141 0 .536 9,138 5,158 56.4 72,381 278 394 109 83.8 490 65 13
3 BURRIS, Henry A 2016 Cgy, Ssk, Ham, Ott 277 229 118 108 3 .522 7,452 4,649 62.4 63,639 227 373 100 93.6 504 93 17
4 RAY, Ricky A 2018 Edm, Tor 235 219 112 106 1 .514 7,303 4,982 68.2 60,736 177 324 105 98.3 506 91 13
5 McMANUS, Danny A 2006 Wp, BC, Ed, Ham, Cgy 298 191 103 86 2 .545 6,689 3,640 54.4 53,255 281 259 92 76.0 525 63 18
6 GLENN, Kevin A 2018 7 Teams 286 208 103 104 1 .498 6,434 4,068 63.2 52,867 207 293 101 90.8 506 53 8
7 LANCASTER, Ron A 1978 Ott, Ssk 288 257 158 92 7 .628 6,233 3,384 54.3 50,535 396 333 102 72.4 403 25 1
8 DUNIGAN, Matt A 1996 Six teams 192 166 100 65 1 .605 5,476 3,057 55.8 43,857 211 303 89 84.4 713 62 16
9 FLUTIE, Doug A 1997 BC, Cgy, Tor 135 126 94 32 0 .746 4,854 2,975 61.3 41,355 155 270 106 93.9 582 74 29

10 HAM, Tracy A 1999 Edm, Tor, Bal, Mtl 215 176 115 60 1 .656 4,943 2,670 54.0 40,534 164 284 85 86.6 442 34 5
11 CLEMENTS, Tom A 1987 Ott, Ham, Ssk, Wpg 182 169 99 65 5 .601 4,657 2,808 60.3 39,041 214 252 105 86.2 474 38 6
12 AUSTIN, Kent A 1996 Ssk, BC, Tor, Wpg 148 125 65 59 1 .524 4,700 2,709 57.6 36,030 191 198 107 79.2 558 48 19
13 BROCK, Dieter A 1984 Wpg, Ham 170 141 78 60 3 .564 4,535 2,602 57.4 34,830 158 210 98 82.8 450 37 7
14 REILLY, Michael A 2021 BC, Edm 168 124 63 61 0 .508 4,134 2,768 67.0 34,805 105 181 108 97.0 511 54 9
15 MITCHELL, Bo Levi A 2024 Cgy, Ham 168 126 92 32 2 .738 4,119 2,657 64.5 34,547 104 200 102 96.4 491 39 3
16 DURANT, Darian A 2017 Ssk, Mtl 174 128 61 66 1 .480 4,001 2,500 62.5 31,740 115 164 87 88.9 500 38 7
17 HARRIS, Trevor A 2024 To, Ot, Ed, Ml, Sk 164 104 54 48 2 .529 3,624 2,559 70.6 30,756 78 167 83 102.7 487 45 6
18 ETCHEVERRY, Sam A 1960 Mtl 122 122 64 57 1 .529 3,407 1,937 56.9 30,381 213 186 109 78.8 586 39 9
19 BURGESS, Tom A 1995 Ott, Ssk, Wpg 172 119 53 65 1 .450 4,034 2,118 52.5 30,308 191 190 104 73.1 464 24 5
20 COLLAROS, Zach A 2024 Tor, Ham, Ssk, Wpg 144 116 73 43 0 .629 3,402 2,280 67.0 29,340 89 182 81 100.8 439 21 3
21 JOSEPH, Kerry A 2014 Ott, Ssk, Tor, Edm 179 111 45 66 0 .405 3,532 2,061 58.4 28,097 126 148 95 83.0 436 34 3
22 HOLLOWAY, Condr'g A 1987 Ott, Tor, BC 181 100 53 45 2 .540 3,013 1,710 56.8 25,193 94 155 80 88.4 461 22 9
23 JACKSON, Russ N 1969 Ott 166 137 85 47 5 .639 2,530 1,356 53.6 24,593 124 185 107 91.2 390 9 0
24 FALONEY, Bernie A 1967 Edm, Ham, Mtl, BC 156 147 83 60 4 .578 2,876 1,493 51.9 24,264 201 151 96 68.9 406 7 1
25 DEWALT, Roy A 1988 BC, Wpg, Ott 139 99 67 30 2 .687 3,130 1,803 57.6 24,147 96 132 90 83.5 504 24 8
26 BARRETT, Danny A 1998 Cgy, Tor, BC, Ott 163 90 43 45 2 .489 3,078 1,656 53.8 23,419 93 135 83 80.7 601 27 6
26 DICKENSON, Dave A 2008 Cgy, BC 143 76 54 21 1 .717 2,421 1,635 67.5 22,913 51 154 103 110.2 509 32 11
28 KAPP, Joe A 1966 Cgy, BC 123 123 55 61 7 .476 2,709 1,476 54.5 22,725 129 136 106 79.3 433 8 1
29 WILKINSON, Tom A 1981 Tor, BC, Edm 196 118 79 33 6 .695 2,661 1,613 60.6 22,579 126 154 87 87.5 438 8 1
30 PAOPAO, Joe A 1990 BC, Ssk, Ott 138 94 38 54 2 .415 3,008 1,721 57.2 22,474 157 117 94 72.1 438 16 3
31 KERRIGAN, Mike A 1996 Ham, Tor 154 83 35 47 1 .428 2,870 1,534 53.4 21,714 163 126 77 69.1 467 22 7
32 HUFNAGEL, John A 1987 Cgy, Ssk, Wpg 162 81 31 46 4 .407 2,694 1,495 55.5 21,594 131 127 85 77.2 420 13 2
33 JONES, Khari A 2005 BC, Wpg, Cgy, Ham 130 77 45 31 1 .591 2,648 1,513 57.1 21,383 104 145 83 85.2 462 29 3
34 LULAY, Travis A 2018 BC 144 81 48 33 0 .593 2,613 1,658 63.5 21,352 75 126 100 93.1 436 21 3
35 LISKE, Peter A 1975 Tor, Cgy, BC 105 89 43 46 0 .483 2,571 1,449 56.4 21,266 133 130 104 78.8 553 25 6
36 MOON, Warren A 1983 Edm 94 59 41 17 1 .703 2,382 1,369 57.5 21,228 77 144 91 93.8 555 24 11
37 ARCHER, David A 1998 Sac, Ott, Edm 82 72 30 41 1 .424 2,434 1,388 57.0 20,671 71 120 105 89.3 489 30 7
38 BELL, Kerwin A 2001 Sac, Edm, Tor, Wpg 126 74 38 36 0 .514 2,559 1,560 61.0 19,537 80 101 99 84.8 501 25 4
39 NICHOLS, Matt A 2021 Edm, Wpg, Ott 120 77 46 31 0 .597 2,469 1,645 66.6 18,907 63 108 95 93.5 390 15 0
40 BARNES, Joe A 1986 Mtl, Ssk, Tor, Cgy 145 79 42 34 3 .551 2,454 1,350 55.0 18,491 117 94 100 72.2 495 14 3
41 KEELING, Jerry A 1975 Cgy, Ott, Ham 229 104 53 48 3 .524 2,477 1,302 52.6 18,239 158 119 109 66.0 378 7 0
42 CRANDELL, Marcus A 2008 Edm, Cgy, Ssk 153 64 25 39 0 .391 2,339 1,297 55.5 17,227 88 86 80 75.6 425 14 1
43 MAAS, Jason A 2010 Edm, Ham, Mtl 198 62 26 36 0 .419 2,055 1,256 61.1 17,126 64 81 102 87.9 540 20 3
44 MASOLI, Jeremiah A 2024 Edm, Ham, Ott 119 56 27 29 0 .482 1,945 1,293 66.5 16,675 54 82 84 95.7 438 30 4
45 PARKER, Jackie A 1968 Edm, Tor, BC 177 123 75 46 2 .618 2,061 1,089 52.8 16,476 123 88 85 68.8 333 1 0
46 PLOEN, Kenny A 1967 Wpg 158 135 82 52 1 .611 1,916 1,084 56.6 16,470 106 119 96 82.7 321 1 0
46 GARCIA, Jeff A 1998 Cgy 78 61 42 19 0 .689 2,024 1,250 61.8 16,449 53 111 104 94.8 546 21 4
48 SLACK, Reggie A 2003 Five teams 116 68 25 43 0 .368 2,188 1,241 56.7 16,173 75 84 86 78.7 444 11 1
49 FAJARDO, Cody A 2024 Tor, BC, Ssk, Mtl 113 63 39 24 0 .619 1,882 1,329 70.6 15,809 46 74 98 98.9 430 11 2
50 TRIPUCKA, Frank A 1963 Ssk, Ott 96 85 38 42 5 .476 1,930 1,090 56.5 15,506 136 87 92 68.3 422 4 1
51 PIERCE, Buck A 2013 BC, Wpg 130 67 36 30 1 .545 1,869 1,200 64.2 15,289 63 76 92 89.2 406 11 1
52 JONAS, Don A 1974 Tor, Wpg, Ham 77 63 28 33 2 .460 1,930 997 51.7 15,064 130 98 103 66.5 450 16 2
53 WADE, Sonny A 1978 Mtl 118 71 26 40 5 .401 2,097 1,083 51.6 15,014 169 89 105 55.5 410 5 1
54 GREENE, Nealon A 2006 Tor, Edm, Ssk, Mtl 142 74 36 38 0 .486 2,018 1,192 59.1 14,518 56 78 100 82.6 373 6 0
55 DAY, Eagle A 1966 Wpg, Cgy, Tor 95 89 55 32 2 .629 1,753 1,015 57.9 14,405 71 74 100 81.8 390 8 0
56 ADAMS JR, Vernon A 2024 Ham, Mtl, Ssk, BC 96 54 34 20 0 .630 1,583 1,019 64.4 14,299 46 86 75 99.4 488 9 2
57 BETHEL-THOMPSON, A 2024 Tor 77 50 24 26 0 .480 1,805 1,214 67.3 14,239 52 76 96 93.0 464 18 2
58 FOGGIE, Rickey A 2002 Five teams 164 43 20 22 1 .477 1,817 861 47.4 14,009 90 91 90 69.8 498 9 1
59 JENNINGS, Jonathon A 2019 BC, Ott 90 50 22 28 0 .440 1,637 1,086 66.3 13,651 58 69 82 91.4 429 17 3
60 EALEY, Chuck A 1978 Ham, Wpg, Tor 105 90 44 44 2 .500 1,726 955 55.3 13,326 69 82 89 79.5 363 5 0
61 GABLER, Wally A 1972 Tor, Wpg, Ham 94 67 25 39 3 .396 1,690 854 50.5 13,080 118 61 75 59.4 365 3 0
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UPDATED ALL-TIME LEADERS - OFFENCE & KICKING:

CFL RECEIVING Last   CAREER TOTALS: Rec  YEARS: GAMES CFL ACTIVE RECEIVING  UPDATED CAREER:  IN 2024:
TOP 15 ALL-TIME Year Rec Yards Avg LG TD Gm Max 1K Max 100 LEADERS TO 2024 Rec Yards Avg TD 100 Rec Yds TD

1 SIMON, Geroy 2013 1,029 16,352 15.9 103 103 4.3 1,856 9 238 63 1 DANIELS, DaVaris 368 5,606 15.2 38 14 2 27 0
2 STEGALL, Milt 2008 854 15,153 17.7 105 144 4.3 1,896 10 254 54 2 LEWIS, Eugene 336 5,362 16.0 32 17 12 171 1
3 PITTS, Allen 2000 966 14,891 15.4 87 117 5.5 2,036 9 196 64 3 BEGELTON, Reggie 335 4,512 13.5 25 13 6 67 1
4 FLUTIE, Darren 2002 972 14,359 14.8 76 66 5.0 1,731 9 251 40 4 DEMSKI, Nic 365 4,433 12.1 29 7 14 179 0
5 LEWIS, Nik 2017 1,050 13,778 13.1 82 71 4.6 1,379 10 162 30 5 RHYMES, Dominque 258 4,040 15.7 24 14 8 115 0
6 VAUGHN, Terry 2006 1,006 13,746 13.7 104 73 4.7 1,558 11 275 35 6 ACKLIN, Jaelon 257 3,507 13.6 11 7 7 60 1
7 CAHOON, Ben 2010 1,017 13,301 13.1 97 65 4.5 1,561 9 187 32 7 LAWLER, Kenny 218 3,472 15.9 21 8 3 26 0
8 ELGAARD, Ray 1996 830 13,198 15.9 81 78 3.8 1,494 8 210 25 8 WHITE, Tim 235 3,420 14.6 18 13 10 112 0
9 NARCISSE, Don 1999 919 12,366 13.5 77 75 4.3 1,419 8 199 34

10 MITCHELL, Derrell 2007 821 12,014 14.6 86 90 4.7 2,000 6 220 47
11 BRUCE III, Arland 2013 767 11,625 15.2 100 94 4.1 1,370 6 272 29 CFL ACTIVE RUSHING  UPDATED CAREER:  IN 2024:
12 KELLY, Brian 1987 575 11,169 19.4 97 97 4.2 1,812 6 266 41 LEADERS TO 2024 Att Yards Avg TD 100 Att Yds TD
13 SCOTT, Tom 1984 649 10,837 16.7 98 88 3.8 1,518 6 170 40 1 STANBACK, Will 667 3,903 5.9 11 12 42 187 0
14 COFFEY, Tommy-J 1973 650 10,320 15.9 83 63 3.3 1,286 4 173 32 2 OLIVEIRA, Brady 576 3,066 5.3 15 11 20 102 0
15 GREEN, S.J. 2019 716 10,222 14.3 74 60 4.2 1,462 7 210 30 3 BUTLER, James 576 2,829 4.9 16 9 30 156 0

CFL RECEIVING Last   CAREER TOTALS: Rec  YEARS: GAMES CFL A/T RUSHING  UPDATED CAREER:
Rk Other Leaders Year Rec Yards Avg LG TD Gm Max 1K Max 100 LEADERS TO 2024 Att Yards Avg TD 100
87 THOMPSON, Larry 2002 373 5,801 15.6 82 30 3.6 1,195 2 275 15 1 PRINGLE, Mike 2,962 16,425 5.5 125 73
88 SINOPOLI, Brad 2019 509 5,741 11.3 65 19 3.7 1,376 4 171 12 2 REED, George 3,243 16,116 5.0 134 66
89 TASKER, Luke 2019 455 5,734 12.6 64 35 5.2 1,167 3 156 14 3 ALLEN, Damon 1,766 11,920 6.7 93 3
90 O'QUINN, John 'Red' 1959 377 5,679 15.1 69 34 3.5 1,097 3 196 19 4 BRIGHT, Johnny 1,969 10,909 5.5 70 36
91 WILLIAMS, Chris 2018 381 5,634 14.8 93 34 4.8 1,298 4 189 20 5 HARRIS, Andrew 1,952 10,380 5.3 51 29
92 DANIELS, DaVaris 2024 366 5,579 15.2 77 38 3.9 1,009 1 207 14 4000+ Yds
93 BAKER, Keith 1986 336 5,529 16.5 81 47 3.8 1,282 2 167 20 64 SUTTON, Tyrell 733 4,044 5.5 17 9
94 PITTS, Ernie 1970 337 5,525 16.4 107 54 1.7 1,126 1 178 12
95 SMITH, Waddell 1983 342 5,517 16.1 77 51 3.7 1,214 2 232 13

96 CHAMPION, Tony 1992 340 5,498 16.2 83 37 4.0 1,656 2 202 19
97 HARRIS, Andrew 2023 609 5,489 9.0 74 32 3.1 857 0 120 5
98 DENMARK, Clarence 2017 417 5,478 13.1 82 31 3.6 1,080 1 195 9  CAREER SCORING Pts C-1 FG S TD C2
99 WILCOX Gerald 1997 356 5 478 15 4 75 36 3 7 1 624 3 180 19 1 PASSAGLIA Lui 3 991 1 045 875 309 2 099 WILCOX, Gerald 1997 356 5,478 15.4 75 36 3.7 1,624 3 180 19 1 PASSAGLIA, Lui 3,991 1,045 875 309 2 0

100 ARMSTEAD, Willie 1983 292 5,425 18.6 105 50 3.0 1,081 1 172 12 2 McCALLUM, Paul 3,145 812 722 167 0 0
101 CAMPBELL, Hugh 1969 321 5,425 16.9 73 60 3.7 1,329 3 205 16 3 MCLOUGHLIN, Mark 2,993 826 673 148 0 0
102 STALA, Dave 2015 429 5,424 12.6 87 29 2.4 1,037 2 128 8 4 OSBALDISTON, Paul 2,932 675 669 250 0 0
103 HARRIS, Rod 1999 367 5,413 14.7 85 28 3.6 1,379 2 150 9 5 WESTWOOD, Troy 2,748 732 617 159 1 0
104 GRIGG, Andrew 2002 318 5,293 16.6 81 27 2.5 1,150 1 155 9 6 FLEMING, Sean 2,573 715 553 199 0 0
105 MAYFIELD, Curtis 1999 301 5,276 17.5 95 39 3.0 1,202 1 319 14 7 RIDGWAY, David 2,374 541 574 111 0 0
106 MILES, Tony 2008 383 5,245 13.7 96 23 4.2 1,275 2 156 12 8 CUTLER, Dave 2,237 627 464 218 0 0
107 WALTERS, Joey 1982 296 5,240 17.7 72 33 5.0 1,715 2 212 25 9 PAREDES, René 2,154 459 553 36 0 0 *
108 EDWARDS, Dwight 1988 309 5,209 16.9 84 29 2.1 747 0 159 7 10 BAKER, Terry 2,125 559 455 201 0 0
109 LEWIS, Eugene 2024 324 5,191 16.0 102 31 4.1 1,133 2 158 17 11 WHYTE, Sean 1,957 472 476 57 0 0 *
110 FLICK, D.J. 2008 339 5,170 15.3 80 34 3.6 1,245 3 180 17 12 KENNERD, Trevor 1,840 509 394 149 0 0
111 CLARK, Matt 1998 338 5,099 15.1 89 25 3.3 1,530 1 161 17
112 FARTHING, Dan 2001 384 5,098 13.3 57 19 2.3 959 0 142 6
113 LINTERMAN, Rudy 1977 376 4,908 13.1 70 18 2.4 951 0 121 6
114 BRYANT, Romby 2014 330 4,871 14.8 85 33 3.0 1,206 2 211 12
115 ARAKGI, Nick 1987 370 4,865 13.1 82 27 2.9 1,078 2 150 7
116 JACKSON, Ernest 2018 364 4,862 13.4 80 26 3.8 1,225 2 195 11
117 CARTER, Duron 2019 343 4,764 13.9 88 30 3.8 1,043 2 231 14
118 EBEN, Mike 1977 341 4,752 13.9 81 24 2.4 733 0 118 3
119 PANKRATZ, John 1987 344 4,740 13.8 79 30 2.6 961 0 135 8  CAREER FIELD GOAL
120 GRANT, Bakari 2018 374 4,732 12.7 51 25 3.8 1,033 1 139 4  PCT. MADE LEADERS FG% FGA FG LG S
121 SHAW, Gerry 1974 313 4,732 15.1 70 34 2.0 1,002 1 151 11 1 WHYTE, Sean 87.99 541 476 55 15
122 BAGG, Rob 2018 364 4,706 12.9 87 24 2.6 808 0 146 8 2 WARD, Lewis 87.97 241 212 56 11
123 HENLEY, Garney 1975 243 4,657 19.2 96 42 1.1 881 0 153 13 3 PAREDES, Rene 87.64 631 553 53 22
124 BLAIR, Don 2003 310 4,642 15.0 55 26 2.6 1,091 1 163 6 4 MEDLOCK, Justin 86.47 436 377 58 11
125 FLEMING, Willie 1966 231 4,480 19.4 106 48 1.8 680 0 169 8 5 CASTILLO, Sergio 86.07 201 173 57 8
126 GRANT, Corey 2009 326 4,479 13.7 65 16 1.7 875 0 121 4 6 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 83.51 291 243 56 0
127 BEGELTON, Reggie 2024 329 4,445 13.5 99 24 4.8 1,444 2 203 13 7 BEDE, Boris 83.50 303 253 56 27
128 ARMSTRONG, Derick 2010 322 4,431 13.8 100 21 4.1 1,142 3 205 14 8 LAUTHER, Brett 83.01 259 215 57 17
129 CYNCAR, Marco 1991 289 4,345 15.0 58 11 1.5 710 0 125 2 9 DEANGELIS, Sandro 81.87 364 298 56 20
130 DEFRANCE, Chris 1985 328 4,342 13.2 100 21 4.6 1,195 3 260 15 10 MILO, Chris 81.43 237 193 55 12
131 NIELSEN, Ken 1970 280 4,340 15.5 72 31 3.5 1,121 2 185 8 11 CÔTÉ, David 81.33 150 122 53 5
132 GOTTA, Jack 1964 253 4,317 17.1 81 21 2.2 779 0 136 3 12 PALARDY, Justin 81.33 150 122 51 14
133 BARWELL, Gord 1973 242 4,314 17.8 102 32 1.6 783 0 202 9 13 MCCALLUM, Paul 80.40 898 722 62 87
134 DEMSKI, Nic 2024 351 4,254 12.1 82 29 3.1 1,006 1 137 7 14 CONGI, Luca 80.07 291 233 55 16
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UPDATED ALL-TIME LEADERS - DEFENCE:

DEF. TACKLES Last    DEF. TACKLES:   SP. TEAMS TACKLES Last     SP. TM TACKLES:
ALL-TIME LEADERS Year GP Def T PerG   ALL-TIME LEADERS Year GP ST Tkl PerG

1 PLESS, Willie 1999 229 1,241 5.42 1 MILLER, Mike 2022 190 226 1.19
2 O'SHEA, Michael 2008 271 1,151 4.25 2 ARAKGI, Jason 2016 155 190 1.23
3 JOHNSON, Alondra 2004 248 1,095 4.42 3 MILLER, Wade 1999 159 184 1.16
4 COX, Chip 2018 228 979 4.29 4 MILLINGTON, Sean 2005 194 176 0.91
5 SIMPSON, Barrin 2011 177 955 5.40 5 ROGERS, Brendan 1999 134 176 1.31
6 BIGHILL, Adam 2024 183 898 4.91 6 SPENCER, Walter 2013 136 175 1.29
7 ELIMIMIAN, Solomon 2019 133 833 6.26 7 REINSON, Roger 2004 172 174 1.01
8 DAVIS, Eddie 2009 236 801 3.39 8 O'SHEA, Mike 2008 271 169 0.62
9 BATTLE, Greg 1998 180 766 4.26 9 MAURER, Mike 2008 167 168 1.01

10 LAWRENCE, Simoni 2023 169 742 4.39 10 ROBERTS, Jed 2002 166 163 0.98
11 EIBEN, Kevin 2012 182 722 3.97 11 MARIUZ, Ray 2011 136 161 1.18
12 WILSON, Don 1998 197 667 3.39 12 BIGGS, Ray 2000 131 158 1.21
13 TIGGLE, Calvin 2001 127 662 5.21 13 RASHOVICH, Dan 1999 144 153 1.06
14 HEBERT, Kyries 2018 173 650 3.76 14 HEBERT, Kyries 2018 173 149 0.86
15 WRUCK, Larry 1996 179 646 3.61 15 GALLANT, Shawn 2010 148 149 1.01
16 SMITH, Brandon 2019 174 643 3.70 16 LOCHBAUM, Kelly 2005 129 139 1.08
17 GARRETT, Shannon 2008 233 638 2.74 17 HENRY, Aldi 2002 103 139 1.35
18 MUAMBA, Henoc 2022 112 610 5.45 18 CRAWFORD, Bryan 2011 112 136 1.21
19 WILTSHIRE, Kelly 2006 172 609 3.54 19 BESWICK, Marc 2014 103 123 1.19
20 STEINAUER, Orlondo 2008 184 604 3.28 20 HITCHCOCK, Rob 2007 203 123 0.61
21 MOBLEY, Singor 2006 158 602 3.81 21 YURICHUK, James 2016 144 122 0.85
22 MARSH, Dante 2014 181 587 3.24 22 JOSEPH, Darren 2004 178 122 0.69
23 JOHNSON, Jovon 2018 188 581 3.09 23 WHITE, George 2006 104 121 1.16
24 DEAN, Larry 2023 108 569 5.27 24 BOYKO, Bruce 1999 150 120 0.80
25 HILL, T.J. 2014 124 564 4.55 25 BERTRAND, Mathieu 2011 132 119 0.90
26 FRANK, Malcolm 2006 175 551 3.15 26 JOHNSON, Jamall 2014 140 118 0.84
27 MORGAN, Omarr 2010 190 545 2.87 27 HOCKING, Doug 2002 178 117 0.66
28 VAUGHN, Gerald 2005 199 541 2.72 28 JOHNSON, Jeff 2013 234 114 0.49
29 MONTFORD, Joe 2006 185 540 2.92 29 MCCULLOUGH, Mike 2013 185 113 0.61
30 COLEMAN, Marvin 2003 166 538 3.24 30 CHARLES, Hency 2001 105 113 1.0830 COLEMAN, Marvin 2003 166 538 3.24 30 CHARLES, Hency 2001 105 113 1.08
31 FINLAY, Matt 1995 149 537 3.60 31 SMITH, Donald 2000 139 113 0.81
32 FLOYD, Otis 2010 163 536 3.29 32 DAVIS, Eddie 2009 236 112 0.47
33 SHERRITT, J.C. 2018 109 528 4.84 33 SROCHENSKI, Randy 2009 227 111 0.49
34 HUGHES, Charleston 2022 202 526 2.60 34 FRERS, Greg 2002 169 111 0.66
35 KELLY, Maurice 2004 140 526 3.76 35 MCLENNAN, Spencer 2000 161 111 0.69

36 WHITE, George 2006 104 525 5.05 36 IZQUIERDO, J.P. 1997 108 111 1.03
37 LEE, T.J. 2024 127 523 4.12 37 POTTINGER, Jason 2014 145 109 0.75
38 HUNT, Reggie 2009 124 513 4.14 38 PITCHER, David 2000 126 109 0.87
39 FLETCHER, Michael 2008 138 511 3.70 39 ROMICK, Nigel 2024 118 107 0.91
40 GRAVELY, Tracy 2001 151 508 3.36 40 KELLY, Maurice 2004 140 105 0.75

   Defensive Tackles first became an official CFL statistic in 1987. 41 BROWN, Trent 1998 129 105 0.81
42 LUMBALA, Rolly 2018 188 104 0.55
43 JONES, Kitwana 2011 116 103 0.89
44 DICKSON, Bruce 1998 118 103 0.87
45 CARTER, Yannick 2014 101 101 1.00
46 HUGHES, Neal 2014 140 100 0.71
47 ARLAIN, Andre 2004 123 100 0.81
48 GREEN, James 2015 106 99 0.93
49 CLARK, Brian 2007 152 99 0.65
50 NOEL, Dean 1997 65 99 1.52
51 GAGNÉ, Alexandre 2024 89 97 1.09
52 REID, Stefen 2002 131 96 0.73
53 POWER, Charlie 2023 118 95 0.81
54 LOVE, Glenn 2019 70 95 1.36
55 COX, Chip 2018 228 94 0.41
56 GLATT, Javier 2010 135 94 0.70
57 TOWNSEND, Daryl 2017 91 93 1.02
58 MCCARTNEY, Karl 2015 86 93 1.08
59 EIBEN, Kevin 2012 182 92 0.51
60 MCKINLAY, Neil 2011 107 92 0.86
61 WRIGHT, Donovan 1997 113 92 0.81
62 LOKOMBO, Bo 2024 122 92 0.75

   ST Tackles first became an official CFL statistic in 1991.



2024 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ∙  GAME NOTES

CFL 2024   ∙   Game #23

Team Statistics Section
Most Recent Team & Individual Data

Montréal (3‐0) at Toronto (2‐0)
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2024 CFL  ·  GAME NOTES RECENT CLUB HISTORY MONTRÉAL

2016 to 2024    W-L RECORD:   PTS FOR:  PTS ALLD:  Head Coach W-L
Year Head Coach Pos PL W L T Pts W L T W L T W L T PF PF Rk PA PA Rk Jason Maas
2024 Jason Maas 1 3 0 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 97 32.3 4 53 17.7 1   MTL 14 7 0
2023 Jason Maas 2 P 11 7 0 22 5 4 0 6 3 0 7 3 0 442 24.6 4 392 21.8 2   CFL 53 40 0
2022 Jones, Maciocia 2 P 9 9 0 18 4 5 0 5 4 0 4 4 0 476 26.4 4 466 25.9 5
2021 Khari Jones 3 P 7 7 0 14 3 4 0 4 3 0 2 4 0 346 24.7 2 305 21.8 5
2019 Khari Jones 2 P 10 8 0 20 6 3 0 4 5 0 5 3 0 479 26.6 5 475 26.4 7
2018 Mike Sherman 3 --- 5 13 0 10 2 7 0 3 6 0 4 4 0 345 19.2 9 512 28.4 8
2017 Chapdelaine,Reed 4 --- 3 15 0 6 3 6 0 0 9 0 1 7 0 314 17.4 9 580 32.2 9
2016 Popp,Chapdelaine 4 --- 7 11 0 14 3 6 0 4 5 0 3 5 0 383 21.3 8 415 23.1 2

2016 - 2024:  RECORD WHEN . . . MONTRÉAL
CFL YEARS:   W-L SINCE 2016:  In 2024  In 2023  In 2022  In 2021  In 2019  In 2018  In 2017  In 2016
2016 TO  2024 GP W L T Pct W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
 ALL GAMES 125 55 70 0 .440 3 0 0 11 7 0 9 9 0 7 7 0 10 8 0 5 13 0 3 15 0 7 11 0
 HOME 62 27 35 0 .435 1 0 0 5 4 0 4 5 0 3 4 0 6 3 0 2 7 0 3 6 0 3 6 0
 ROAD 63 28 35 0 .444 2 0 0 6 3 0 5 4 0 4 3 0 4 5 0 3 6 0 0 9 0 4 5 0
 First 9 games 66 29 37 0 .439 3 0 0 6 3 0 3 6 0 5 4 0 5 4 0 1 8 0 3 6 0 3 6 0
 Last 9 games 59 26 33 0 .441 5 4 0 6 3 0 2 3 0 5 4 0 4 5 0 0 9 0 4 5 0
 Coming Off a Bye 18 8 10 0 .444 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 In Overtime 5 3 2 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
 BY DIV/OPPONENT:
 vs West Division 64 24 40 0 .375 2 0 0 4 4 0 4 4 0 2 4 0 5 5 0 1 9 0 2 8 0 4 6 0
 vs East Division 61 31 30 0 .508 1 0 0 7 3 0 5 5 0 5 3 0 5 3 0 4 4 0 1 7 0 3 5 0
 BC 12 2 10 0 .167 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 Calgary 12 6 6 0 .500 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 Edmonton 13 5 8 0 .385 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 Hamilton 18 9 9 0 .500 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 0
 Ottawa 25 14 11 0 .560 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
 Saskatchewan 12 6 6 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
 Toronto 18 8 10 0 .444 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
Winnipeg 15 5 10 0 333 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0

.278

.167

.389

Pct
1.000

DIV'NHOME ROAD

.611

.500

.556

.500

 Winnipeg 15 5 10 0 .333 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
 BY MONTH:
 June/July 38 16 22 0 .421 3 0 0 3 3 0 2 5 0 3 2 0 1 5 0 2 4 0 2 3 0
 August 27 12 15 0 .444 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0
 September 25 7 18 0 .280 2 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0
 October/November 35 20 15 0 .571 3 0 0 3 2 0 5 3 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 4 2 0
 MARGINS & LEADS:
 Decided by:   0-  4 pts 29 14 15 0 .483 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 4 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0

  5-10 pts 35 18 17 0 .514 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 2 4 0 1 2 0 3 1 0
 11-19 pts 30 9 21 0 .300 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 0 6 0
 20+ pts 29 12 17 0 .414 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 7 0 3 3 0

 Decided In  Last 3:00 71 35 36 0 .493 1 0 0 6 4 0 7 6 0 2 6 0 9 5 0 3 6 0 3 6 0 4 3 0

 LEADING / TRAILING ...
 1st Qtr:  Lead After 56 34 22 0 .607 2 0 0 7 0 0 4 4 0 5 3 0 5 5 0 4 3 0 1 4 0 6 3 0

 Trail After 49 11 38 0 .224 0 0 0 2 5 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 11 0 1 7 0
 Tied After 20 10 10 0 .500 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

 2nd Qtr:  Lead After 56 39 17 0 .696 3 0 0 8 1 0 4 4 0 5 2 0 5 2 0 5 4 0 2 2 0 7 2 0
 Trail After 63 13 50 0 .206 0 0 0 2 6 0 3 5 0 2 4 0 5 6 0 0 9 0 1 11 0 0 9 0
 Tied After 6 3 3 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

 3rd Qtr:  Lead After 52 40 12 0 .769 3 0 0 8 0 0 4 3 0 6 1 0 7 3 0 4 4 0 2 1 0 6 0 0
 Trail After 68 14 54 0 .206 0 0 0 3 6 0 4 5 0 1 5 0 3 5 0 1 9 0 1 13 0 1 11 0
 Tied After 5 1 4 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

 TURNOVERS:
 T/O Ratio  Fewer T/O 53 39 14 0 .736 3 0 0 9 0 0 6 2 0 5 1 0 5 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 6 3 0

 More T/O 52 7 45 0 .135 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 0 1 6 0 3 5 0 0 6 0 1 11 0 1 6 0
 T/Os even 20 9 11 0 .450 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

 QB STARTERS: Career W-L   With MTL Only:
 C.Fajardo 39 24 0 19 12 7 0 .632 3 0 0 9 7 0
 C.Evans 5 10 0 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 2 0 0
 V. Adams Jr. 29 17 12 0 .586 0 2 0 4 4 0 10 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
 T.Harris 18 9 9 0 .500 8 7 0 1 2 0
 D.Durant 15 3 12 0 .200 3 12 0
 Other QBs 42 12 30 0 .286 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 5 12 0 0 3 0 4 11 0



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL MONTRÉAL

CLUB SERVICE LEADERS UPDATED PASSING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2024
Player First Last Yrs GP Player First Last GS W L T Att Com %  Yards Int TD Rtg LG 300
CALVILLO, Anthony 1998 2013 16 269 CALVILLO, Anthony 1998 2013 237 157 80 0 8,161 5,210 63.8 69,655 164 398 98.7 97 111
FLORY, Scott 1999 2013 15 241 ETCHEVERRY, Sam 1952 1960 122 64 57 1 3,407 1,937 56.9 30,381 213 186 78.8 109 39
BOWMAN, John 2006 2019 14 230 HAM, Tracy 1996 1999 54 37 16 1 1,394 796 57.1 17,442 37 83 110.6 75 6
COX, Chip 2006 2018 13 228 WADE, Sonny 1969 1978 71 26 40 5 2,097 1,083 51.6 15,014 169 89 55.5 105 5
CAHOON, Ben 1998 2010 13 224 DATTILIO, Gerry 1977 1985 18 7 10 1 698 398 57.0 5,937 48 31 71.2 82 4
CHIU, Bryan 1997 2009 13 218 JONES, Jimmy 1973 1975 28 15 12 1 661 355 53.7 5,074 38 34 72.0 73 0
WEIR, Glen 1972 1984 13 202 GILL, Turner 1984 1985 28 12 15 1 727 411 56.5 4,928 32 23 69.6 77 5
DALLA RIVA, Peter 1968 1981 14 197 HARRIS, Trevor 2021 2022 18 9 9 0 553 395 71.4 4,860 14 28 104.6 70 4
MATTE, Kristian 2010 2024 14 187 FAJARDO, Cody 2023 2024 19 12 7 0 536 385 71.8 4,763 13 21 101.9 76 3
SWEET, Don 1972 1984 13 185 WILLIAMS, Carroll 1967 1969 23 3 18 2 557 282 50.6 4,670 48 29 60.7 73 2
STEWART, Anwar 2002 2013 11 179 EVANS, Johnny 1982 1983 15 3 12 0 553 302 54.6 4,107 26 22 72.2 60 5
BÉDARD, Martin 2009 2019 11 179 CATO, Rakeem 2015 2016 16 5 11 0 432 296 68.5 3,570 11 17 96.1 65 2
BRODEUR-JOURDAIN,L 2009 2019 11 168 GLENN, Kevin 2015 2016 12 4 8 0 420 293 69.8 3,303 15 20 94.0 67 2
PERRETT, Jeff 2007 2016 10 166 DURANT, Darian 2017 2017 15 3 12 0 417 274 65.7 3,233 16 15 85.1 80 3
OKEKE, Uzooma 1997 2006 10 163 RANSOM, Brian 1986 1986 12 4 8 0 494 247 50.0 3,204 25 9 55.8 74 0
JUDGES, Gordon 1968 1982 13 162 FALONEY, Bernie 1965 1966 23 8 15 0 391 202 51.7 3,007 40 10 43.1 85 1
RANDALL, Barry 1967 1977 11 161 CROMPTON, Jon 2014 2015 13 9 4 0 370 206 55.7 2,811 13 14 78.1 71 0
BUONO, Wally 1972 1981 10 156 BORK, George 1964 1967 18 9 9 0 424 219 51.7 2,593 27 12 53.5 64 1
SMITH, Doug 1974 1984 11 155 MIRA, George 1972 1973 15 8 7 0 314 153 48.7 2,243 22 19 63.4 64 0
TRAWICK, Herb 1946 1957 12 147 FERRAGAMO, Vince 1981 1981 10 2 8 0 342 175 51.2 2,182 25 7 47.7 67 2
BOURKE, Josh 2007 2015 9 141
SMITH, Larry 1972 1980 9 140  CLUB RECORD STREAKS - CONSECUTIVE:
ELSBY, Ted 1954 1965 12 135  Gms Played 184  BARK, Basil 1966 to 1977
HARRIS, Dickie 1972 1982 10 134  Gms with a TD 7  CAHOON, B ('03) & PRINGLE, M ('96-97)
FORT, Neal 1996 2004 9 134  Gms with Reception 144  CAHOON, Ben 2002 to 2010
MCMANN. Chuck 1976 1985 10 130  Gms of 300+ Passing 9  ETCHEVERRY, Sam 1956
AH YOU, Junior 1972 1981 10 129  Gms with a TD Pass 34  ETCHEVERRY, Sam 1954 to 1956
PARKER, Billy 2009 2016 8 129  FGs Made 24  WHYTE, Sean 2011

SCORING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2024 RECEIVING LEADERS
Player First Last TD C1 C2 FG S Pts Player Last Rec Yards Avg TD LG 100 Maxy y g
SWEET, Don 1972 1984 0 325 0 312 72 1,333 CAHOON, Ben 2010 1,017 13,301 13.1 65 97 30 187
BAKER, Terry 1996 2002 0 365 0 282 111 1,322 WATKINS, Kerry 2011 515 7,431 14.4 48 75 23 192
DUVAL, Damon 2005 2010 0 292 0 254 88 1,142 GREEN, S.J. 2016 444 6,626 14.9 42 74 17 180
WHYTE, Sean 2011 2014 0 173 0 160 45 698 RICHARDSON, Jamel 2013 473 6,603 14.0 48 81 23 199
BEDE, Boris 2015 2019 0 129 0 141 54 606 DALLA RIVA, Peter 1981 442 6,413 14.5 52 57 4 125
PRINGLE, Mike 1996 2001 79 0 2 0 0 478 PATTERSON, Hal 1959 297 6,066 20.4 42 109 25 338
CÔTÉ, David 2021 2024 0 107 0 122 5 478 O'QUINN, John 'Red' 1959 377 5,679 15.1 24 69 19 196
CAHOON, Ben 1998 2010 67 2 1 1 1 410 CLIMIE, Jock 2001 372 5,626 15.1 30 80 14 184
WAGNER, Virgil 1946 1954 79 3 0 0 0 398 LEWIS, Eugene 2022 276 4,347 15.8 28 97 14 156
KELLETT, Matt 2003 2004 0 107 0 80 18 365 ARAKGI, Nick 1985 327 4,331 13.2 25 82 7 150
DIXON, George 1959 1965 59 0 0 0 0 354 CUNNINGHAM, B.J. 2021 272 3,741 13.8 17 65 5 109
BEWLEY, Bill 1954 1965 8 193 0 28 21 345 ARMSTRONG, Chris 1999 207 3,591 17.3 25 97 13 153
DALLA RIVA, Peter 1968 1981 55 0 5 0 0 340 RODGERS, Johnny 1976 186 3,463 18.6 28 72 10 200
PATTERSON, Hal 1954 1960 53 0 0 0 0 300 COPELAND, Jeremaine 2004 214 3,461 16.2 29 57 14 208
RICHARDSON, J & WATKINS, K 290 BRATTON, Brian 2012 263 3,122 11.9 23 75 2 128

* Max = Sgl-game high

COMBINED YARDS LEADERS RUSHING LEADERS
Player Last Rush Rec'g Kick Ret Total Player Last Att Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max
CAHOON, Ben 2010 67 13,374 PRINGLE, Mike 2002 1,729 9,649 5.6 74 65 49 235
PRINGLE, Mike 2002 9,649 12,492 DIXON, George 1965 896 5,615 6.3 42 109 24 235
PATTERSON, Hal 1959 659 9,562 ABBRUZZI, Pat 1958 700 3,749 5.4 45 63 11 201
LOGAN, Stefan 2019 256 9,476 STANBACK, Will 2023 625 3,716 5.9 11 72 12 203
DIXON, George 1965 5,615 9,141 SUTTON, Tyrell 2018 643 3,573 5.6 15 54 8 139
RODGERS, Johnny 1976 1,138 8,014 WHITAKER, Brandon 2014 630 3,376 5.4 13 58 10 162
WATKINS, Kerry 2011 183 7,800 COBOURNE, Avon 2010 593 3,301 5.6 27 43 12 193
HASKINS, Thomas 2002 1,443 7,284 CLARK, Don 1963 504 2,927 5.8 18 106 8 172
COBOURNE, Avon 2010 3,301 7,174 CALVILLO, Anthony 2013 523 2,889 5.5 27 46 0 65
GREEN, S.J. 2016 8 6,657 GREEN, David 1980 554 2,860 5.2 20 51 11 212
RICHARDSON, Jamel 2013 13 6,616 FERRUGHELLI, Steve 1976 549 2,586 4.7 11 26 4 129
DALLA RIVA, Peter 1981 4 6,445 EDWARDS, Robert 2007 453 2,426 5.4 23 37 9 147
O'QUINN, John 'Red' 1959 5 5,811 DUNCAN, Dennis 1970 461 2,289 5.0 17 85 5 159
SUTTON, Tyrell 2018 3,573 5,645 O'LEARY, John 1979 477 2,123 4.5 10 57 2 117
CLIMIE, Jock 2001 0 5,626 DENSON, Moses 1972 370 2,072 5.6 6 69 4 1405,626 0

5,679 127
1,507 565

6,603 0
6,413 28

1,723 2,150
6,626 23

7,431 186
2,639 3,202

1,916 1,610
3,463 3,413

6,066 2,837
232 8,988

13,301 6
1,686 1,157



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL MONTRÉAL

PUNT RETURN LEADERS KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS KICK RETURN TDS:
Player Last PR Yds Avg LG TD Player Last KOR Yds Avg LG TD Player PR KOR FGM TD
LOGAN, Stefan 2019 302 3,501 11.6 86 4 LOGAN, Stefan 2019 227 4,996 22.0 95 0 STOKES, Keith 4 0 2 6
HARRIS, Dickie 1982 271 3,107 11.5 102 4 PATTERSON, Hal 1960 93 2,599 27.9 105 3 TAYLOR, Larry 3 0 3 6
RHINO, Randy 1980 223 2,449 11.0 64 0 HASKINS, Thomas 2002 119 2,556 21.5 69 0 LANDRY, Ezra 2 0 3 5
LEARN, Ed 1966 395 2,271 5.7 28 0 WORTHY, Chandler 2023 99 2,356 23.8 88 2 HARRIS, Dickie 4 0 0 4
RODGERS, Johnny 1976 135 1,843 13.7 101 2 TAYLOR, Larry 2014 102 2,180 21.4 56 0 LOGAN , Stefan 4 0 0 4
YOUNG, Preston 1985 170 1,728 10.2 87 0 HARRIS, Dickie 1982 89 2,120 23.8 54 0 PATTERSON, Hal 0 3 0 3
OCTOBER, Winston 2000 156 1,622 10.4 76 2 PHASON, Vince 1985 72 1,935 26.9 80 0 WORTHY, Chandler 1 2 0 3
FAIRHOLM, Larry 1972 281 1,510 5.4 23 0 WRIGHT, Chris 1998 83 1,759 21.2 87 0 OCTOBER, Winston 2 0 1 3
TAYLOR, Larry 2014 165 1,485 9.0 69 3 DIXON, George 1964 69 1,602 23.2 45 0
STOKES, Keith 2003 136 1,435 10.6 88 4 RODGERS, Johnny 1976 56 1,570 28.0 66 0

FIELD GOAL LEADERS (%) UPDATED TO '24 INTERCEPTIONS LEADERS QB SACKS LEADERS
Player Last FGA FG % LG Max Player Last Int Yds LG TD Max Player Last  QS Max
SWEET, Don 1984 449 312 69.5 52 38 HARRIS, Dickie 1982 38 631 118 1 7 BOWMAN, John 2019 134 19
BAKER, Terry 2002 383 282 73.6 52 47 LEARN, Ed 1966 34 351 60 1 6 STEWART, Anwar 2013 60 10
DUVAL, Damon 2010 319 254 79.6 53 55 MILES, Barron 2004 30 456 101 3 7 PAYTON, Elfrid 1999 52 16
WHYTE, Sean 2014 190 160 84.2 52 45 PATTERSON, Hal 1960 27 326 50 0 8 SCOTT, Doug 1986 44 12
BEDE, Boris 2019 171 141 82.5 53 36 SKIPPER, Harry 1985 25 572 69 3 10 BURCH, Swift 2001 37 9
CÔTÉ, David 2024 150 122 81.3 53 44 HUGO, Tom 1959 25 359 36 1 9 PHILION, Ed 2006 37 7
KELLETT, Matt 2004 104 80 76.9 49 43 SANCHEZ, Davis 2009 24 367 55 3 9 KNAPTON, Gabriel 2019 35 11
KURTZ, Roy 1986 76 54 71.1 51 28 SMITH, Irvin 2001 24 237 42 2 7 COX, Chip 2018 32 12
BEWLEY, Bill 1965 74 28 37.8 40 6 COX, Chip 2018 23 473 66 2 4 RAQUET, Steve 1986 29 15
CANALE, Justin 1971 44 20 45.5 50 19 PRICE, Phil 1976 21 365 56 2 7 WILLIAMS, Brett 1986 24 21
* Max = Sgl-season high FG made * Max = Sgl-season high interceptions WEIR, Glen 1984 22 7

ARMSTRONG, Sandy 1986 21.5 11
* Max = Sgl-season high Sacks

FUMBLE RETURN LEADERS DEFENSIVE TACKLES (1987->) * SPEC. TEAMS TACKLES (1991->)
Player Last FR Yds LG TD Player Last DT Max Player Last ST Max
WEIR, Glen 1984 18 102 35 0 COX, Chip 2018 989 115 COX, Chip 2018 94 15
WIDGER, Mike 1976 17 121 33 1 BOWMAN, John 2019 480 46 TOWNSEND, Darryl 2017 93 26
COX Chip 2018 15 392 108 6 HEBERT Kyries 2017 391 110 SPENCER Walter 2013 88 30COX, Chip 2018 15 392 108 6 HEBERT, Kyries 2017 391 110 SPENCER, Walter 2013 88 30
BOWMAN, John 2019 15 59 19 1 PARKER, Billy 2016 336 57 CHARLES, Hency 1999 76 31
ELSBY, Ted 1965 14 0 0 1 REID, Stefen 2002 320 71 LOFTUS, William 2004 74 14

GRAVELEY, Tracy 2001 312 110 REID, Stefen 2002 72 28
DEFENSIVE TAKEAWAYS BROWN, Jerald 2015 297 65 DORVELUS, Patrick 2007 59 16
Player Last Int FR Tot TD MILES, Barron 2004 285 74 BOTTERILL, Michael 2006 58 25
HARRIS, Dickie 1982 38 10 48 3 STEWART, Anwar 2013 284 38 GRAVELEY, Tracy 2001 57 18
LEARN, Ed 1966 34 8 42 1 STRICKLAND, Tim 2007 281 60 HEPPELL, Bruno 2004 56 13
COX, Chip 2018 23 15 38 8
MILES, Barron 2004 30 7 37 5 * Tackles data does not cover any season
PATTERSON, Hal 1960 27 8 35 2  prior to 1987 excluding many key players

CLUB INDIVIDUAL RECORDS · IN-GAME SINGLE SEASON MONTRÉAL
RECORD  LONGEST GAIN SINGLE GAME HIGH RECORD Year
RUSHING YARDS 109 DIXON, George vs OTT, Sep 2/63 235 2x Last:  PRINGLE, Mike at TOR, Oct 17/98 2,065  PRINGLE, Mike 1998
RECEIVING YARDS 109 PATTERSON, Hal vs HAM, Sep 22/56 338 PATTERSON, Hal at HAM, Sep 29/56 1,914  PATTERSON, Hal 1956
SCRIMMAGE YDS 338 PATTERSON, Hal at HAM, Sep 29/56 2,414  PRINGLE, Mike 1998
RECEPTIONS 13 2x Last  CAHOON, Ben vs HAM, Oct 13/08 112  CAHOON, Ben 2011
RECEIVING TD 3 10x Last  SNEAD, Tyler vs TOR, Jul 14/23 16  RICHARDSON, Jamel 2008
TD (All) 4 9x Last  DENSON, Autry vs OTT, Jul 9/04 20  ABBRUZZI, Pat 1956
PASSING YARDS 109 ETCHEVERRY, Sam vs HAM, Sep 22/56 586 ETCHEVERRY, Sam vs HAM, Sep 29/56 6,041  CALVILLO, Anthony 2004
TD PASSES 6 ETCHEVERRY, Sam 2x: 1954, 1956 43  CALVILLO, Anthony 2008
PASS ATTS 54 CALVILLO, Anthony at WPG, Sep 24/10 690  CALVILLO, Anthony 2004
COMPLETIONS 44 CALVILLO, Anthony at HAM, Oct 4/08 472  CALVILLO, Anthony 2008
COMPLETION % 87.5 FAJARDO, Cody vs OTT, Oct 9/23 72.0  CALVILLO, Anthony 2009
FIELD GOALS 54 RAY, David at OTT, Oct 26/68 7 4x Last  DUVAL, Damon vs HAM, Jul 22/10 55  DUVAL, Damon 2009
PUNT RETURN 102 HARRIS, Dickie vs OTT, Sep 30/79 224 STOKES, Keith vs EDM, Aug 2/02 1,162  LOGAN, Stefan 2016
KICKOFF RETURN 108 DEVINE, Noel at CGY, Jul 20/13 228 PATTERSON, Hal vs TOR, Nov 3/56 1,651  LOGAN, Stefan 2017
FG MISS RETURN 129 GUY, Trent vs TOR, Sep 23/12 176 STOKES, Keith at HAM, Aug 16/03 506  STOKES, Keith 2003
COMBINED YDS 381 PATTERSON, Hal vs HAM, Sep 29/56 2,858  PATTERSON, Hal 1956
INTERCEPTION 118 HARRIS, Dickie vs OTT, Aug 10/72 4 SIGLER, C ('86) & IRVIN, T ('86) 12  IRVIN, Terry 1986
FUMBLE RETURN 108 COX, Chip vs TOR, Jul 15/11 2 Many times 6  BUTLER, Duane 2005
DEF. TACKLES 13 WOODS, Bear vs TOR, Jul 25/16 126  WOODS, Bear 2016
QB SACKS 5 BUTLER, D ('03) & PAYTON, E ('99) 21  WILLIAMS, Brett 1986



   2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS CFL Week#: 3 Montréal Alouettes

2024 GAME SCHEDULE     GAME SCORES Scr   LG LEAD     TEAM SCORING    OPPONENT SCORING MTL GP: 3
GM # DATE OPP Atten PF PA Mg Res 1st MTL Opp 1 2 3 4 OT 1 2 3 4 OT Record GP W L T

1 10 Jun 06 A WPG 30,140 27 12 +15 W Y +21 +3 7 7 4 9 3 2 0 7  All Gms 3 3 0 0
2 15 Jun 14 A EDM 15,790 23 20 +3 W Y +10 0 7 10 0 6 7 6 0 7  Home 1 1 0 0
3 18 Jun 20 H OTT 23,035 47 21 +26 W Y +29 0 17 13 0 17 1 0 11 9  Away 2 2 0 0
4 23 Jun 28 A TOR By 0-4: 1 1 0 04 23 Jun 28 A TOR  By 0-4: 1 1 0 0
5 28 Jul 06 H CGY  By 20+: 1 1 0
6 30 Jul 11 H TOR
7 38 Jul 25 H SSK
8 43 Aug 02 A HAM 2024 HOME SCHEDULE
9 48 Aug 10 H HAM Gm Opp Res Rec

10 51 Aug 16 A SSK 1 OTT W 1-0
11 57 Aug 25 H EDM 2 CGY
12 62 Sep 06 H BC 3 TOR
13 68 Sep 14 A CGY 4 SSK

23,035
Attend 

13 68 Sep 14 A CGY 4 SSK
14 71 Sep 21 A OTT 5 HAM
15 76 Sep 28 A TOR 6 EDM
16 83 Oct 14 H OTT 7 BC
17 86 Oct 19 A BC 8 OTT
18 89 Oct 26 H WPG 9 WPG

TOTALS 97 53 14.7 3 +29 +3 31 30 4 32 0 11 8 11 23 0  HOME ATTEND
2024 SCORING Per Gm 32.3 17.7 Qtr Diff: +20 +22 -7 +9 0 Tm/Opp Hi: 47 21  AVERAGE

ATTEND / H-A PTS Hm: 47 21 Aw: 50 3222,988

23,03568,965

2024 TEAM STATISTICS 2024 TEAM STATISTICS POSSESSION
CATEGORY CATEGORY MTL OPP ANALYSIS DATA MTL OPP

 Total Points / Avg 97 32.3 53 17.7  2ND DOWN CONVERSIONS & RED ZONE:  Possessions 42 40
 Offensive Pts / Avg 97 32.3 45 15.0   2nd Down Conv:  Attempts 71 69  TD -  % / Tot 26% 11 10% 4
 Touchdowns 11 5  Conversions 38 30  FG Attempts 8 8
 Converts - 1 pt 9 3  % Made 53.5 43.5  Off. Turnovers 2 9
 Converts - 2 pt 0 0   2D Cnv Range %  1-3 yds 64.3 81.3  Punts 19 18
 Field goals 7 5  4-6 yds 65.0 61.5  Other (ST & Kneels) 2 1
 Singles 1 3  7+ yds 43.2 22.5  Score % (TD & FG) 43% 23%

MTL OPP

 Safety Touches 0 1   3rd & Short Yds  Attempts 5 6  2 & Outs 13 16
 TD  - Rushing 4 3    (1-2 yds)  Conversions 4 6  Avg Drv Start YL 41.3 35.3

 - Passing 7 1  Failed 1 0
 - Defensive Rets 0 0  RED ZONE: (Ins 20 YL) Drive Starts MTL Opp
 - Punt Returns 0 1   - Red Zone Opps / TDs 10 / 7 6 / 3  By Range: Dr / TD Dr TD

 - Other 0 0   - Red Zone TD % 70.0 50.0  Own  1-20 yl 5 /  0 6 /  0

 TURNOVERS / RATIO: +8 21-40 yl 21 /  5 23 /  4
2024 TEAM OFFENCE: No Avg No Avg   Total T/Os * 2 10 41-55 yl 10 /  2 9 /  0
 NET OFFENCE YDS 1,181 393.7 959 319.7    - Interceptions (excl. C2) 1 4  Opp 54-41 yl 1 /  1 1 /  0

h d 28 9 0 220 3 3 bl ( l 2) 0 0 2 l 3 / 0 / 0   Rushing Yards 285 95.0 220 73.3    - Fumbles Lost (excl. C2) 0 4 40-21 yl 3 /  1 0 /  0
   Passing Yards 917 305.7 801 267.0    - T/Os on Downs 1 2 20- 1 yl 2 /  2 1 /  0
   Less: Tm Losses 21 62    - T/Os - Offence 2 9
 1st Downs Total 57 59    - T/Os - Spec. Tms (Ret. fumbles) (0) (1)
 Offensive Plays 164 54.7 174 58.0   Fumbles / Lost (Total) 0 /  0 7 /  4
  Yards per Off. Play 7.2 5.5   Opponent Pts Off T/Os 3 36

  Time of Possession 32:05 27:55
 Rush Attempts 63 54
   Avg Yds per Rush 4.5 4.1
P Att t 95 110 2024 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS OppMTL Pass Attempts 95 110  2024 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS

  Completions / % 70 73.7 69 62.7  Field Goals  Att / Md 8 /  7 8 /  5  On Offence:
  Interceptions 1 4  % Made 87.5 62.5  20+ Rs  30+ Ps 2 8 0 2
  TD Passes 7 1  Convert (C-1)  Att / Md 11 /  9 4 /  3  Kick Rets:
  Yds per Attempt 9.7 7.3  % Made 81.8 75.0  Pnt Ret 30+ 1 0
  Pass Efficiency Rtg 123.9 72.6  Convert (C-2)  Att / Md 0 /  0 1 /  0  K/O Ret 40+ 0 3
  Yards After Catch 404 284   Punts  No / Yds 19 / 864 18 / 823  FGM Ret 30+ 0 0
  Avg Pass Depth 9.6 yds 9.9 yds   Avg Punt  Avg / Net 45.5 37.3 45.7 34.6 Total / ∆ +6 11 5
  20+ yd Depth (Att/Com) 15 8 19 6   Kickoffs  No / Yds 14 / 888 9 / 509
QB Sacks Allowed 4 8 Avg Kickoff Avg 63 4 56 6

OppMTL

 QB Sacks Allowed 4 8   Avg Kickoff Avg 63.4 56.6

 1st Dn:  - Rush 21 19   Punt Returns  No / Yds 12 / 160 15 / 115 PENALTIES & CHALLENGES
 - Pass 33 36  Avg 13.3 7.7  Total (All incl. declined) 24
 - Penalty 3 4   Kickoff Returns  No / Yds 9 / 168 14 / 406   Offence / Offence 7 11

 Penalty  - Total (incl decl) 24 21  Avg 18.7 29.0   Spec Tm - Cover / Retn 2 4
 - Penalty yards 193 217   FG Miss Rets  No / Yds 1 / 10 1 / 23   Challenges / Won 2 / 1

 * Turnovers exclude INTs & Fumbles Lost on 2-pt Converts
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     CFL 2024 TEAM STATISTICS THROUGH CFL WK#: 3 MONTRÉAL

2024 GM-BY-GM DATA RECORD GP: 3 W: 3 L: 0

2024 GAMES WITH ... GP  2024 CORE TEAM METRICS MTL OPP OTHER TEAM DATA
 Better Avg Field Position 3 gm  Positive T/O +/- 3 gm  Points per game 32.3 17.7 T/O Ratio +8

 More Net Yards than Opp 3  More 'Big Plays' 3  Net Offence Yds per gm 394 320 Pass Rating 123.9

 Higher 2nd Dn Conv'n % 2  3 or more TD drv 3  TD Drive % 26% 10% Avg Field Pos (yl) * 41.3

k d h d i

3

 More Sacks Md than Opp 2  2nd Down Conversion % 54% 43% Red Zone TD% 70.0

 Big Plays / game 3.7 1.7 * Avg drive start yd line

MTL  TEAM OFFENCE:  PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Tot  Big Play  2ND DN CONV %  ON 1ST DOWN:
# Gm Date Opp PF FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 10 Jun 06 A WPG 27 15 73 254 324 28 20 71.4 1 2 2 23 52 6.2 1 32:52 1 2 1 24 10 41.7 27 207 7.7
2 15 Jun 14 A EDM 23 16 116 269 371 30 20 66.7 0 2 2 19 52 7.1 3 29:39 0 3 0 23 12 52.2 26 121 4.7
3 18 Jun 20 H OTT 47 26 96 394 486 37 30 81.1 0 3 4 21 60 8.1 0 33:45 1 5 0 24 16 66.7 35 290 8.3
4 23 Jun 28 A TOR
5 28 Jul 06 H CGY5 28 Jul 06 H CGY
6 30 Jul 11 H TOR
7 38 Jul 25 H SSK
8 43 Aug 02 A HAM
9 48 Aug 10 H HAM

10 51 Aug 16 A SSK
11 57 Aug 25 H EDM
12 62 Sep 06 H BC
13 68 Sep 14 A CGY
14 71 Sep 21 A OTT
15 76 Sep 28 A TOR15 76 Sep 28 A TOR
16 83 Oct 14 H OTT
17 86 Oct 19 A BC
18 89 Oct 26 H WPG

Atts of 20+ yds depth downfield

OPPONENTS:   OPPT OFFENCE:  OPPT PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Op Opp Op Big Ply  2ND D CONV % OPP 1ST DOWN:
# Gm Date Opp PA FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 10 Jun 06 A WPG 12 17 92 209 284 33 20 60.6 1 0 0 22 58 4.9 2 27:08 3 0 0 23 8 34.8 31 190 6.1
2 15 Jun 14 A EDM 20 26 72 300 357 42 28 66.7 2 0 0 21 66 5.4 3 30:21 3 0 1 27 16 59.3 37 205 5.5
3 18 Jun 20 H OTT 21 16 56 292 318 35 21 60 0 1 1 2 11 50 6 4 3 26:15 4 2 2 19 6 31 6 29 145 5 03 18 Jun 20 H OTT 21 16 56 292 318 35 21 60.0 1 1 2 11 50 6.4 3 26:15 4 2 2 19 6 31.6 29 145 5.0
4 23 Jun 28 A TOR
5 28 Jul 06 H CGY
6 30 Jul 11 H TOR
7 38 Jul 25 H SSK
8 43 Aug 02 A HAM
9 48 Aug 10 H HAM

10 51 Aug 16 A SSK
11 57 Aug 25 H EDM
12 62 Sep 06 H BC
13 68 Sep 14 A CGY
14 71 Sep 21 A OTT
15 76 Sep 28 A TOR
16 83 Oct 14 H OTT
17 86 Oct 19 A BC
18 89 Oct 26 H WPG

POSSESSION DATA: MTL DRIVES: OPPONENT DRIVES:  GAME Largest: Av Fld Pos T/O Ret MTL
# Gm Date Opp Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2O Tot TD FGAT/O Ot 2O Gm Opp Lead Def MTL Opp 2D% BgPl Sack Rat TDs Pen
1 10 Jun 06 A WPG 15 3 2 1 9 6 15 1 3 2 12 9 1 WPG W +21 -3 41 40 +7% +3 +1 +2 0 6

 -- Differential --

1 10 Jun 06 A WPG 15 3 2 1 9 6 15 1 3 2 12 9 1 WPG W +21 3 41 40 +7% +3 +1 +2 0 6
2 15 Jun 14 A EDM 12 3 2 0 7 3 12 2 2 3 7 2 2 EDM W +10 0 37 31 -7% +2 +0 +3 0 10
3 18 Jun 20 H OTT 15 5 4 1 5 4 13 1 3 4 8 5 3 OTT W +29 0 46 34 35% +1 +3 +3 0 8
4 23 Jun 28 A TOR 4 TOR
5 28 Jul 06 H CGY 5 CGY
6 30 Jul 11 H TOR 6 TOR
7 38 Jul 25 H SSK 7 SSK
8 43 Aug 02 A HAM 8 HAM
9 48 Aug 10 H HAM 9 HAM

10 51 Aug 16 A SSK 10 SSK
11 57 Aug 25 H EDM 11 EDM11 57 Aug 25 H EDM 11 EDM
12 62 Sep 06 H BC 12 BC
13 68 Sep 14 A CGY 13 CGY
14 71 Sep 21 A OTT 14 OTT
15 76 Sep 28 A TOR 15 TOR
16 83 Oct 14 H OTT 16 OTT
17 86 Oct 19 A BC 17 BC
18 89 Oct 26 H WPG 18 WPG

'2O' = 2&Outs * Avg Drive Start Yd Ln
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 INDIVIDUAL OFFENCE

  2024 BASE PASSING DATA: Effic Avg Int TD  2024 QB STARTS: QS  GM HIGH
PASSING Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30 Rate Yds % % GS W L T Tkn 300 Yds TD 
FAJARDO, Cody 93 68 73.1 916 1 7 76 8 124.7 9.8 1.1 7.5 3 3 0 0 4 1 393 3
EVANS, Caleb 2 2 100.0 1 0 0 3 0 87.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ALEXANDER Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ALEXANDER, Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 95 70 73.7 917 1 7 76 8 123.9 9.7 1.1 7.4 3 3 0 0 4 1 393 3
OPPONENTS 110 69 62.7 801 4 1 52 2 72.6 7.3 3.6 0.9 8

QB DATA Tot    TD Drives:* Q4  Pass Depth: **   0-9 Yards Depth:   10-19 Yards Depth:   20+ Yards Depth:
DRIVES & DEPTH Poss TDs TD% GW Yds* Att Avg Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds
FAJARDO, Cody 40 11 27.5 0 912 93 9.8 64 52 81.3 428 14 8 57.1 133 15 8 53.3 355
EVANS, Caleb 2 0 0.0 0 0 2 0.0 2 2 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALEXANDER, Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 42 11 26.2 0 912 95 9.6 66 54 81.8 429 14 8 57.1 133 15 8 53.3 355
  * TD% = % of TDs on Total Drives Led   ** Pass depth (Yds from LOS to Receiver YL)

RECEIVING  BASE RECEIVING DATA:   HIGHS: Targ Depth Avg  20+ Yd Depth:
STATISTICS: Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D Max 100 GP % YAC Yds* Dep Targ Rec %
PHILPOT, Tyson 27 23 340 14.8 76 3 3 7 150 2 3 85% 124 234 8.7 4 4 100.0
JULIEN-GRANT Kaion 20 16 235 14 7 53 0 3 6 116 1 3 80% 106 214 10 7 3 2 66 7JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion 20 16 235 14.7 53 0 3 6 116 1 3 80% 106 214 10.7 3 2 66.7
FLETCHER, Walter 13 11 114 10.4 46 1 1 3 61 0 3 85% 99 25 1.9 0 0
SNEAD, Tyler 4 2 62 31.0 47 0 1 1 62 0 1 50% 14 90 22.5 2 1 50.0
WHITE JR, Reggie 5 4 61 15.3 22 2 0 2 61 0 1 80% 7 83 16.6 1 1 100.0
SPIEKER, Cole 11 5 49 9.8 27 1 0 1 42 0 3 45% 28 97 8.8 1 0 0.0
RAMBO, Charleston 10 5 40 8.0 23 0 0 1 28 0 3 50% 22 157 15.7 4 0 0.0
LETCHER JR, James 1 1 9 9.0 9 0 0 0 9 0 3 100% 2 7 7.0 0 0
DALLAIRE, David 1 1 6 6.0 6 0 0 0 6 0 3 100% 1 5 5.0 0 0
FERVIUS, Shedler 2 2 1 0.5 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 100% 1 0 0.0 0 0
CIBASU, Regis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0% 0 0 0.0 0 0, g
No Target Atts * 0 ---- 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 95 70 917 13.1 76 7 8 21 150 3 74% 404 912 9.6 15 8 53.3
OPPONENTS 110 69 801 11.6 52 1 2 20 1,092 9.9 19 6 31.6

  BASE RUSHING DATA:  HIGHS: COMBINED YARDS Yards Gained:
RUSHING: Att Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max 100 GP TEAM LEADERS GP Total Rush Rec PtR KOR FGM
FLETCHER, Walter 36 163 4.5 39 1 2 1 82 0 3 PHILPOT, T 3 340 0 340 0 0 0
FAJARDO Cody 16 89 5 6 30 1 3 1 39 0 3 LETCHER JR J 3 299 0 9 160 120 10FAJARDO, Cody 16 89 5.6 30 1 3 1 39 0 3 LETCHER JR, J 3 299 0 9 160 120 10
EVANS, Caleb 7 16 2.3 7 2 0 0 12 0 3 FLETCHER, W 3 277 163 114 0 0 0
THOMAS ERLINGTON, 2 8 4.0 4 0 0 0 8 0 3 JULIEN-GRANT, K 3 235 0 235 0 0 0
SNEAD, Tyler 1 5 5.0 5 0 0 0 5 0 1 FAJARDO, C 3 89 89 0 0 0 0
ANTWI, Jeshrun 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 SNEAD, T 1 67 5 62 0 0 0

WHITE JR, R 1 61 0 61 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 63 285 4.5 39 4 5 2 82 0 ERLINGTON, S 3 52 8 0 0 44 0
OPPONENTS 54 220 4.1 16 3 0 0 SPIEKER, C 3 49 0 49 0 0 0
* QB Rush: Reg = QB sneaks, called runs; QBR = Escape runs after dropbacks RAMBO, C 3 40 0 40 0 0 0

Reg Att: 63 QBR: 0 EVANS, C 3 16 16 0 0 0 0g Q ,
DALLAIRE, D 3 6 0 6 0 0 0
ANTWI, J 3 4 4 0 0 0 0
CANTIN-ARKU, G 3 4 0 0 0 4 0

MONTRÉAL  TOUCHDOWNS:   OTHER SCORING Indiv FERVIUS, S 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
SCORING Rsh Rec DR KR TD C2 C1 FG S Pts TEAM 1,540 285 917 160 168 10
CÔTÉ, David 0 0 9 7 0 30 OPPONENTS 1,565 220 801 115 406 23
ZEMA, Joseph 0 0 0 0 1 1
PHILPOT, T 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 18
FLETCHER, W 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
EVANS C 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12EVANS, C 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
WHITE JR, R 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
FAJARDO, C 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
SPIEKER, C 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

TEAM TOTALS 4 7 0 0 11 0 9 7 1 97
OPPONENTS 3 1 0 1 5 0 3 5 3
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS & DEFENCE

  BASE KICKOFF DATA: (ALL)   BASE PUNTING DATA:  NET PUNTING:  FLD POS PUNTS
KICKING No Yds Avg LG S No Yds Avg LG S I10 Rets Net Avg Sgls FP Yd Avg
ZEMA, Joseph 0 0 0 0 19 864 45.5 60 1 1 115 709 37.3 (8) 701 36.9
CÔTÉ, David 14 888 63.4 74 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 14 888 63 4 74 0 19 864 45 5 60 1 1 115 709 37 3 (8) 701 36 9TEAM TOTALS 14 888 63.4 74 0 19 864 45.5 60 1 1 115 709 37.3 (8) 701 36.9
OPPONENTS 9 509 56.6 0 18 823 45.7 1 0

FIELD GOALS   BASE FG DATA: FG <40 yd 40+ yds 50+ yd* FGs Made  FG Atts:  CONVERTS (C-1)
& CONVERTS Att Md Pct LG S Max Att Md Att Md Att Md Yds Avg Yds Avg Att Md %
CÔTÉ, David 8 7 87.5 53 0 4 5 5 3 2 1 1 219 31.3 264 33.0 11 9 81.8
TEAM TOTALS 8 7 87.5 53 0 4 5 5 3 2 1 1 219 31.3 264 33.0 11 9 81.8
OPPONENTS 8 5 62.5 48 2
Notes:  Field Position Punting = Net punting less yards counted into the end zone;  50+ Yard FG Attempts data included in 40+ totals

100.0 66.7 100.0

PUNT 2024 TOTAL DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TEAM LEADERS
RETURNS PR Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player TOT DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK
LETCHER JR, James 12 160 13.3 37 0 1 BEVERETTE, Tyrice 29 17 3 20 1 2 1 2 1 2 0

SANKEY, Darnell 19 14 0 14 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 160 13.3 37 0 1 COSBY, Bryce 17 11 2 13 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
OPPONENTS 15 115 7.7 0 0 LYON, Nafees 14 12 0 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

RUFFIN Dionte 12 9 0 9 0 0 0 2 1 0 0RUFFIN, Dionte 12 9 0 9 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
MURRAY, Najee 11 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KICKOFF DEQUOY, Marc-Antoin 10 9 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
RETURNS KOR Yds Avg LG TD 40 JOHNSON, Mustafa 9 6 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LETCHER JR, James 6 120 20.0 27 0 0 LEMON, Shawn 8 6 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
THOMAS ERLINGTON, 2 44 22.0 27 0 0 CANTIN-ARKU, Geoffr 7 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANTIN-ARKU, G 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 STUBBLEFIELD, Regg 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MTLKOR #4 0 0 #### 0 0 0 GAGNE, Alexandre 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 9 168 18.7 27 0 0 ELLIS, Avery 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 14 406 29.0 1 3 ENTO, Kabion 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

ADEYEMI-BERGLUND 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEBLANC, CreVon 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIGGAN, Derek 4 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

FG MISS MOULTRIE, Antonio 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RETURNS No Yds LG TD 30 RICHARDS, Tyrell 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LETCHER JR, James 1 10 10 0 0 CHAGNON, Frederic 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 1 10 10 0 0 CIBASU, Regis 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 1 23 0 0 THOMAS ERLINGTON 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BOURASSA, Louis-Phi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANTWI, Jeshrun 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ANTWI, Jeshrun 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

QB SACKS DALLAIRE, David 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SACKS QS Yds Max GAGNON, Philippe 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, M 2 10 1 BROOKS, Myles 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIGGAN, D 1 8 1
SANKEY, D 1 9 1
COSBY, B 1 3 1
LEMON, S 1 8 1
BEVERETTE, T 1 4 1 TEAM TOTALS 186 126 27 153 8 4 4 9 4 4 0
ADEYEMI-B, I 1 6 1 OPPONENTS 165 128 22 150 4 0 1 6 0 4 0

TEAM TOTALS 8 48
OPPONENTS 4 17

FUMBLE INTERCEPTION FUMBLES
RETURNS FR Yds LG TD RETURNS Int Yds LG TD Player Pos Fum Lost
RUFFIN, D 1 0 0 0 DEQUOY, M 1 0 0 0RUFFIN, D 1 0 0 0 DEQUOY, M 1 0 0 0
COSBY, B 1 0 0 0 ENTO, K 1 34 34 0
SANKEY, D 1 0 0 0 LYON, N 1 0 0 0
BEVERETTE, T 1 1 1 0 BEVERETTE, T 1 37 37 0

TEAM TOTALS 4 1 1 0 TEAM TOTALS 4 71 37 0 TEAM 0 0
OPPONENTS 0 0 0 OPPONENTS 1 30 0 OPPONENT 7 4
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 QUARTERBACK/PASSING DATA DRIVES LED / PASSING BY DEPTH RANGE:

QB DATA 7 FAJARDO, Cody   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

10 Jun 06 A WPG 28 20 254 1 2 76 2 1 0 1 3 15 3 0 287 21 17 116 2 1 15 5 2 123 0 1
15 Jun 14 A EDM 30 20 269 0 2 53 2 1 0 3 2 12 3 0 268 20 16 165 6 3 51 4 1 53 0 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT 35 28 393 0 3 51 4 1 0 0 4 13 5 0 357 23 19 147 6 4 67 6 5 179 0 218 Jun 20 H OTT 35 28 393 0 3 51 4 1 0 0 4 13 5 0 357 23 19 147 6 4 67 6 5 179 0 2
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK

57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BCp
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 93 68 916 1 7 76 8 3 0 4 9 40 11 0 912 64 52 428 14 8 133 15 8 355 0 3
Com % / Max Yds 393 300+: 1 3 Max TD % 81.3 % 57.1 % 53.3

QB DATA 5 EVANS Caleb Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards: 10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:

73.1

QB DATA 5 EVANS, Caleb   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

10 Jun 06 A WPG 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAMg
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com % / Max Yds 1 300+: 0 0 Max TD % ### % ### % ###

QB DATA 10 ALEXANDER, Davis   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

10 Jun 06 A WPG 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 0

18 Jun 20 H OTT 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR

100.0

28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com % / Max Yds 0 300+: 0 0 Max TD % ### % ### % ###
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 INDIVIDUAL KICKING

FIELD GOALS 15 CÔTÉ, David  FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS  C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS:  SHORT
Gm Date Opp Att Md LG S  Made From: (yds)  Missed From: (yds) Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

10 Jun 06 A WPG 2 2 22 0 19 22 3 2 4 232 63 0 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 2 1 53 0 53 45 3 2 4 264 74 0 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT 4 4 41 0 31 41 15 38 5 5 6 392 73 0 018 Jun 20 H OTT 4 4 41 0 31 41 15 38 5 5 6 392 73 0 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 8 7 53 0 Md Yds <40 Yd 5 5 LG FG Att: 11 9 14 888 74 0 0 0
GP 3 FG% Att Yds >40 Yd 3 2 53 yds 14 888 (Reg)

Sgl: 0 Lg FG/A: 4 50+ Yd 1 1

219
87.5 264

PUNTING 36 ZEMA, Joseph Retn Net Sgl FP  FGA: C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp No Yards LG S I10 Yards Yards Adj Yds Att Md Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

10 Jun 06 A WPG 9 60 1 0 (8) 322
15 Jun 14 A EDM 6 55 0 1 (0) 246
18 Jun 20 H OTT 4 56 0 0 (0) 133
23 Jun 28 A TOR 0

165 32 133
0

413 43 330
286 40 246

28 Jul 06 H CGY 0
30 Jul 11 H TOR 0
38 Jul 25 H SSK 0
43 Aug 02 A HAM 0
48 Aug 10 H HAM 0
51 Aug 16 A SSK 0
57 Aug 25 H EDM 0
62 Sep 06 H BC 0
68 Sep 14 A CGY 0
71 Sep 21 A OTT 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

71 Sep 21 A OTT 0
76 Sep 28 A TOR 0
83 Oct 14 H OTT 0
86 Oct 19 A BC 0
89 Oct 26 H WPG 0

2024 TOTALS 19 60 1 1 8 701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GP 3 1 Sgl 0 0 (Reg)45.5 37.3

0
864 115 709

0

0
0

0

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Jun 25/24



2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 RECEIVING DATA Check YAC-30-2D: 0 0

RECEIVING 6 PHILPOT, Tyson GP: 3 Targ 20+ Dep 11 JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion GP: 3 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

10 Jun 06 A WPG 11 10 141 76 2 79 1 2 69 1 1 3 2 30 20 0 28 0 2 57 1 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 6 5 49 19 0 22 0 2 27 0 0 7 6 89 53 0 39 1 3 66 1 1
18 Jun 20 H OTT 10 8 150 51 1 23 2 3 138 3 3 10 8 116 49 0 39 2 1 91 1 118 Jun 20 H OTT 10 8 150 51 1 23 2 3 138 3 3 10 8 116 49 0 39 2 1 91 1 1
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK

57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BCp
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 27 23 340 76 3 124 3 7 234 4 4 20 16 235 53 0 106 3 6 214 3 2
Game Highs: 11 10 150 100+ Gm: 2 8.7 Av Depth 10 8 116 100+ Gm: 1 10.7 Av Depth

RECEIVING 25 FLETCHER Walter GP: 3 Targ 20+ Dep 85 SNEAD Tyler GP: 1 Targ 20+ DepRECEIVING 25 FLETCHER, Walter GP: 3 Targ 20+ Dep 85 SNEAD, Tyler GP: 1 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

10 Jun 06 A WPG 5 3 5 9 0 5 0 0 16 0 0 4 2 62 47 0 14 1 1 90 2 1
15 Jun 14 A EDM 3 3 61 46 1 61 1 1 0 0 0 IL
18 Jun 20 H OTT 5 5 48 14 0 33 0 2 9 0 0 IL
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAMg
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 13 11 114 46 1 99 1 3 25 0 0 4 2 62 47 0 14 1 1 90 2 1
Game Highs: 5 5 61 100+ Gm: 0 1.9 Av Depth 4 2 62 100+ Gm: 0 22.5 Av Depth

RECEIVING 84 WHITE JR, Reggie GP: 1 Targ 20+ Dep 17 SPIEKER, Cole GP: 3 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

10 Jun 06 A WPG IL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM IL 8 4 42 27 1 27 0 1 91 1 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT 5 4 61 22 2 7 0 2 83 1 1 2 1 7 7 0 1 0 0 6 0 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 5 4 61 22 2 7 0 2 83 1 1 11 5 49 27 1 28 0 1 97 1 0
Game Highs: 5 4 61 100+ Gm: 0 16.6 Av Depth 8 4 42 100+ Gm: 0 8.8 Av Depth
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2024 RUSHING & KICK RETURNS

RUSHING 25 FLETCHER, Walter 7 FAJARDO, Cody 5 EVANS, Caleb 21 THOMAS ERLINGTON, S
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

10 Jun 06 A WPG 12 36 8 0 0 0 7 23 10 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 8 4 0 0 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 12 82 39 1 1 1 4 27 13 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT 12 45 11 0 1 0 5 39 30 1 1 1 4 12 7 1 0 0 018 Jun 20 H OTT 12 45 11 0 1 0 5 39 30 1 1 1 4 12 7 1 0 0 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK

57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BCp
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 36 163 39 1 2 1 16 89 30 1 3 1 7 16 7 2 0 0 2 8 4 0 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High 4.5 GP 3 82 39 0 5.6 GP 3 39 30 0 2.3 GP 3 12 7 0 4.0 GP 3 8 4 0

RUSHING 85 SNEAD Tyler 20 ANTWI JeshrunRUSHING 85 SNEAD, Tyler 20 ANTWI, Jeshrun
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

10 Jun 06 A WPG 1 5 5 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM IL 1 4 4 0 0 0
18 Jun 20 H OTT IL 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAMg
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 1 5 5 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High 5.0 GP 1 5 5 0 4.0 GP 3 4 4 0

PUNT RETURNS 89 LETCHER JR, James FG Miss Rets 89 LETCHER JR, James
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30

10 Jun 06 A WPG 4 83 37 0 1 1 10 10 0 0
15 Jun 14 A EDM 5 41 18 0 0 0

18 Jun 20 H OTT 3 36 25 0 0 0
23 Jun 28 A TOR
28 Jul 06 H CGY
30 Jul 11 H TOR
38 Jul 25 H SSK
43 Aug 02 A HAM
48 Aug 10 H HAM
51 Aug 16 A SSK
57 Aug 25 H EDM
62 Sep 06 H BC
68 Sep 14 A CGY
71 Sep 21 A OTT71 Sep 21 A OTT
76 Sep 28 A TOR
83 Oct 14 H OTT
86 Oct 19 A BC
89 Oct 26 H WPG

2024 TOTALS 12 160 37 0 1 1 10 10 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 13.3 Max: 83

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Jun 25/24



    CFL 2024 GAME PARTICIPATION TO CFL WEEK#: 3 TEAM: MTL

CURRENT MTL MONTRÉAL  CAREER CFL 2024 WP ED OT TO CG TO SK HM HM SK ED BC CG OT TO OT BC WP Rg Seas
CFL '24 CURRENT ROSTER MTL  YRS / GMS SCHEDULE 10 15 18 23 28 30 38 43 48 51 57 62 68 71 76 83 86 89 In 2024
ROSTER NO No Player Pos ST Yr GP GS School / Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 GP GS
No of Plyrs: 54 0 LEMON, Shawn DL A 13 151 139 Akron D D D 3 3
 Min 1 GP 49 1 SANKEY, Darnell LB A 4 41 40 Sacramento St D D D 3 3
 IL Only 5 2 STUBBLEFIELD, Reggie DB A 2 14 14 Kansas State D XIL XIL 1 1
 Veterans 44 3 CIBASU, Regis WR N 5 67 1 Montréal N O N 3 1
 Yr 1 Players 10 5 EVANS, Caleb QB A 4 47 15 Louisiana Monr N N N 3 0
 Nationals 25 6 PHILPOT, Tyson WR N 3 34 19 Calgary O O O 3 3
 Americans 28 7 FAJARDO, Cody QB A 9 113 63 Nevada O O O 3 3
 Globals 1 8 LYON, Nafees DB A 4 23 23 NC - Charlotte D D D 3 3
 Starters: 9 GOWANLOCK, Brock DL N 3 20 0 Manitoba XIL XIL XIL 0 0
 Min. 1 Start 27 10 ALEXANDER, Davis QB A 3 34 0 Portland St N N N 3 0
Career: (Avg) 11 JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion WR N 5 52 45 St. F Xavier O O O 3 3
 CFL Seasons 4.2 12 MURRAY, Najee LB A 6 42 33 Kent State D D D 3 3

 CFL Games 44.1 14 RAMBO, Charleston WR A 1 3 3 Miami O O O 3 3
15 CÔTÉ, David K-P N 4 51 0 Laval N N N 3 0
17 SPIEKER, Cole WR A 3 17 14 Wisc-La Crs O O O 3 3

19 CANTIN-ARKU, Geoffrey LB N 1 3 0 Memphis N N N 3 0
20 ANTWI, Jeshrun RB N 4 53 6 Calgary N N N 3 0

GAMES PLAYED 21 THOMAS-ERLINGTON, S RB N 7 76 15 Montréal N N N 3 0
All Players MTL 22 RUFFIN, Dionté DB A 3 23 23 W Kentucky D D D 3 3
 Gme Played: 23 ELLIS, Avery DL A 7 89 67 Temple DA DA DA 3 0
 By Veterans 109 24 DEQUOY, Marc-Antoine DB N 4 46 39 Montréal D D D 3 3
 By Yr1 Plyr 26 25 FLETCHER, Walter RB A 4 35 16 Ball State O O O 3 3
 Gm Started: 26 BEVERETTE, Tyrice LB A 5 61 36 Stony Brook D D D 3 3

 By Veterans 64 29 LEBLANC, Cre'von DB A 1 3 0 Florida Atlantic DA DA DA 3 0
 By Yr1 Plyr 8 30 COSBY, Bryce DB A 1 3 2 Ball State DA D D 3 2

31 BROOKS, Miles DB A 1 2 0 Louisiana Tech PR N N 2 0
 Starts 33 HAMLIN, Arthur DB N 1 0 0 Colgate XIL XIL XIL 0 0
 By Nat'l 25 34 GAGNÉ, Alexandre LB N 7 89 0 Sherbrooke N N N 3 0
  -  O-Line 9 36 ZEMA, Joseph P G 4 53 0 Incarnate Wd N N N 3 0
  -  WR / RB 7 37 SUTTON, Wesley DB A 4 36 36 No Arizona XIL XIL XIL 0 0

  -  D-Line 6 38 MASON, Jacob FB N 1 3 0 McMaster N N N 3 0
  -  DB / LBs 3 39 DALLAIRE, David RB N 2 21 0 Laval N N N 3 0    DB / LBs 3 39 DALLAIRE, David RB N 2 21 0 Laval N N N 3 0

42 RICHARDS, Tyrell LB N 3 19 2 Syracuse N XIL XIL 1 0
48 ENTO, Kabion DB A 2 18 18 Colorado D D D 3 3
49 CHAGNON, Frederic LB N 7 102 6 Montréal N N N 3 0
50 BOURASSA, Louis-PhilippLS N 7 96 0 Montréal N N N 3 0
51 MATTE, Kristian OL N 14 187 155 Concordia N N N 3 0
53 GAGNON, Philippe OL N 8 84 61 Laval O O O 3 3
54 LAWRENCE, Justin OL N 6 70 49 Alberta O O O 3 3
61 MCGLOSTER, Jamar OL A 4 16 14 Syracuse XIL XIL XIL 0 0
62 CALLENDER, Nick OL A 4 42 39 Colorado St O O O 3 3

65 DONOVAN, Josh OL A 1 3 3 Arizona O O O 3 3
66 LESTAGE, Pier-Olivier OL N 3 31 26 Montréal O O O 3 3
67 GIBBON, Jesse OL N 5 66 8 Waterloo XIL XIL XIL 0 0

69 GRANT, Theo OL N 1 3 0 Queen's N N N 3 0
84 WHITE JR., Reggie WR A 4 21 21 Monmouth XIL XIL O 1 1
85 SNEAD, Tyler WR A 2 16 16 E Carolina O XIL XIL 1 1
87 FERVIUS, Shedler WR N 2 6 1 St. Mary's XIL N N 2 0
89 LETCHER JR., James WR A 2 7 0 Washburn DA DA DA 3 0

91 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, I DL N 4 53 12 SE Louisiana D D D 3 3
94 JOHNSON, Mustafa DL A 3 29 28 Colorado D D D 3 3

95 WIGGAN, Derek DL N 9 131 98 Queen's D D D 3 3
98 WYNN, Dylan DL A 7 76 66 Oregon State XIL XIL N 1 0
99 MOULTRIE, Antonio DL A 1 2 0 Miami DA DA XIL 2 0

CURRENT ROSTER No of Players: 54 Vets: 44 45 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 72

Min: 1GP,1GS / IL Min 1 GP/GS: 49 27 Yr1: 10 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  1. Status:   O/D = Starter, N = Substitute, DA = Designated American, XIL = Injured List, PR = Practice Roster  * Includes current roster players only (Active/IL)
  2. Re Starters:  'Starters' are drawn from Depth Charts rather than from signed pre-game sheets and accounts for: 1) Frequency of plays and 2) Nationalized American status (NA)



2024 CFL  ·  GAME NOTES RECENT CLUB HISTORY TORONTO

2016 to 2024    W-L RECORD:   PTS FOR:  PTS ALLD:  Head Coach W-L
Year Head Coach Pos PL W L T Pts W L T W L T W L T PF PF Rk PA PA Rk Ryan Dinwiddie
2024 Ryan Dinwiddie 2 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 74 37.0 63 31.5   TOR 38 14 0
2023 Ryan Dinwiddie 1 P 16 2 0 32 9 0 0 7 2 0 10 0 0 591 32.8 2 396 22.0 3   CFL 38 14 0
2022 Ryan Dinwiddie 1 P 11 7 0 22 5 4 0 6 3 0 4 4 0 443 24.6 5 425 23.6 4
2021 Ryan Dinwiddie 1 P 9 5 0 18 6 1 0 3 4 0 3 3 0 309 17.2 6 318 22.7 6
2019 Corey Chamblin 3 --- 4 14 0 8 3 6 0 1 8 0 3 5 0 374 20.8 8 561 31.2 8
2018 Marc Trestman 4 --- 4 14 0 8 4 5 0 0 9 0 2 6 0 369 20.5 8 560 31.1 9
2017 Marc Trestman 1 P 9 9 0 18 6 3 0 3 6 0 6 2 0 482 26.8 6 456 25.3 4
2016 Scott Milanovich 3 P 5 13 0 10 2 7 0 3 6 0 3 5 0 383 21.3 7 568 31.6 9

2016 - 2024:  RECORD WHEN . . . TORONTO
CFL YEARS:   W-L SINCE 2016:  In 2024  In 2023  In 2022  In 2021  In 2019  In 2018  In 2017  In 2016
2016 TO  2024 GP W L T Pct W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
 ALL GAMES 124 60 64 0 .484 2 0 0 16 2 0 11 7 0 9 5 0 4 14 0 4 14 0 9 9 0 5 13 0
 HOME 63 37 26 0 .587 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 4 0 6 1 0 3 6 0 4 5 0 6 3 0 2 7 0
 ROAD 61 23 38 0 .377 0 0 0 7 2 0 6 3 0 3 4 0 1 8 0 0 9 0 3 6 0 3 6 0
 First 9 games 65 32 33 0 .492 2 0 0 8 1 0 4 5 0 6 3 0 1 8 0 3 6 0 4 5 0 4 5 0
 Last 9 games 59 28 31 0 .475 8 1 0 7 2 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 1 8 0 5 4 0 1 8 0
 Coming Off a Bye 17 10 7 0 .588 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
 In Overtime 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
 BY DIV/OPPONENT:
 vs West Division 64 23 41 0 .359 2 0 0 6 2 0 4 4 0 3 3 0 1 9 0 2 8 0 3 7 0 2 8 0
 vs East Division 60 37 23 0 .617 0 0 0 10 0 0 7 3 0 6 2 0 3 5 0 2 6 0 6 2 0 3 5 0
 BC 13 7 6 0 .538 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 Calgary 13 2 11 0 .154 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 Edmonton 13 6 7 0 .462 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
 Hamilton 24 13 11 0 .542 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0
 Montréal 18 10 8 0 .556 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0
 Ottawa 18 14 4 0 .778 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0
 Saskatchewan 13 5 8 0 .385 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
Wi i 12 3 9 0 250 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

HOME ROAD DIV'N

.222

.889

Pct

.222

.500

.278

1.000

.643

.611

 Winnipeg 12 3 9 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
 BY MONTH:
 June/July 38 19 19 0 .500 2 0 0 6 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 0 1 5 0 3 3 0 4 2 0
 August 23 10 13 0 .435 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0
 September 28 14 14 0 .500 4 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 1 3 0
 October/November 35 17 18 0 .486 4 0 0 3 2 0 5 2 0 2 3 0 1 4 0 2 2 0 0 5 0
 MARGINS & LEADS:
 Decided by:   0-  4 pts 34 21 13 0 .618 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 6 0 0 1 3 0 4 4 0 3 3 0 1 1 0

  5-10 pts 23 12 11 0 .522 1 0 0 3 1 0 4 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
 11-19 pts 40 18 22 0 .450 0 0 0 8 1 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 2 5 0 4 6 0
 20+ pts 27 9 18 0 .333 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 0

 Decided In  Last 3:00 66 40 26 0 .606 2 0 0 8 1 0 8 4 0 7 1 0 2 6 0 5 5 0 5 6 0 3 3 0

 LEADING / TRAILING ...
 1st Qtr:  Lead After 50 35 15 0 .700 1 0 0 11 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 1 3 0 3 1 0 6 3 0 3 5 0

 Trail After 51 13 38 0 .255 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 4 0 2 4 0 1 9 0 1 10 0 1 4 0 2 7 0
 Tied After 23 12 11 0 .522 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0

 2nd Qtr:  Lead After 49 37 12 0 .755 1 0 0 13 1 0 6 2 0 5 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 3 4 0
 Trail After 68 20 48 0 .294 1 0 0 3 1 0 4 4 0 4 5 0 1 10 0 3 14 0 2 5 0 2 9 0
 Tied After 6 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

 3rd Qtr:  Lead After 52 41 11 0 .788 2 0 0 13 1 0 8 2 0 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 7 1 0 4 2 0
 Trail After 64 14 50 0 .219 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 0 4 5 0 0 10 0 4 11 0 2 8 0 0 10 0
 Tied After 7 4 3 0 .571 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

 TURNOVERS:
 T/O Ratio  Fewer T/O 46 39 7 0 .848 1 0 0 11 0 0 8 2 0 5 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 6 0 0 4 1 0

 More T/O 58 12 46 0 .207 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 5 0 3 5 0 1 9 0 1 10 0 2 7 0 0 9 0
 T/Os even 20 9 11 0 .450 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 0

 QB STARTERS: Career W-L   With TOR Only:
 C.Kelly 15 2 0 17 15 2 0 .882 15 1 0 0 1 0
 C.Dukes 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 .750 2 0 0 1 1 0
 B.Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 M.B-Thompson 47 24 23 0 .511 11 6 0 7 2 0 4 9 0 2 6 0
 R.Ray 28 12 16 0 .429 0 2 0 9 8 0 3 6 0
 Other QBs 28 6 22 0 .214 2 3 0 0 5 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 2 7 0



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL TORONTO

CLUB SERVICE LEADERS PASSING LEADERS
Player First Last Yrs GP Player First Last GS W L T Att Com %  Yards Int TD Rtg LG 300
MOEN, Don 1982 1994 13 222 RAY, Ricky 2012 2018 71 33 38 0 2,476 1,757 71.0 20,205 47 114 102.7 79 32
PREFONTAINE, Noel 1998 2013 14 207 HOLLOWAY, C 1981 1986 68 38 30 0 1,988 1,149 57.8 16,619 55 98 90.0 80 19
NYKOLUK, Danny 1955 1971 16 205 ALLEN, Damon 2003 2007 55 33 22 0 1,713 1,051 61.4 13,974 40 77 92.5 102 12
O'SHEA, Michael 1996 2008 12 205 BETHEL-THOMPSON, M 2017 2022 47 24 23 0 1,683 1,125 66.8 13,261 49 70 92.4 96 18
JOHNSON, Jeff 2002 2013 12 198 FLUTIE, Doug 1996 1997 36 30 6 0 1,350 864 64.0 11,125 41 76 95.9 97 21
FOLK, Chad 1997 2008 12 195 ROTE, Tobin 1960 1962 40 21 18 1 1,187 663 55.9 9,872 58 66 81.5 108 10
MASOTTI, Paul 1988 1999 12 190 BELL, Kerwin 1998 2001 32 18 14 0 1,092 695 63.6 8,812 34 52 91.6 88 14
CLEMONS, Michael 1989 2000 12 185 GABLER, Wally 1966 1972 41 18 22 1 1,046 532 50.9 8,400 67 41 64.3 75 1
ST.JOHN, Jude 1998 2008 11 183 FOGGIE, Rickey 1990 1992 31 16 15 0 1,003 475 47.4 8,291 49 60 75.6 89 8
FERRONE, Dan 1981 1992 12 175 RENFROE, Gilbert 1987 1989 33 21 12 0 1,008 520 51.6 7,134 41 36 69.5 78 6
SMITH, Adrion 1996 2005 10 166 BISHOP, Michael 2002 2008 28 16 11 1 855 415 48.5 6,513 44 44 70.0 86 3
EIBEN, Kevin 2001 2011 11 165 JOSEPH, Kerry 2008 2009 26 6 20 0 873 492 56.4 6,418 30 27 75.7 95 9
HARDING, Rodney 1985 1994 10 165 KEMP, Jeff 1999 2001 23 8 15 0 784 449 57.3 6,104 39 34 76.0 74 5
ILESIC, Hank 1983 1993 11 160 THEISMANN, Joe 1971 1973 32 19 12 1 679 382 56.3 6,093 47 40 77.2 100 6
SHATTO, Dick 1954 1965 12 159 BARNES, Joe 1982 1984 13 5 6 2 710 406 57.2 5,724 25 31 83.2 87 6
CHOMYC, Lance 1985 1993 9 156 CONGEMI, John 1987 1992 15 9 6 0 774 409 52.8 5,537 41 27 65.5 60 1
VAN ZEYL, Chris 2009 2018 10 156 EALEY, Chuck 1975 1978 40 15 24 1 759 414 54.5 5,426 29 30 74.6 89 1
MANN, Dave 1958 1970 12 155 LEMON, Cleo 2010 2011 25 11 14 0 680 430 63.2 5,069 23 22 82.5 69 3
STONEBURGH, Norm 1955 1967 12 155 HARRIS, Trevor 2012 2015 17 10 7 0 632 441 69.8 5,059 20 36 99.4 57 5
KEEPING, Jeff 2005 2015 10 151 DUBLINSKI, Tom 1955 1962 17 4 13 0 539 306 56.8 4,596 47 36 70.9 79 5
BENNETT, Pete 1948 1960 12 148
ANDRUSYSHYN, Z 1971 1982 10 147  CLUB RECORD STREAKS - CONSECUTIVE:
CORRIGALL, Jim 1970 1981 12 146  Gms Played 198  MOEN, Don 1982 to 1993
PRUENSTER, Kelvin 1983 1991 9 146  Gms with a TD 7  DRUMMOND, Robert In 1996
PLEASANT, Reggie 1987 1994 8 139  Gms with Reception 96  SMITH, Darrell K. 1987 to 1992
BRAZLEY, Carl 1983 1992 9 138  Gms of 300+ Passing 6  BELL, K & RAY, R 1998, 2017
PEARSON, Paul 1979 1987 9 136  Gms with a TD Pass 21  FLUTIE, Doug 1996 to 1997
SCHMIDT, Blaine 1987 1994 8 136  FGs Made 18  WATERS, S & BEDE, B 2014, 2023

SCORING LEADERS RECEIVING LEADERS
Player First Last TD C1 C2 FG S Pts Player Last Rec Yards Avg TD LG 100 Maxy y g
CHOMYC, Lance 1985 1993 0 412 0 337 75 1,498 MITCHELL, Derrell 2007 608 9,048 14.9 74 86 32 220
PREFONTAINE, Noel 1998 2013 0 314 0 263 129 1,232 MASOTTI, Paul 1999 556 8,772 15.8 44 97 21 144
ANDRUSYSHYN, Z 1971 1982 0 198 0 191 128 899 SMITH, Darrell K. 1992 465 8,144 17.5 52 89 25 226
VANDERJAGT, Mike 1996 2008 0 171 0 112 42 549 CLEMONS, Michael 2000 682 7,015 10.3 46 69 14 137
SHATTO, Dick 1954 1965 91 3 0 0 1 542 GREER, Terry 1985 404 6,817 16.9 47 72 25 246
CLEMONS, Michael 1989 2000 85 0 3 0 0 516 SHATTO, Dick 1965 466 6,684 14.3 52 82 14 156
MITCHELL, Derrell 1997 2007 77 0 1 0 0 464 PEARSON, Paul 1987 424 5,867 13.8 28 71 13 150
BEDE, Boris 2021 2023 0 108 0 108 23 455 OWENS, Chad 2015 445 5,164 11.6 20 69 14 176
MANN, Dave 1958 1970 33 73 0 22 98 435 BRUCE III, Arland 2009 327 5,086 15.6 40 94 15 171
WATERS, Swayze 2012 2015 0 98 0 101 31 432 TAYLOR, Bobby 1974 236 4,140 17.5 22 79 15 193
ILESIC, Hank 1983 1993 0 97 0 59 142 416 MILES, Tony 2007 297 4,125 13.9 20 96 10 156
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 2016 2017 0 68 0 84 13 333 EBEN, Mike 1977 288 3,939 13.7 19 77 1 103
SMITH, Darrel K. 1986 1992 53 0 0 0 0 318 MULLER, Peter 1981 308 3,826 12.4 13 58 2 109
GREER, Terry 1980 1985 50 0 1 0 0 302 PROFIT, Mel 1971 220 3,683 16.7 20 75 9 172
GIANCOLA, Dan 1999 2004 0 58 0 75 18 301 DURIE, Andre 2016 322 3,658 11.4 15 57 8 144

* Max = Sgl-game high

COMBINED YARDS LEADERS RUSHING LEADERS
Player Last Rush Rec'g Kick Ret Total Player Last Att Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max
CLEMONS, Michael 2000 5,341 25,438 SHATTO, Dick 1965 1,316 7,007 5.3 38 67 16 155
SHATTO, Dick 1965 7,007 15,717 CLEMONS, Michael 2000 1,107 5,341 4.8 31 64 1 120
OWENS, Chad 2015 137 15,487 SYMONS, Bill 1973 807 4,280 5.3 33 98 11 157
MITCHELL, Derrell 2007 130 10,232 JENKINS, Mike 2003 610 3,348 5.5 16 78 14 195
SMITH, Darrell K. 1992 107 9,380 FENERTY, Gill 1989 625 3,094 5.0 32 60 9 215
MASOTTI, Paul 1999 0 8,947 BOYD, Cory 2012 495 2,947 6.0 14 64 13 168
SYMONS, Bill 1973 4,280 8,419 DRUMMOND, Robert 2002 492 2,847 5.8 27 79 7 168
GREER, Terry 1985 185 8,269 AVERY, John 2007 468 2,259 4.8 11 74 4 136
BRUCE III, Arland 2009 -35 7,645 MINTER, Cedric 1986 449 2,147 4.8 17 73 3 114
LEVINGSTON, Bashir 2007 55 7,273 MCQUAY, Leon 1977 383 2,109 5.5 7 81 7 152
PEARSON, Paul 1987 267 6,152 ORANGE, Doyle 1976 412 2,026 4.9 9 56 3 175
DURIE, Andre 2016 419 5,834 WILDER JR., James 2019 360 2,023 5.6 9 85 5 190
MANN, Dave 1970 1,071 5,030 WHITAKER, Brandon 2017 388 2,002 5.2 6 59 4 117
JENKINS, Mike 2003 3,348 4,682 KUNTZ, Bobby 1961 345 1,917 5.6 11 59 3 136
DRUMMOND, Robert 2002 2,847 4,611 METCALF, Terry 1980 450 1,914 4.3 8 30 2 1631,764 0

1,757
3,025 934

5,867 18

6,817 1,267

1,077 257

125 7,093

3,658

8,772 175

5,086 2,594

2,261 1,878

9,048 1,054
8,144 1,129

6,684 2,026
5,164 10,186

7,015 13,082



2024 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL TORONTO

PUNT RETURN LEADERS KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS KICK RETURN TDS:
Player Last PR Yds Avg LG TD Player Last KOR Yds Avg LG TD Player PR KOR FGM TD
CLEMONS, Michael 2000 610 6,025 9.9 94 8 CLEMONS, Michael 2000 300 6,349 21.2 72 0 LEVINGSTON, B 8 3 4 15
OWENS, Chad 2015 360 4,007 11.1 90 5 OWENS, Chad 2015 237 5,376 22.7 91 1 OWENS, Chad 5 1 3 9
LEVINGSTON, Bashir 2007 295 2,921 9.9 109 8 LEVINGSTON, Bashir 2007 148 3,356 22.7 97 3 CLEMONS, Michael 8 0 0 8
CARINCI, Jan 1985 292 2,752 9.4 46 0 DORSEY, Dominique 2009 93 2,215 23.8 97 2 CUNNINGHAM, J 5 0 0 5
BENNETT, Paul 1984 210 2,081 9.9 59 0 SHATTO, Dick 1965 83 1,991 24.0 56 0 DORSEY, Dom'q 2 2 1 5
CUNNINGHAM, Jimmy 2002 120 1,618 13.5 108 5 ISMAIL, Raghib 1992 74 1,925 26.0 55 0 LEAKE, Javon 4 0 0 4
DORSEY, Dominique 2009 138 1,528 11.1 94 2 SYMONS, Bill 1973 72 1,878 26.1 75 0 JACKSON, Martese 2 0 1 3
LEAKE, Javon 2023 103 1,402 13.6 91 4 EDWARDS, Dwight 1988 89 1,771 19.9 59 0
SMITH, Adrion 2005 153 1,382 9.0 51 0 DURIE, Andre 2016 77 1,658 21.5 84 0
JACKSON, Martese 2018 108 1,288 11.9 92 2 ROUNTREE, Jim 1967 69 1,622 23.5 48 0

FIELD GOAL LEADERS (%) UPDATED TO '24 INTERCEPTIONS LEADERS QB SACKS LEADERS
Player Last FGA FG % LG Max Player Last Int Yds LG TD Max Player Last  QS Max
CHOMYC, Lance 1993 457 337 73.7 55 55 PLEASANT, Reggie 1994 47 781 63 1 9 HARDING, Rodney 1994 92 16
PREFONTAINE, Noel 2013 373 263 70.5 52 39 SMITH, Adrion 2005 44 750 79 5 8 BROWN, Jonathan 2009 51 13
ANDRUSYSHYN, Z 1982 327 191 58.4 57 32 ROUNTREE, Jim 1967 41 464 60 2 10 HALLMAN, Harold 1993 37 15
VANDERJAGT, Mike 2008 150 112 74.7 51 40 BRAZLEY, Carl 1992 37 467 63 3 8 MOEN, Don 1994 35.5 6
BEDE, Boris 2023 127 108 85.0 56 43 STEINAUER, Orlondo 2008 31 710 78 2 7 CURRY, James 1985 34 22
WATERS, Swayze 2015 127 101 79.5 53 47 THORNTON, Dick 1972 29 489 63 4 7 LAING, Cleyon 2019 34 9
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 2024 104 88 84.6 53 46 BERRY, Ed 1996 28 641 77 4 9 CAMPBELL, Mike 1994 30 13
GIANCOLA, Dan 2004 103 75 72.8 54 48 WILSON, Don 1996 26 568 94 3 7 KULKA, Glen 1989 29 11
ILESIC, Hank 1993 93 59 63.4 53 30 PARKER, Byron 2011 25 744 87 9 8 MAXIE, Demtrious 2002 28 11
MEDLOCK, Justin 2010 56 47 83.9 52 40 LUSTER, Marv 1972 23 263 49 0 7 FLEMONS, Ronald 2012 26 8
* Max = Sgl-season high FG made * Max = Sgl-season high interceptions HUNTLEY, Kevin 2012 26 9

O'SHEA, Michael 2008 25 6
* Max = Sgl-season high Sacks

FUMBLE RETURN LEADERS DEFENSIVE TACKLES (1987->) * SPEC. TEAMS TACKLES (1991->)
Player Last FR Yds LG TD Player Last DT Max Player Last ST Max
LUSTER, Marv 1972 17 61 35 1 O'SHEA, Michael 2008 822 90 CRAWFORD, Bryan 2011 136 27
CORRIGALL, Jim 1981 16 66 31 1 EIBEN, Kevin 2011 704 113 O'SHEA, Michael 2008 130 30
MOEN Don 1994 15 67 62 2 MOEN Don 1994 503 84 JOHNSON Jeff 2013 97 19MOEN, Don 1994 15 67 62 2 MOEN, Don 1994 503 84 JOHNSON, Jeff 2013 97 19
BRAZLEY, Carl 1992 15 57 26 0 PLEASANT, Reggie 1994 447 71 BLACK, Matt 2018 83 21
BONNER, Anton's 2006 14 58 43 0 STEINAUER, Orlondo 2008 441 92 EIBEN, Kevin 2011 81 33

FLETCHER, Michael 2008 433 87 NOEL, Llevi 2021 79 27
DEFENSIVE TAKEAWAYS BONNER, Antonious 2006 431 78 PREFONTAINE, Noel 2013 79 9
Player Last Int FR Tot TD WHEATON, Kenny 2008 408 82 FONTAINE, Raymond 2010 72 23
PLEASANT, Reggie 1994 47 12 59 3 PILE, Willie 2011 399 87 BENSON, Ken 1997 68 24
BRAZLEY, Carl 1992 37 15 52 3 SMITH, Adrion 2005 376 59 NIMAKO, George 2000 65 15
SMITH, Adrion 2005 44 7 51 7 MARIUZ, Ray 2005 65 28
ROUNTREE, Jim 1967 41 9 50 2 * Tackles data does not cover any season
STEINAUER, Orlondo 2008 31 11 42 2  prior to 1987 excluding many key players

CLUB INDIVIDUAL RECORDS · IN-GAME SINGLE SEASON TORONTO
RECORD  LONGEST GAIN SINGLE GAME HIGH RECORD Year
RUSHING YARDS 98 SYMONS, Bill at HAM, Oct 4/70 215 FENERTY, Gil vs CGY, Aug 31/88 1,484  JENKINS, Mike 2001
RECEIVING YARDS 108 ROUNTREE, Jim vs SSK, Sep 10/61 246 GREER, Terry vs HAM, Sep 1/82 2,003  GREER, Terry 1983
SCRIMMAGE YDS 276 FENERTY, Gil vs CGY, Aug 31/88 2,019  MITCHELL, Derrell 1998
RECEPTIONS 16 GREER, Terry ('83) & MITCHELL, Derrell ('98) 160  MITCHELL, Derrell 1998
RECEIVING TD 4 3x Last:  MITCHELL, Derrell vs BC, Sep 12/98 20  SMITH, Darrell K. 1990
TD (All) 4 7x Last:  JENKINS, Mike vs SSK, Jul 28/01 20  SMITH, Darrell K. 1990
PASSING YARDS 108 ROTE, Tobin vs SSK, Sep 10/61 524 ROTE, Tobin vs MTL, Aug 19/60 5,720  FLUTIE, Doug 1996
TD PASSES 7 3x Last:  ROTE, Tobin vs MTL, Oct 30/60 47  FLUTIE, Doug 1997
PASS ATTS 55 RAY, Ricky vs OTT, Jul 24/17 677  FLUTIE, Doug 1996
COMPLETIONS 40 RAY, Ricky vs OTT, Jul 24/17 474  RAY, Ricky 2017
COMPLETION % 95.0 RAY, Ricky at WPG, Jul 19/13 77.2  RAY, Ricky 2013
FIELD GOALS 57 ANDRUSYSHYN, Z at SSK, Sep 14/80 7 5x Last: MEDLOCK, Justin vs BC, Aug 14/09 55  CHOMYC, Lance 1991
PUNT RETURN 109 2x: LEVINGSTON, B vs CGY, Aug 24/05 186 CUNNINGHAM, Jimmy vs CGY, Sep 21/96 1,216  LEAKE, Javon 2023
KICKOFF RETURN 110 CHRISTIAN, Ryan at MTL, Aug 14/10 245 OWENS, Chad vs BC, Sep 2/11 1,750  OWENS, Chad 2011
FG MISS RETURN 131 CARTER/MANN vs MTL, Aug 22/58 142 LEVINGSTON, Bashir vs CGY, Aug 24/05 425  OWENS, Chad 2010
COMBINED YDS 402 OWENS, Chad at HAM, Sep 3/12 3,863  OWENS, Chad 2012
INTERCEPTION 115 HARRIS, Eric at MTL, Sep 6/77 4 JOHNSON, Art at MTL, Oct 7/61 10 MCFARLANE,B & ROUNTREE,J
FUMBLE RETURN 101 WILSON, Don at EDM, Aug 21/91 2 Many times 5  4x Last: SHELL, L-J 2011
DEF. TACKLES 14 BRASWELL, Jeff at OTT, Oct 31/92 121  TIGGLE, Calvin 1994
QB SACKS 5 HARDING, Rodney vs EDM, Sep 25/88 22  CURRY, James 1984



   2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS CFL Week#: 3 Toronto Argonauts

2024 GAME SCHEDULE     GAME SCORES Scr   LG LEAD     TEAM SCORING    OPPONENT SCORING TOR GP: 2
GM # DATE OPP Atten PF PA Mg Res 1st TOR Opp 1 2 3 4 OT 1 2 3 4 OT Record GP W L T

1 13 Jun 09 H BC 12,767 35 27 +8 W Y +8 +14 6 10 10 9 0 20 4 3  All Gms 2 2 0 0
2 20 Jun 22 H EDM 10,857 39 36 +3 W +7 +7 7 14 8 10 14 1 7 14  Home 2 2 0 0
3 23 Jun 28 H MTL  Away 0 0 0 0
4 26 Jul 04 A SSK By 0-4: 1 1 0 04 26 Jul 04 A SSK  By 0-4: 1 1 0 0
5 30 Jul 11 A MTL  By 20+: 0 0 0
6 36 Jul 20 A HAM
7 40 Jul 27 H WPG
8 45 Aug 04 A CGY 2024 HOME SCHEDULE
9 47 Aug 09 H CGY Gm Opp Res Rec

10 54 Aug 22 H SSK 1 BC W 1-0
11 60 Sep 02 A HAM 2 EDM W 2-0
12 63 Sep 07 A OTT 3 MTL
13 66 Sep 13 A BC 4 WPG

10,857

Attend 
12,767

13 66 Sep 13 A BC 4 WPG
14 69 Sep 20 H HAM 5 CGY
15 76 Sep 28 H MTL 6 SSK
16 80 Oct 11 A WPG 7 HAM
17 85 Oct 19 H OTT 8 MTL
18 88 Oct 25 A EDM 9 OTT

TOTALS 74 63 +5.5 1 +8 +14 13 24 18 19 0 14 21 11 17 0  HOME ATTEND
2024 SCORING Per Gm 37.0 31.5 Qtr Diff: -1 +3 +7 +2 0 Tm/Opp Hi: 39 36  AVERAGE
ATTEND / H-A PTS Hm: 74 63 Aw: 0 0

11,812
11,812

23,624 23,624

2024 TEAM STATISTICS 2024 TEAM STATISTICS POSSESSION
CATEGORY CATEGORY TOR OPP ANALYSIS DATA TOR OPP

 Total Points / Avg 74 37.0 63 31.5  2ND DOWN CONVERSIONS & RED ZONE:  Possessions 28 26
 Offensive Pts / Avg 74 37.0 57 28.5   2nd Down Conv:  Attempts 42 46  TD -  % / Tot 32% 9 27% 7
 Touchdowns 9 8  Conversions 25 28  FG Attempts 4 2
 Converts - 1 pt 6 7  % Made 59.5 60.9  Off. Turnovers 2 5
 Converts - 2 pt 1 0   2D Cnv Range %  1-3 yds 91.7 100.0  Punts 12 11
 Field goals 4 2  4-6 yds 60.0 53.8  Other (ST & Kneels) 1 1
 Singles 0 2  7+ yds 40.0 52.0  Score % (TD & FG) 46% 35%

TOR OPP

 Safety Touches 0 0   3rd & Short Yds  Attempts 1 1  2 & Outs 12 9
 TD  - Rushing 4 1    (1-2 yds)  Conversions 1 0  Avg Drv Start YL 39.6 33.3

 - Passing 5 6  Failed 0 1
 - Defensive Rets 0 1  RED ZONE: (Ins 20 YL) Drive Starts TOR Opp
 - Punt Returns 0 0   - Red Zone Opps / TDs 4 / 4 4 / 4  By Range: Dr / TD Dr TD
 - Other 0 0   - Red Zone TD % 100.0 100.0  Own  1-20 yl 3 /  1 8 /  0

 TURNOVERS / RATIO: +3 21-40 yl 15 /  4 10 /  4
2024 TEAM OFFENCE: No Avg No Avg   Total T/Os * 2 5 41-55 yl 7 /  3 5 /  1
 NET OFFENCE YDS 692 346.0 734 367.0    - Interceptions (excl. C2) 1 1  Opp 54-41 yl 1 /  0 2 /  1

R hi Y d 306 153 0 95 47 5 F bl L t ( l C2) 1 1 40 21 l 1 / 0 1 / 1   Rushing Yards 306 153.0 95 47.5    - Fumbles Lost (excl. C2) 1 1 40-21 yl 1 /  0 1 /  1
   Passing Yards 468 234.0 705 352.5    - T/Os on Downs 0 3 20- 1 yl 1 /  1 0 /  0
   Less: Tm Losses 82 66    - T/Os - Offence 2 5
 1st Downs Total 48 43    - T/Os - Spec. Tms (Ret. fumbles) (0) (0)
 Offensive Plays 112 56.0 108 54.0   Fumbles / Lost (Total) 1 /  1 3 /  1
  Yards per Off. Play 6.2 6.8   Opponent Pts Off T/Os 14 16

  Time of Possession 31:57 28:03
 Rush Attempts 55 29
   Avg Yds per Rush 5.6 3.3
Pass Attempts 49 71 2024 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS TOR Opp Pass Attempts 49 71  2024 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS

  Completions / % 39 79.6 53 74.6  Field Goals  Att / Md 4 /  4 2 /  2  On Offence:
  Interceptions 1 1  % Made 100.0 100.0  20+ Rs  30+ Ps 1 1 0 4
  TD Passes 5 6  Convert (C-1)  Att / Md 8 /  6 7 /  7  Kick Rets:
  Yds per Attempt 9.6 9.9  % Made 75.0 100.0  Pnt Ret 30+ 0 0
  Pass Efficiency Rtg 133.7 128.0  Convert (C-2)  Att / Md 1 /  1 1 /  0  K/O Ret 40+ 1 1
  Yards After Catch 207 198   Punts  No / Yds 12 / 625 11 / 553  FGM Ret 30+ 0 0
  Avg Pass Depth 9.0 yds 13.6 yds   Avg Punt  Avg / Net 52.1 43.2 50.3 32.6 Total / ∆ -+4 3 7
  20+ yd Depth (Att/Com) 6 3 20 11   Kickoffs  No / Yds 11 / 749 10 / 709
QB Sacks Allowed 5 7 Avg Kickoff Avg 68 1 70 9

TOR Opp

 QB Sacks Allowed 5 7   Avg Kickoff Avg 68.1 70.9

 1st Dn:  - Rush 21 9   Punt Returns  No / Yds 9 / 114 10 / 107 PENALTIES & CHALLENGES
 - Pass 24 31  Avg 12.7 10.7  Total (All incl. declined) 13
 - Penalty 3 3   Kickoff Returns  No / Yds 10 / 223 11 / 249   Offence / Offence 6 5

 Penalty  - Total (incl decl) 13 12  Avg 22.3 22.6   Spec Tm - Cover / Retn 1 1
 - Penalty yards 116 100   FG Miss Rets  No / Yds 0 / 0 0 / 0   Challenges / Won 2 / 1

 * Turnovers exclude INTs & Fumbles Lost on 2-pt Converts

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Jun 24/24/



     CFL 2024 TEAM STATISTICS THROUGH CFL WK#: 3 TORONTO

2024 GM-BY-GM DATA RECORD GP: 2 W: 2 L: 0

2024 GAMES WITH ... GP  2024 CORE TEAM METRICS TOR OPP OTHER TEAM DATA
 Better Avg Field Position 2 gm  Positive T/O +/- 1 gm  Points per game 37.0 31.5 T/O Ratio +3

 More Net Yards than Opp 1  More 'Big Plays' 0  Net Offence Yds per gm 346 367 Pass Rating 133.7

 Higher 2nd Dn Conv'n % 1  3 or more TD drv 2  TD Drive % 32% 27% Avg Field Pos (yl) * 39.6

k d h d i

2

 More Sacks Md than Opp 1  2nd Down Conversion % 60% 61% Red Zone TD% 100.0

 Big Plays / game 1.5 3.5 * Avg drive start yd line

TOR  TEAM OFFENCE:  PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Tot  Big Play  2ND DN CONV %  ON 1ST DOWN:
# Gm Date Opp PF FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 13 Jun 09 H BC 35 23 120 254 318 27 21 77.8 0 3 0 26 58 5.5 2 30:15 1 0 0 21 12 57.1 34 176 5.2
2 20 Jun 22 H EDM 39 25 186 214 374 22 18 81.8 1 2 1 29 54 6.9 3 33:40 1 2 1 21 13 61.9 34 266 7.8
3 23 Jun 28 H MTL
4 26 Jul 04 A SSK
5 30 Jul 11 A MTL5 30 Jul 11 A MTL
6 36 Jul 20 A HAM
7 40 Jul 27 H WPG
8 45 Aug 04 A CGY
9 47 Aug 09 H CGY

10 54 Aug 22 H SSK
11 60 Sep 02 A HAM
12 63 Sep 07 A OTT
13 66 Sep 13 A BC
14 69 Sep 20 H HAM
15 76 Sep 28 H MTL15 76 Sep 28 H MTL
16 80 Oct 11 A WPG
17 85 Oct 19 H OTT
18 88 Oct 25 A EDM

Atts of 20+ yds depth downfield

OPPONENTS:   OPPT OFFENCE:  OPPT PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Op Opp Op Big Ply  2ND D CONV % OPP 1ST DOWN:
# Gm Date Opp PA FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 13 Jun 09 H BC 27 21 60 363 363 33 25 75.8 1 2 1 19 59 6.2 6 29:45 5 1 2 25 14 56.0 33 217 6.6
2 20 Jun 22 H EDM 36 22 35 342 371 38 28 73.7 0 4 3 10 49 7.6 1 26:20 0 3 1 21 14 66.7 29 156 5.4
3 23 Jun 28 H MTL3 23 Jun 28 H MTL
4 26 Jul 04 A SSK
5 30 Jul 11 A MTL
6 36 Jul 20 A HAM
7 40 Jul 27 H WPG
8 45 Aug 04 A CGY
9 47 Aug 09 H CGY

10 54 Aug 22 H SSK
11 60 Sep 02 A HAM
12 63 Sep 07 A OTT
13 66 Sep 13 A BC
14 69 Sep 20 H HAM
15 76 Sep 28 H MTL
16 80 Oct 11 A WPG
17 85 Oct 19 H OTT
18 88 Oct 25 A EDM

POSSESSION DATA: TOR DRIVES: OPPONENT DRIVES:  GAME Largest: Av Fld Pos T/O Ret TOR
# Gm Date Opp Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2O Tot TD FGAT/O Ot 2O Gm Opp Lead Def TOR Opp 2D% BgPl Sack Rat TDs Pen
1 13 Jun 09 H BC 15 4 3 1 7 7 13 2 2 5 6 4 1 BC W +8 -14 44 33 +1% -3 +4 +4 0 7

 -- Differential --

1 13 Jun 09 H BC 15 4 3 1 7 7 13 2 2 5 6 4 1 BC W +8 14 44 33 +1% 3 +4 +4 0 7
2 20 Jun 22 H EDM 13 5 1 1 6 5 13 5 0 0 8 5 2 EDM W +7 -7 35 34 -5% -1 -2 -1 0 6
3 23 Jun 28 H MTL 3 MTL
4 26 Jul 04 A SSK 4 SSK
5 30 Jul 11 A MTL 5 MTL
6 36 Jul 20 A HAM 6 HAM
7 40 Jul 27 H WPG 7 WPG
8 45 Aug 04 A CGY 8 CGY
9 47 Aug 09 H CGY 9 CGY

10 54 Aug 22 H SSK 10 SSK
11 60 Sep 02 A HAM 11 HAM11 60 Sep 02 A HAM 11 HAM
12 63 Sep 07 A OTT 12 OTT
13 66 Sep 13 A BC 13 BC
14 69 Sep 20 H HAM 14 HAM
15 76 Sep 28 H MTL 15 MTL
16 80 Oct 11 A WPG 16 WPG
17 85 Oct 19 H OTT 17 OTT
18 88 Oct 25 A EDM 18 EDM

'2O' = 2&Outs * Avg Drive Start Yd Ln
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 INDIVIDUAL OFFENCE

  2024 BASE PASSING DATA: Effic Avg Int TD  2024 QB STARTS: QS  GM HIGH
PASSING Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30 Rate Yds % % GS W L T Tkn 300 Yds TD 
DUKES, Cameron 48 39 81.3 468 0 5 36 1 145.1 9.8 0.0 10.4 2 2 0 0 5 0 254 3
SCOTT, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARBUCKLE Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0ARBUCKLE, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-QB 1 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 49 39 79.6 468 1 5 36 1 133.7 9.6 2.0 10.2 2 2 0 0 5 0 254 3
OPPONENTS 71 53 74.6 705 1 6 50 4 ### 9.9 1.4 8.5 7

QB DATA Tot    TD Drives:* Q4  Pass Depth: **   0-9 Yards Depth:   10-19 Yards Depth:   20+ Yards Depth:
DRIVES & DEPTH Poss TDs TD% GW Yds* Att Avg Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds
DUKES, Cameron 28 9 32.1 2 414 48 8.6 33 28 84.8 272 10 8 80.0 118 5 3 60.0 78
SCOTT, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARBUCKLE, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,
NON-QB 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0
TEAM TOTALS 28 9 32.1 2 440 49 9.0 33 28 84.8 272 10 8 80.0 118 6 3 50.0 78
  * TD% = % of TDs on Total Drives Led   ** Pass depth (Yds from LOS to Receiver YL)

RECEIVING  BASE RECEIVING DATA:   HIGHS: Targ Depth Avg  20+ Yd Depth:
STATISTICS: Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D Max 100 GP % YAC Yds* Dep Targ Rec %
BRISSETT, Dejon 6 5 72 14.4 26 1 0 3 52 0 2 83% 46 26 4.3 0 0
BAILEY Rasheed 8 6 71 11 8 21 2 0 1 50 0 2 75% 12 109 13 6 2 2 100 0BAILEY, Rasheed 8 6 71 11.8 21 2 0 1 50 0 2 75% 12 109 13.6 2 2 100.0
POLK, Makai 6 6 68 11.3 23 0 0 3 40 0 2 100% 35 45 7.5 0 0
COXIE, Damonte 3 3 58 19.3 36 1 1 1 58 0 1 100% 5 65 21.7 1 1 100.0
CAREY, Ka'Deem 8 7 57 8.1 12 1 0 1 40 0 2 88% 40 22 2.8 0 0
SINDANI, Richard 5 4 47 11.8 15 0 0 1 24 0 2 80% 27 39 7.8 0 0
NIELD, Tommy 6 3 38 12.7 17 0 0 1 21 0 2 50% 10 87 14.5 2 0 0.0
DANIELS, DaVaris 3 2 27 13.5 15 0 0 1 27 0 1 67% 2 47 15.7 1 0 0.0
GRANT, Janarion 1 1 14 14.0 14 0 0 0 14 0 2 100% 14 0 0.0 0 0
MCMAHON, Deonta 2 1 10 10.0 10 0 0 0 10 0 2 50% 10 0 0.0 0 0
ADEBOBOYE, Daniel 1 1 6 6.0 6 0 0 0 6 0 2 100% 6 0 0.0 0 0,
No Target Atts * 0 ---- 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 49 39 468 12.0 36 5 1 12 58 0 80% 207 440 9.0 6 3 50.0
OPPONENTS 71 53 705 13.3 50 6 4 20 969 13.6 20 11 55.0

  BASE RUSHING DATA:  HIGHS: COMBINED YARDS Yards Gained:
RUSHING: Att Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max 100 GP TEAM LEADERS GP Total Rush Rec PtR KOR FGM
CAREY Ka'Deem 35 169 4 8 17 1 5 0 104 1 2 GRANT J 2 318 0 14 105 199 0CAREY, Ka'Deem 35 169 4.8 17 1 5 0 104 1 2 GRANT, J 2 318 0 14 105 199 0
DUKES, Cameron 9 54 6.0 10 2 2 0 37 0 2 CAREY, K 2 226 169 57 0 0 0
MCMAHON, Deonta 5 49 9.8 44 1 1 1 50 0 2 BRISSETT, D 2 72 0 72 0 0 0
ADEBOBOYE, Daniel 6 34 5.7 19 0 1 0 19 0 2 MCMAHON, D 1 72 49 10 0 13 0

BAILEY, R 2 71 0 71 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 55 306 5.6 44 4 9 1 104 1 POLK, M 2 68 0 68 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 29 95 3.3 12 1 0 0 COXIE, D 1 58 0 58 0 0 0
* QB Rush: Reg = QB sneaks, called runs; QBR = Escape runs after dropbacks DUKES, C 2 54 54 0 0 0 0

Reg Att: 55 QBR: 0 SINDANI, R 2 47 0 47 0 0 0
ADEBOBOYE, D 2 40 34 6 0 0 0,
NIELD, T 2 38 0 38 0 0 0
DANIELS, D 1 27 0 27 0 0 0

TORONTO  TOUCHDOWNS:   OTHER SCORING Indiv PIERCE, M 2 20 0 0 9 11 0
SCORING Rsh Rec DR KR TD C2 C1 FG S Pts
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 0 0 6 4 0 18 TEAM 1,111 306 468 114 223 0
HAGGERTY, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 OPPONENTS 1,156 95 705 107 249 0
DUKES, C 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 14
CAREY, K 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
BAILEY, R 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12
BRISSETT D 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6BRISSETT, D 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
MCMAHON, D 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
COXIE, D 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

TEAM TOTALS 4 5 0 0 9 1 6 4 0 74
OPPONENTS 1 6 1 0 8 0 7 2 2
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS & DEFENCE

  BASE KICKOFF DATA: (ALL)   BASE PUNTING DATA:  NET PUNTING:  FLD POS PUNTS
KICKING No Yds Avg LG S No Yds Avg LG S I10 Rets Net Avg Sgls FP Yd Avg
HAGGERTY, John 0 0 0 0 12 625 52.1 65 0 5 107 518 43.2 (0) 518 43.2
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 11 749 68.1 83 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 11 749 68 1 83 0 12 625 52 1 65 0 5 107 518 43 2 (0) 518 43 2TEAM TOTALS 11 749 68.1 83 0 12 625 52.1 65 0 5 107 518 43.2 (0) 518 43.2
OPPONENTS 10 709 70.9 0 11 553 50.3 2 0

FIELD GOALS   BASE FG DATA: FG <40 yd 40+ yds 50+ yd* FGs Made  FG Atts:  CONVERTS (C-1)
& CONVERTS Att Md Pct LG S Max Att Md Att Md Att Md Yds Avg Yds Avg Att Md %
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim 4 4 100.0 38 0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 146 36.5 146 36.5 8 6 75.0
TEAM TOTALS 4 4 100.0 38 0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 146 36.5 146 36.5 8 6 75.0
OPPONENTS 2 2 100.0 51 0
Notes:  Field Position Punting = Net punting less yards counted into the end zone;  50+ Yard FG Attempts data included in 40+ totals

100.0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

PUNT 2024 TOTAL DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TEAM LEADERS
RETURNS PR Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player TOT DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK
GRANT, Janarion 8 105 13.1 23 0 0 JOHNSON, Leonard 13 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIERCE, Mason 1 9 9.0 9 0 0 FRANKLIN, Benjie 12 11 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 9 114 12.7 23 0 0 CERESNA, Jake 11 7 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
OPPONENTS 10 107 10.7 0 0 PIERCE, Mason 11 10 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

MCMANIS Wynton 10 6 2 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0MCMANIS, Wynton 10 6 2 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
MAUGER, Quincy 9 5 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BRINKMAN, Jared 8 4 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

KICKOFF METCHIE, Royce 8 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RETURNS KOR Yds Avg LG TD 40 SOPIK, Fraser 6 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRANT, Janarion 8 199 24.9 47 0 1 ORIMOLADE, Folarin 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MCMAHON, Deonta 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 SMITH, Robbie 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIERCE, Mason 1 11 11.0 11 0 0 CASSAR, Jack 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TORKOR #4 0 0 #### 0 0 0 HANSEN, Thiadric 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TEAM TOTALS 10 223 22.3 47 0 1 WATERS, Marquis 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 11 249 22.6 0 1 HARELIMANA, Brian 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILLIAMS, Jordan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MARION, Benoit 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PARISH, Derek 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FG MISS AMOS, DaShaun 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
RETURNS No Yds LG TD 30 BLACKBURN, Tyshon 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRANT, Janarion 0 0 0 0 0 JOINER, Darius 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 EDOUARD, Jonathan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 0 0 0 0 NICASTRO, Peter 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOLLEY, Ralph 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0HOLLEY, Ralph 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

QB SACKS 
SACKS QS Yds Max TEAM TOTALS 122 83 20 103 7 2 1 4 1 4 0
BRINKMAN, J 2 19 2 OPPONENTS 122 89 18 107 5 1 1 1 1 6 0
CERESNA, J 2 12 1
ORIMOLADE, F 1 11 1
MCMANIS, W 1 7 1
HANSEN, T 1 9 1

TEAM TOTALS 7 58
OPPONENTS 5 41

FUMBLE INTERCEPTION FUMBLES
RETURNS FR Yds LG TD RETURNS Int Yds LG TD Player Pos Fum Lost
WILLIAMS, J 1 0 0 0 AMOS, D 1 7 7 0 DUKES, Cameron QB 1 1

TEAM TOTALS 1 0 0 0 TEAM TOTALS 1 7 7 0 TEAM 1 1
OPPONENTS 1 20 1 OPPONENTS 1 18 0 OPPONENT 3 1
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 QUARTERBACK/PASSING DATA DRIVES LED / PASSING BY DEPTH RANGE:

QB DATA 11 DUKES, Cameron   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 09 H BC 27 21 254 0 3 26 0 1 0 2 3 15 4 1 200 18 14 152 7 6 81 2 1 21 0 1
20 Jun 22 H EDM 21 18 214 0 2 36 1 1 0 3 2 13 5 1 214 15 14 120 3 2 37 3 2 57 0 2
23 Jun 28 H MTL23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK

60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTTp
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 48 39 468 0 5 36 1 2 0 5 5 28 9 2 414 33 28 272 10 8 118 5 3 78 0 3
Com % / Max Yds 254 300+: 0 3 Max TD % 84.8 % 80.0 % 60.0

QB DATA 5 SCOTT Bryan Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards: 10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:

81.3

QB DATA 5 SCOTT, Bryan   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 09 H BC 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGYg
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com % / Max Yds 0 300+: 0 0 Max TD % ### % ### % ###

QB DATA 9 ARBUCKLE, Nick   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L Tkn QBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 09 H BC 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 0

23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK

#DIV/0!

30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Com % / Max Yds 0 300+: 0 0 Max TD % ### % ### % ###
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 INDIVIDUAL KICKING

FIELD GOALS 70 HAJRULLAHU, L FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS  C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS:  SHORT
Gm Date Opp Att Md LG S  Made From: (yds)  Missed From: (yds) Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

13 Jun 09 H BC 3 3 38 0 37 34 38 4 2 5 328 75 0 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 1 1 37 0 37 4 4 6 421 83 0 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 4 4 38 0 Md Yds <40 Yd 4 4 LG FG Att: 8 6 11 749 83 0 0 0
GP 2 FG% Att Yds >40 Yd 0 0 38 yds 11 749 (Reg)

Sgl: 0 Lg FG/A: 3 50+ Yd 0 0

146
100.0 146

PUNTING 29 HAGGERTY, John Retn Net Sgl FP  FGA: C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp No Yards LG S I10 Yards Yards Adj Yds Att Md Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

13 Jun 09 H BC 6 60 0 3 (0) 254
20 Jun 22 H EDM 6 65 0 2 (0) 264
23 Jun 28 H MTL 0
26 Jul 04 A SSK 0

289 35 254
336 72 264

0
0

30 Jul 11 A MTL 0
36 Jul 20 A HAM 0
40 Jul 27 H WPG 0
45 Aug 04 A CGY 0
47 Aug 09 H CGY 0
54 Aug 22 H SSK 0
60 Sep 02 A HAM 0
63 Sep 07 A OTT 0
66 Sep 13 A BC 0
69 Sep 20 H HAM 0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

69 Sep 20 H HAM 0
76 Sep 28 H MTL 0
80 Oct 11 A WPG 0
85 Oct 19 H OTT 0
88 Oct 25 A EDM 0

2024 TOTALS 12 65 0 5 0 518 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GP 2 0 Sgl 0 0 (Reg)

0

0

0
0

52.1 43.2

0
625 107 518
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 RECEIVING DATA Check YAC-30-2D: 0 0

RECEIVING 18 BRISSETT, Dejon GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep 88 BAILEY, Rasheed GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 09 H BC 4 3 52 26 1 40 0 1 12 0 0 7 5 50 21 1 12 0 1 69 1 1
20 Jun 22 H EDM 2 2 20 11 0 6 0 2 14 0 0 1 1 21 21 1 0 0 0 40 1 1
23 Jun 28 H MTL23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK

60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTTp
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 6 5 72 26 1 46 0 3 26 0 0 8 6 71 21 2 12 0 1 109 2 2
Game Highs: 4 3 52 100+ Gm: 0 4.3 Av Depth 7 5 50 100+ Gm: 0 13.6 Av Depth

RECEIVING 15 POLK Makai GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep 86 COXIE Damonte GP: 1 Targ 20+ DepRECEIVING 15 POLK, Makai GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep 86 COXIE, Damonte GP: 1 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 09 H BC 3 3 40 23 0 18 0 2 22 0 0 IL
20 Jun 22 H EDM 3 3 28 20 0 17 0 1 23 0 0 3 3 58 36 1 5 1 1 65 1 1
23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGYg
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 6 6 68 23 0 35 0 3 45 0 0 3 3 58 36 1 5 1 1 65 1 1
Game Highs: 3 3 40 100+ Gm: 0 7.5 Av Depth 3 3 58 100+ Gm: 0 21.7 Av Depth

RECEIVING 25 CAREY, Ka'Deem GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep 17 SINDANI, Richard GP: 2 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 09 H BC 5 4 40 12 1 31 0 1 14 0 0 2 2 24 15 0 9 0 1 15 0 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 3 3 17 9 0 9 0 0 8 0 0 3 2 23 15 0 18 0 0 24 0 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 8 7 57 12 1 40 0 1 22 0 0 5 4 47 15 0 27 0 1 39 0 0
Game Highs: 5 4 40 100+ Gm: 0 2.8 Av Depth 3 2 24 100+ Gm: 0 7.8 Av Depth
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2024 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT TORONTO

2024 RUSHING & KICK RETURNS

RUSHING 25 CAREY, Ka'Deem 11 DUKES, Cameron 24 MCMAHON, Deonta 21 ADEBOBOYE, Daniel
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

13 Jun 09 H BC 16 65 17 0 2 0 5 37 10 1 2 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 4 19 8 0 0 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 19 104 15 1 3 0 4 17 7 1 0 0 4 50 44 1 1 1 2 15 19 0 1 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK

60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTTp
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 35 169 17 1 5 0 9 54 10 2 2 0 5 49 44 1 1 1 6 34 19 0 1 0
Avg yds / Gm High 4.8 GP 2 104 17 1 6.0 GP 2 37 10 0 9.8 GP 2 50 44 0 5.7 GP 2 19 19 0

PUNT RETURNS 3 GRANT Janarion 28 PIERCE Mason FG Miss Rets 3 GRANT JanarionPUNT RETURNS 3 GRANT, Janarion 28 PIERCE, Mason FG Miss Rets 3 GRANT, Janarion
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30

13 Jun 09 H BC 3 43 16 0 0 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 5 62 23 0 0 1 9 9 0 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGYg
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 8 105 23 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 13.1 Max: 62 Avg 9.0 Max: 9

KICKOFF RETURNS 3 GRANT, Janarion 24 MCMAHON, Deonta 28 PIERCE, Mason
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40

13 Jun 09 H BC 4 92 25 0 0 0 0
20 Jun 22 H EDM 4 107 47 0 1 1 13 13 0 0 1 11 11 0 0
23 Jun 28 H MTL
26 Jul 04 A SSK
30 Jul 11 A MTL
36 Jul 20 A HAM
40 Jul 27 H WPG
45 Aug 04 A CGY
47 Aug 09 H CGY
54 Aug 22 H SSK
60 Sep 02 A HAM
63 Sep 07 A OTT
66 Sep 13 A BC
69 Sep 20 H HAM69 Sep 20 H HAM
76 Sep 28 H MTL
80 Oct 11 A WPG
85 Oct 19 H OTT
88 Oct 25 A EDM

2024 TOTALS 8 199 47 0 1 1 13 13 0 0 1 11 11 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 24.9 Max: 107 Avg 13.0 Max: 13 Avg 11.0 Max: 11
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    CFL 2024 GAME PARTICIPATION TO CFL WEEK#: 3 TEAM: TOR

CURRENT TOR TORONTO  CAREER CFL 2024 BC ED ML SK ML HM WP CG CG SK HM OT BC HM ML WP OT ED Rg Seas
CFL '24 CURRENT ROSTER TOR  YRS / GMS SCHEDULE 13 20 23 26 30 36 40 45 47 54 60 63 66 69 76 80 85 88 In 2024
ROSTER NO No Player Pos ST Yr GP GS School / Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 GP GS
No of Plyrs: 55 0 BLACKBURN, Tyshon DB N 1 2 0 Alberta N N 2 0
 Min 1 GP 49 1 ADELEKE, Tunde DB N 7 88 70 Carleton XIL XIL 0 0
 IL Only 6 3 GRANT, Janarion WR A 5 43 3 Rutgers DA N 2 0
 Veterans 46 4 ARBUCKLE, Nick QB A 6 80 24 Georgia State N N 2 0
 Yr 1 Players 9 5 SCOTT, Bryan QB A 2 20 0 Occidental C N N 2 0
 Nationals 27 7 ORIMOLADE, Folarin DL A 6 52 39 Dartmouth D XIL 1 1
 Americans 26 8 AMOS, DaShaun DB A 6 60 58 East Carolina D D 2 2
 Globals 2 9 METCHIE, Royce DB N 6 68 61 Guelph D D 2 2
 Starters: 10 MITAL, Kevin WR N 1 0 0 Laval XIL XIL 0 0
 Min. 1 Start 27 11 DUKES, Cameron QB A 2 20 4 Lindsey Wilson O O 2 2
Career: (Avg) 13 JOHNSON, Leonard DB A 1 2 2 Duke D D 2 2
 CFL Seasons 3.8 15 POLK, Makai WR A 1 2 2 Mississippi St O O 2 2
 CFL Games 37.0 17 SINDANI, Richie WR N 6 77 18 Calgary O O 2 2

18 BRISSETT, Dejon WR N 4 49 21 Virginia O O 2 2
19 WATERS, Marquis DB A 1 1 1 Texas Tech XIL D 1 1
20 MAUGER, Quincy DB A 2 10 10 Georgia D D 2 2
21 ADEBOBOYE, Daniel RB N 3 37 3 Bryant N N 2 0

GAMES PLAYED 23 FRANKLIN, Benjie DB A 2 3 3 Tarleton State D D 2 2
All Players TOR 24 MCMAHON, Deonta RB A 2 9 1 McNeese St DA DA 2 0
 Gme Played: 25 CAREY, Ka'Deem RB A 5 46 45 Arizona O O 2 2
 By Veterans 76 26 HARELIMANA, Brian LB N 4 41 4 Montréal N N 2 0
 By Yr1 Plyr 14 27 JOINER, Darius DB A 1 1 0 Duke PR DA 1 0
 Gm Started: 28 PIERCE, Mason DB A 2 11 9 Colorado Mines D D 2 2
 By Veterans 42 29 HAGGERTY, John K-P G 3 31 0 W Kentucky N N 2 0
 By Yr1 Plyr 6 30 JONES, Jonathan LB A 3 25 13 Toledo D XIL 1 1

32 SOPIK, Fraser LB N 5 58 0 Western N N 2 0
 Starts 34 EXUMÉ, Kerfalla DB N 5 65 0 Montréal N XIL 1 0
 By Nat'l 14 36 AWACHIE, Albert LB N 7 68 0 U of Toronto XIL N 1 0
  -  O-Line 6 38 HARRY, Jamie DB N 5 27 9 Ottawa XIL XIL 0 0
  -  WR / RB 4 40 SMITH, Robbie DL N 5 65 27 Wilfrid Laurier D D 2 2
  -  D-Line 2 41 EDOUARD, Jonathan DB N 2 20 0 Carleton N N 2 0
  -  DB / LBs 2 45 CASSAR, Jack LB N 4 40 2 Carleton N N 2 0

46 GUILLEMETTE, Adam LS N 2 20 0 Holy Cross N N 2 0
48 MCMANIS, Wynton LB A 6 75 47 Memphis D D 2 2
52 NICASTRO, Peter OL N 4 30 30 Calgary O O 2 2
53 CIRACO, Darius OL N 6 81 78 Calgary N N 2 0
58 VANDAL, Anthony OL N 1 2 0 Sherbrooke N N 2 0
59 ALLEN, Dejon OL A 4 48 46 Hawai'i O O 2 2
62 HUNTER, Ryan OL N 3 25 22 Bowling Green O O 2 2
64 GIFFEN, Dylan OL N 4 26 4 Western XIL XIL 0 0
66 CAGE, Isiah OL A 6 25 25 Wisc - Eau Claire O O 2 2
67 MACKELLAR, Gregor OL N 3 36 15 St. F Xavier O O 2 2
70 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim K N 7 109 0 Western N N 2 0
73 KWAMOU, Daniel LB N 2 9 0 UBC XIL XIL 0 0
80 DANIELS, DaVaris WR A 8 96 95 Notre Dame O XIL 1 1
81 NIELD, Tommy WR N 4 32 9 McMaster N N 2 0
83 UNGERER, David WR N 5 56 32 Idaho XIL XIL 0 0
86 COXIE, Damonte WR A 3 22 21 Memphis XIL O 1 1
88 BAILEY, Rasheed WR A 5 57 55 Delaware Vly O O 2 2
90 HANSEN, Thiadric LB G 5 48 1 Potsdam N N 2 0
91 BRINKMAN, Jared DL A 3 14 10 No Iowa D D 2 2
92 KNIGHT, Deionte DL N 3 22 1 Western XIL N 1 0
94 CERESNA, Jake DL A 6 77 70 Cortland State D D 2 2
97 PARRISH, Derek DL A 1 2 1 Houston DA D 2 1
99 HOLLEY, Ralph DL A 1 1 0 W Michigan PR DA 1 0

CURRENT ROSTER No of Players: 55 Vets: 46 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 48

Min: 1GP,1GS / IL Min 1 GP/GS: 49 27 Yr1: 9 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  1. Status:   O/D = Starter, N = Substitute, DA = Designated American, XIL = Injured List, PR = Practice Roster
  2. Re Starters:  'Starters' are drawn from Depth Charts rather than from signed pre-game sheets and accounts for: 1) Frequency of plays and 2) Nationalized American status (NA)
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2024 CFL STATISTICS

CFL 2024 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS TO GAME #: 21 CFL WEEK #: 3
EAST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Str PF PA WEST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Str PF PA

1 Montréal 3 3 0 0 1.000 6 W3 97 53 1 Saskatchewan 3 3 0 0 1.000 6 W3 98 71
2 Toronto 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 W2 74 63 2 BC 3 2 1 0 .667 4 W2 79 76
3 Ottawa 2 1 1 0 .500 2 L1 44 66 3 Calgary 2 1 1 0 .500 2 L1 49 503 Ottawa 2 1 1 0 .500 2 L1 44 66 3 Calgary 2 1 1 0 .500 2 L1 49 50
4 Hamilton 3 0 3 0 .000 0 L3 74 101 4 Edmonton 3 0 3 0 .000 0 L3 77 91

5 Winnipeg 3 0 3 0 .000 0 L3 55 76

 DIVISION TOTALS 10 6 4 0 .600 12 289 283  DIVISION TOTALS 14 6 8 0 .429 12 358 364

EAST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 Montréal 1 1 0 0 2 47 21  BC 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 52 41
 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  Saskatchewan 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 29 21
 Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  Winnipeg 1 0 1 0 .000 0 24 26
 Ottawa 1 0 1 0 0 21 47  Edmonton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 21 29

 Calgary 1 0 1 0 .000 0 17 26

EAST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 Toronto 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 74 63  Saskatchewan 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 69 50
 Montréal 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 50 32  Calgary 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 32 24
 Ottawa 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 23 19  BC 1 0 1 0 .000 0 27 35
 Hamilton 3 0 3 0 .000 0 74 101  Edmonton 2 0 2 0 .000 0 56 62

 Winnipeg 2 0 2 0 .000 0 31 50

HOME RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA AWAY RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PAHOME RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA AWAY RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 BC 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 26 17  BC 2 1 1 0 .500 2 53 59
 Calgary 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 32 24  Calgary 1 0 1 0 .000 0 17 26
 Edmonton 2 0 2 0 .000 0 41 52  Edmonton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 36 39
 Hamilton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 30 33  Hamilton 2 0 2 0 .000 0 44 68
 Montréal 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 47 21  Montréal 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 50 32
 Ottawa 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 23 19  Ottawa 1 0 1 0 .000 0 21 47
 Saskatchewan 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 36 20  Saskatchewan 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 62 51
 Toronto 2 2 0 0 1.000 4 74 63  Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Winnipeg 2 0 2 0 .000 0 36 53  Winnipeg 1 0 1 0 .000 0 19 23 Winnipeg 2 0 2 0 .000 0 36 53 Winnipeg 1 0 1 0 .000 0 19 23

 CFL TOTAL: HOME 12 7 5 0 .583 14 345 302  CFL TOTAL: AWAY 12 5 7 0 .417 10 302 345

2024 GAME RESULTS - CFL WK #: 3 NEXT WEEK IN THE CFL CFL WEEK #: 4
Gm Date HOME PF LL AWAY PF LL Gm Date HOME AWAY
18 Montréal 47 +29 Ottawa 21 0 22 BC Edmonton
19 Winnipeg 24 +1 BC 26 +13 23 Toronto Montréal
20 Toronto 39 +7 Edmonton 36 +7 24 Calgary Winnipeg
21 Saskatchewan 36 +22 Hamilton 20 0 25 Ottawa Hamilton

Jun 20/24
Jun 21/24
Jun 22/24

Jun 28/24
Jun 29/24

Jun 27/24

Jun 30/24Jun 23/24

H2H BC   CGY   EDM   HAM   MTL   OTT   SSK   TOR WPG   CFL 2024 Games: 12
Tm W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L  SCORING  GAMES WON ...
BC -----   1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  Total Scoring 647  By Home Teams 7
CGY 0 1 -----   0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  Avg Pts /Gm 53.9  By Away Teams 5
EDM 0 0 0 0 -----   0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  Avg Margin +8.8  Inter - East Div. 5
HAM 0 0 0 1 0 0 -----   0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 By 0-8  Points:  Inter - West Div. 3
MTL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -----   1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0   - Total gms 8  In the Last 3:00 9
OTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -----   0 0 0 0 1 0   - % of Total 67%  Comeback wins 9
SSK 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -----   0 0 0 0
TOR 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -----   0 0 CFL ATTENDANCE: TO WEEK: 3
WPG 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -----    Average / Total

Last 3:00 1-4 Pts 5-10 Pts 11-19 Pt 20+ Pts Lead to Q3  Score 1st:     O/T
Tm W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L 
BC 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
CGY 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
EDM 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
HAM 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
MTL 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0

281,51323,459

MTL 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
OTT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
SSK 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TOR 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
WPG 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CFL 9 9 8 3 8 4 0 0

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  June 24, 2024
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     2024 CFL STATISTICS  -  TEAM RANKINGS THROUGH CFL WEEK #: 3

TEAM STATISTICS OPPONENT STATISTICS

POINTS FOR OFFENSIVE PTS TOUCHDOWNS OFFENCE TDS PTS ALLOWED OPP OFF. PTS OP TOUCHDOWNS OPP OFFEN. TDS
RK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team TD Team TD Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team TD Team TD RK

1 TOR 74 37.0 TOR 74 37.0 MTL 11 MTL 11 MTL 53 17.7 MTL 45 15.0 CGY 5 MTL 4 1
2 SSK 98 32.7 MTL 97 32.3 SSK 11 SSK 10 SSK 71 23.7 SSK 71 23.7 MTL 5 CGY 5 2
3 9 32 3 SS 9 30 3 9 9 CG 0 2 0 CG 0 2 0 O O 33 MTL 97 32.3 SSK 91 30.3 EDM 9 EDM 9 CGY 50 25.0 CGY 50 25.0 OTT 7 OTT 7 3
4 BC 79 26.3 EDM 77 25.7 TOR 9 TOR 9 BC 76 25.3 BC 76 25.3 WPG 7 TOR 7 4
5 EDM 77 25.7 HAM 74 24.7 BC 8 HAM 8 WPG 76 25.3 WPG 76 25.3 SSK 8 WPG 7 5
6 HAM 74 24.7 CGY 49 24.5 HAM 8 BC 7 EDM 91 30.3 TOR 57 28.5 TOR 8 HAM 8 6
7 CGY 49 24.5 BC 73 24.3 WPG 6 WPG 6 TOR 63 31.5 EDM 91 30.3 BC 9 SSK 8 7
8 OTT 44 22.0 OTT 38 19.0 CGY 4 CGY 4 OTT 66 33.0 HAM 94 31.3 HAM 9 BC 9 8
9 WPG 55 18.3 WPG 51 17.0 OTT 4 OTT 3 HAM 101 33.7 OTT 64 32.0 EDM 12 EDM 12 9

NET OFFENCE 1ST DOWNS OFF. PLAYS * AVG YDS / PLAY OPP NET OFFENCE OPP 1ST DOWNS OPP OFF. PLAYS OPP YDS / PLAY
RK Team Yds Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team Yds Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Avg RK

1 BC 1225 408.3 EDM 67 EDM 173 57.7 BC 7.47 MTL 959 319.7 TOR 43 EDM 157 52.3 MTL 5.51 1
2 HAM 1183 394.3 BC 64 SSK 169 56.3 HAM 7.21 BC 1035 345.0 OTT 44 CGY 105 52.5 BC 6.16 2
3 MTL 1181 393.7 HAM 64 TOR 112 56.0 MTL 7.20 SSK 1073 357.7 CGY 49 TOR 108 54.0 HAM 6.44 3
4 CGY 740 370.0 SSK 64 BC 164 54.7 CGY 7.12 HAM 1075 358.3 SSK 55 OTT 109 54.5 SSK 6.50 4
5 EDM 1077 359.0 WPG 58 HAM 164 54.7 EDM 6.23 EDM 1083 361.0 WPG 56 SSK 165 55.0 TOR 6.80 5
6 SSK 1051 350.3 MTL 57 MTL 164 54.7 SSK 6.22 TOR 734 367.0 EDM 59 WPG 166 55.3 EDM 6.90 6
7 TOR 692 346.0 TOR 48 WPG 162 54.0 TOR 6.18 WPG 1155 385.0 MTL 59 HAM 167 55.7 WPG 6.96 7
8 OTT 649 324.5 CGY 44 OTT 107 53.5 OTT 6.07 OTT 795 397.5 HAM 66 BC 168 56.0 OTT 7.29 8
9 WPG 932 310.7 OTT 35 CGY 104 52.0 WPG 5.75 CGY 821 410.5 BC 70 MTL 174 58.0 CGY 7.82 9

RUSHING YARDS RUSHING ATTS AVG GAIN RUSH AVG GAIN 1ST DN OPP RUSH YARDS OPP RUSH ATTS OPP AVG RUSH AVG 1ST DN OPP
RK Team Tot Avg Team Atts Team Avg Team Av Yds Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Avg Team Av Yds RK

1 TOR 306 153.0 MTL 63 OTT 5.8 CGY 7.62 SSK 98 32.7 TOR 29 SSK 2.9 MTL 5.57 1
2 MTL 285 95.0 WPG 60 TOR 5.6 HAM 7.25 TOR 95 47.5 SSK 34 TOR 3.3 BC 5.77 2
3 OTT 185 92.5 BC 59 HAM 5.5 MTL 7.02 OTT 138 69.0 OTT 35 OTT 3.9 EDM 5.82 3
4 CGY 178 89.0 TOR 55 CGY 4.7 WPG 7.02 MTL 220 73.3 CGY 36 MTL 4.1 TOR 6.02 4
5 BC 252 84.0 SSK 54 MTL 4.5 BC 6.74 HAM 250 83.3 MTL 54 BC 4.2 WPG 6.06 5
6 WPG 236 78.7 EDM 43 BC 4.3 TOR 6.50 BC 283 94.3 HAM 57 HAM 4.4 SSK 6.44 6
7 HAM 215 71.7 HAM 39 WPG 3.9 EDM 5.97 WPG 309 103.0 WPG 65 WPG 4.8 HAM 7.23 7
8 SSK 173 57.7 CGY 38 EDM 3.4 SSK 5.69 EDM 342 114.0 EDM 66 EDM 5.2 OTT 8.39 88 SSK 173 57.7 CGY 38 EDM 3.4 SSK 5.69 EDM 342 114.0 EDM 66 EDM 5.2 OTT 8.39 8
9 EDM 146 48.7 OTT 32 SSK 3.2 OTT 5.30 CGY 241 120.5 BC 67 CGY 6.7 CGY 8.86 9

PASSING YARDS PASS ATTEMPTS COMPLETIONS COMPLETION % OPP PASS YARDS OPP PASS ATTS OPP COMPLNS OPPT COMPL %
RK Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team % Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team % RK

1 BC 1038 346.0 EDM 122 EDM 89 CGY 79.7 EDM 788 262.7 CGY 68 CGY 45 MTL 62.7 1
2 HAM 987 329.0 HAM 122 HAM 84 TOR 79.6 MTL 801 267.0 OTT 68 OTT 45 WPG 64.9 2
3 EDM 978 326.0 SSK 107 SSK 74 MTL 73.7 BC 840 280.0 TOR 71 TOR 53 CGY 66.2 3
4 MTL 917 305.7 BC 95 MTL 70 EDM 73.0 HAM 860 286.7 EDM 83 EDM 60 OTT 66.2 4
5 SSK 913 304.3 MTL 95 BC 63 SSK 69.2 CGY 589 294.5 BC 90 WPG 61 SSK 71.2 5
6 CGY 591 295 5 WPG 94 WPG 58 HAM 68 9 WPG 890 296 7 WPG 94 MTL 69 HAM 71 6 66 CGY 591 295.5 WPG 94 WPG 58 HAM 68.9 WPG 890 296.7 WPG 94 MTL 69 HAM 71.6 6
7 OTT 530 265.0 OTT 68 CGY 47 BC 66.3 SSK 1011 337.0 HAM 102 BC 70 EDM 72.3 7
8 WPG 741 247.0 CGY 59 OTT 41 WPG 61.7 OTT 679 339.5 MTL 110 HAM 73 TOR 74.6 8
9 TOR 468 234.0 TOR 49 TOR 39 OTT 60.3 TOR 705 352.5 SSK 125 SSK 89 BC 77.8 9

AVG GAIN PASS PASSING TDS 30+ COMPL'NS PASS EFFICIENCY OPP AVG PASS OPP PASS TDS OPP 30+ COMPL OPP PASS EFFIC
RK Team Yds Team TD Team 30+ Team Rate Team Yds Team TD Team 30+ Team Rate RK

1 BC 10.9 MTL 7 MTL 8 TOR 133.7 MTL 7.3 MTL 1 BC 1 MTL 72.6 1
2 CGY 10.0 SSK 7 BC 6 CGY 125.7 SSK 8.1 CGY 3 CGY 2 SSK 97.1 2
3 MTL 9.7 BC 6 EDM 4 MTL 123.9 HAM 8.4 OTT 3 HAM 2 OTT 101.3 3
4 TOR 9 6 EDM 6 HAM 4 BC 119 5 CGY 8 7 BC 5 MTL 2 CGY 101 9 44 TOR 9.6 EDM 6 HAM 4 BC 119.5 CGY 8.7 BC 5 MTL 2 CGY 101.9 4
5 SSK 8.5 HAM 6 OTT 4 SSK 105.4 BC 9.3 WPG 5 TOR 4 WPG 108.9 5
6 HAM 8.1 TOR 5 SSK 4 EDM 102.4 WPG 9.5 HAM 6 EDM 5 HAM 112.4 6
7 EDM 8.0 CGY 4 WPG 2 HAM 92.5 EDM 9.5 TOR 6 SSK 5 EDM 114.9 7
8 WPG 7.9 OTT 2 CGY 1 OTT 88.5 TOR 9.9 EDM 7 OTT 6 BC 119.7 8
9 OTT 7.8 WPG 0 TOR 1 WPG 73.0 OTT 10.0 SSK 7 WPG 7 TOR 128.0 9

SACKS ALLOWED 1ST DOWNS - RUSH 2ND D CONV% TIME OF POSS'N SACKS MADE OPP RUSH 1ST D OPP PASS 1ST D AVG FIELD POS'N
RK Team SA Team FD Team % Team TOP Team QS Team FD Team FD Team YdLn RK
1 HAM 3 WPG 23 BC 60.3 CGY 33:18 EDM 8 SSK 7 OTT 25 MTL 41.3 1
2 MTL 4 MTL 21 TOR 59 5 WPG 26:57 MTL 8 TOR 9 SSK 29 TOR 39 6 22 MTL 4 MTL 21 TOR 59.5 WPG 26:57 MTL 8 TOR 9 SSK 29 TOR 39.6 2
3 CGY 5 TOR 21 EDM 59.2 TOR 31:57 BC 7 HAM 14 CGY 30 CGY 38.8 3
4 OTT 5 BC 19 MTL 53.5 OTT 30:39 HAM 7 OTT 15 TOR 31 OTT 38.7 4
5 TOR 5 HAM 15 SSK 47.9 MTL 32:05 TOR 7 CGY 17 EDM 34 SSK 38.3 5
6 BC 6 OTT 13 CGY 44.7 SSK 30:51 SSK 4 MTL 19 WPG 35 HAM 36.0 6
7 EDM 6 EDM 12 HAM 43.5 EDM 29:13 OTT 3 WPG 20 MTL 36 BC 35.9 7
8 WPG 6 CGY 11 WPG 42.9 BC 28:30 WPG 3 BC 21 BC 45 WPG 35.1 8
9 SSK 8 SSK 8 OTT 38.1 HAM 28:27 CGY 1 EDM 21 HAM 46 EDM 32.5 9
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     2024 CFL STATISTICS  -  TEAM RANKINGS THROUGH CFL WEEK #: 3

OTHER LEAGUE-WIDE TEAM RANKINGS

T/Os MADE * INTERCEPTIONS MD FUMBLES LOST T/OVER RATIO OPP'T T/OVERS INTERCEPTN BY FUMBLES REC'D FUMBLES (ALL)
RK Team T/O Team Int Team Fum Team +/- Team T/O Team Int Team Fum Team Fum RK
1 MTL 2 BC 1 MTL 0 MTL +8 MTL 10 SSK 5 MTL 4 MTL 0 1
2 TOR 2 CGY 1 CGY 1 SSK 5 SSK 9 MTL 4 SSK 4 TOR 1 22 TOR 2 CGY 1 CGY 1 SSK 5 SSK 9 MTL 4 SSK 4 TOR 1 2
3 CGY 3 MTL 1 SSK 1 TOR +3 TOR 5 EDM 3 BC 2 SSK 2 3
4 OTT 4 OTT 1 TOR 1 OTT +0 BC 4 OTT 2 EDM 1 CGY 3 4
5 SSK 4 TOR 1 BC 2 BC -2 EDM 4 BC 1 TOR 1 HAM 3 5
6 BC 6 EDM 3 EDM 2 CGY -2 OTT 4 CGY 1 WPG 1 OTT 3 6
7 EDM 6 SSK 3 HAM 2 EDM -2 WPG 2 HAM 1 CGY 0 WPG 3 7
8 WPG 6 WPG 3 OTT 2 WPG -4 CGY 1 TOR 1 HAM 0 BC 4 8
9 HAM 7 HAM 5 WPG 2 HAM -6 HAM 1 WPG 1 OTT 0 EDM 4 9

PENALTIES (ALL) PENALTY YARDS OFFFENSIVE PEN. DEFENSIVE PEN. TKL FOR LOSS BY BIG PLAYS * OPPT BIG PLAY
RK Team Avg Tot Team Yds Team Pen Team Pen Team TFL Team No Team No RKRK Team Avg Tot Team Yds Team Pen Team Pen Team TFL Team No Team No RK
1 WPG 5.7 17 TOR 116 WPG 4 CGY 4 BC 11 MTL 11 BC 2 1
2 TOR 6.5 13 CGY 126 CGY 6 TOR 5 WPG 8 BC 8 CGY 3 2
3 BC 6.7 20 WPG 145 EDM 6 WPG 6 HAM 6 OTT 8 MTL 5 3
4 CGY 7.5 15 BC 176 TOR 6 OTT 7 EDM 5 EDM 6 SSK 5 4
5 EDM 8.0 24 MTL 193 MTL 7 BC 8 SSK 5 SSK 6 HAM 6 5
6 MTL 8.0 24 EDM 206 BC 8 SSK 9 MTL 4 HAM 5 OTT 7 6
7 HAM 9.3 28 OTT 210 OTT 8 HAM 10 TOR 4 CGY 4 TOR 7 7
8 SSK 9.3 28 HAM 229 SSK 10 EDM 11 CGY 2 TOR 3 EDM 9 8
9 OTT 9.5 19 SSK 277 HAM 13 MTL 11 OTT 2 WPG 3 WPG 10 9

* 20 R h 30 P 30 PR 40 KOR 30 FG Mi* 20+ Rush, 30+ Pass, 30+ PR, 40+ KOR, 30+ FG Miss

SP TM PENALTY RED ZONE OPPS RED ZN TDS
RK Team Pen Team RZ Team RZ CFL 2024 CORE LEAGUE-WIDE AVGS TO WEEK#: 3
1 TOR 2 MTL 10 EDM 7  Points per game 53.9   Sacks per gm 4.0  2nd Dn Conv% 51%
2 BC 4 WPG 10 MTL 7 Net Yards per gm 728  2 & Outs / gm 9.5  FG Made % 88%
3 OTT 4 EDM 8 WPG 6 Rush Yards per gm 165  Avg. Turnovers 3.3  Pass Effic. Rtg 104.9

4 CGY 5 BC 7 SSK 5 Pass Yards per gm 597  Avg. Penalties 15.7  Kick Ret TDs 3
5 HAM 5 HAM 7 CGY 4
6 MTL 6 CGY 6 HAM 46 MTL 6 CGY 6 HAM 4
7 EDM 7 OTT 6 TOR 4
8 WPG 7 SSK 6 BC 3
9 SSK 9 TOR 4 OTT 2

SPECIAL TEAMS & OTHER DEFENSIVE RANKINGS

FIELD GOAL % CONVERT (C1) % PUNTING AVG NET PUNT AVG KICKOFF AVG BIG PLAY RETS OPP BIG PLY RET BLOCKED KICKS
RK Team % Team % Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team Tot Team Tot Team Tot RK

1 BC 100.0 CGY 100.0 EDM 52.5 TOR 43.2 SSK 72.5 OTT 3 BC 0 CGY 2 1
2 CGY 100.0 EDM 100.0 TOR 52.1 EDM 41.2 EDM 69.9 BC 2 CGY 0 BC 0 2
3 TOR 100.0 HAM 100.0 HAM 49.9 HAM 38.9 BC 68.5 EDM 2 OTT 0 EDM 0 3
4 MTL 87.5 OTT 100.0 SSK 48.3 CGY 38.3 TOR 68.1 SSK 2 SSK 0 HAM 0 4
5 HAM 85.7 SSK 100.0 BC 46.2 MTL 37.3 CGY 66.4 CGY 1 EDM 2 MTL 0 5
6 SSK 85.7 WPG 83.3 CGY 46.0 SSK 36.5 HAM 66.3 MTL 1 HAM 2 OTT 0 6
7 OTT 83.3 MTL 81.8 MTL 45.5 WPG 34.1 MTL 63.4 TOR 1 WPG 2 SSK 0 7
8 EDM 80.0 TOR 75.0 OTT 45.3 OTT 33.6 WPG 63.1 HAM 0 MTL 3 TOR 0 8
9 WPG 60.0 BC 71.4 WPG 43.6 BC 32.7 OTT 62.5 WPG 0 TOR 3 WPG 0 9

PUNT RETN AVG OPP PT RET AVG K/O RETURN AVG OPP K/O RT AVG KICK RETURN TD OPP KICK RET TD FORCED FUMBLES PASS KNOCKD'N
RK Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team TD Team TD Team FF Team PKD RK

1 MTL 13.3 MTL 7.7 OTT 30.3 WPG 16.4 OTT 1 BC 0 SSK 5 SSK 12 1
2 OTT 12.7 EDM 8.4 SSK 25.6 HAM 20.3 BC 0 CGY 0 MTL 4 HAM 10 2
3 TOR 12.7 OTT 8.7 EDM 22.7 OTT 20.3 CGY 0 EDM 0 BC 2 MTL 9 3
4 HAM 11.6 BC 9.6 TOR 22.3 SSK 21.1 EDM 0 HAM 0 TOR 2 OTT 8 4
5 SSK 9.8 CGY 9.9 BC 22.2 BC 22.4 HAM 0 OTT 0 EDM 1 EDM 7 5
6 EDM 9.7 SSK 10.2 HAM 21.9 TOR 22.6 MTL 0 SSK 0 WPG 1 WPG 7 6
7 CGY 9.0 TOR 10.7 CGY 21.9 EDM 23.0 SSK 0 TOR 0 CGY 0 CGY 4 7
8 BC 7 7 HAM 12 0 MTL 18 7 CGY 24 1 TOR 0 WPG 0 HAM 0 TOR 4 88 BC 7.7 HAM 12.0 MTL 18.7 CGY 24.1 TOR 0 WPG 0 HAM 0 TOR 4 8
9 WPG 6.0 WPG 13.8 WPG 18.5 MTL 29.0 WPG 0 MTL 1 OTT 0 BC 3 9

 NOTES RE RANKINGS:
  1. Penalties include Accepted and Declined calls   3. "30+ COMPLN'S" = Gains of 30+ from LOS  5. 'Post K/O Opp YL' = Opp't Start yard line after K/Os
  2. Turnovers exclude Ints / Fumbles Lost on C-2 plays   4. 'Regular' Kickoffs exclude onside/short kicks  6. 'Big Play Rets' = 30+ Punt/FGM ret, 40+ kickoff ret
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3 GM#: 21 BASE PASSING STATISTICS

   2024 BASE PASSING DATA: Effic Avg Int TD TD:I Max QS    QB STARTS:
PLAYER TM Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30+ Rate Yds % % Ratio Yds 300 Tkn GS W L 
ADAMS JR., Vernon BC 95 63 66.3 1,038 1 6 71 6 119.5 10.9 1.1 6.3 6.00 398 2 6 3 2 1ADAMS JR., Vernon BC 95 63 66.3 1,038 1 6 71 6 119.5 10.9 1.1 6.3 6.00 398 2 6 3 2 1
BETHEL-THOMPSON, M EDM 122 89 73.0 978 3 6 52 4 102.4 8.0 2.5 4.9 2.00 342 3 5 3 0 3
MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 121 83 68.6 975 5 6 60 4 92.1 8.1 4.1 5.0 1.20 380 2 3 3 0 3
FAJARDO, Cody MTL 93 68 73.1 916 1 7 76 8 124.7 9.8 1.1 7.5 7.00 393 1 4 3 3 0
HARRIS, Trevor SSK 97 70 72.2 872 3 7 40 4 110.8 9.0 3.1 7.2 2.33 390 2 7 3 3 0
COLLAROS, Zach WPG 94 58 61.7 741 3 0 76 2 73.0 7.9 3.2 0.0 0.00 285 0 6 3 0 3
MAIER, Jake CGY 59 47 79.7 591 1 4 46 1 125.7 10.0 1.7 6.8 4.00 339 1 5 2 1 1
BROWN, Dru OTT 68 41 60.3 530 1 2 52 4 88.5 7.8 1.5 2.9 2.00 292 0 5 2 1 1
DUKES, Cameron TOR 48 39 81.3 468 0 5 36 1 145.1 9.8 0.0 10.4 254 0 5 2 2 0

NON QUALIFIERS:NON-QUALIFIERS:

PATTERSON, Shea SSK 10 4 40.0 41 0 0 14 0 52.5 4.1 0.0 0.0 41 0 1 0 0 0
POWELL, Taylor HAM 1 1 100.0 12 0 0 12 0 135.4 12.0 0.0 0.0 12 0 0 0 0 0
EVANS, Caleb MTL 2 2 100.0 1 0 0 3 0 87.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0
PRUKOP, Dakota EDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
NON-QB PASSING 1 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0

CFL-WIDE 2024 811 565 69.7 7,163 19 43 76 34 104.9 8.8 1.6 3.7 2.26 398 11 48 24 12 12

  Min. 1 Start
9 QBs9 QBs

OTHER PASSERS    2024 BASE PASSING DATA: KEY QB PASSING METRICS
NON-QB BY TEAM TM Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30+ Year Depth Cm% Effic TDI
MCMAHON, Deonta TOR 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2024 10.9 69.7 104.9 2.26

2023 10.5 66.5 93.9 1.30
2022 10.4 67.3 94.6 1.41

CFL NON-QB PASSING 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2021 10.1 65.3 88.3 1.17

* Depth = Avg. Yds downfield all attempts

2024 PASSING ANALYTICS - DRIVES LED & PASSING BY DEPTH ...

OTHER PASS DATA   DRIVES LED:  PASS DEPTH Avg   PASSES OF 20+ YARDS DEPTH: Q4 Max
PLAYER TM Drv TD % Yards Att Yds Att Com Pct Yds Int TD Effic GW QBR TD
ADAMS JR., Vernon BC 36 7 19.4 1,492 95 15.7 29 14 48.3 499 1 5 157.1 2 7 2
MAIER, Jake CGY 25 4 16.0 535 59 9.1 10 7 70.0 142 0 3 219.6 0 0 2
BETHEL-THOMPSON, M EDM 42 9 21.4 1,226 122 10.0 21 12 57.1 323 2 3 121.7 0 2 4
PRUKOP, Dakota EDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 43 8 18.6 1,329 121 11.0 23 8 34.8 290 2 5 119.8 0 5 3
POWELL, Taylor HAM 0 0 5 1 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FAJARDO, Cody MTL 40 11 27.5 912 93 9.8 15 8 53.3 355 0 3 211.8 0 9 3
EVANS, Caleb MTL 2 0 0.0 0 2 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Dru OTT 26 3 11.5 739 68 10.9 12 4 33.3 148 0 0 81.3 1 1 1
HARRIS, Trevor SSK 39 9 23.1 973 97 10.0 13 6 46.2 202 2 4 143.8 2 0 3
PATTERSON, Shea SSK 7 1 14.3 117 10 11.7 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0
DUKES, Cameron TOR 28 9 32.1 414 48 8.6 5 3 60.0 78 0 3 317.1 2 5 3
COLLAROS, Zach WPG 39 6 15.4 1,064 94 11.3 17 4 23.5 172 2 0 14.8 0 2 0COLLAROS, Zach WPG 39 6 15.4 1,064 94 11.3 17 4 23.5 172 2 0 14.8 0 2 0
NON-QB PASSING 26 1 5 0 0.0 0 1 0

CFL-WIDE PASSING 327 67 20.5 8,832 811 10.9 152 66 43.4 2,209 10 26 128.4 7 31 4

Notes:  1.  Pass Depth = yards from line of scrimmage to reception point (YAC spot).  2. QBR = QB escape runs after dropbacks

2024 CFL SEASON-HIGHS WK PASSING YDS TM YDS WK PASSING YDS TM YDS 
Passing Yds 398 Vernon Adams Jr. BC Wk 3 1 ADAMS JR., V BC 363 7
Completions 33 M.Bethel-Thompson EDM Wk 1 2 HARRIS, T SSK 390 8
Compl. % 85.7 Cameron Dukes CGY Wk 1 3 ADAMS JR., V BC 398 9p ,

TD Passes 4 M.Bethel-Thompson EDM Wk 3 4 10
5 11
6 12
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3

RUSHING LEADERS  BASE RUSHING DATA: Gm Per 100 TD SCORING  TOUCHDOWNS:
Player TM GP Car Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max Gm Gms Player TM Tot Rsh Rec DR KR C2
STANBACK, William BC 3 42 187 4.5 16 0 4 0 83 62.3 0 STREVELER, C WPG 4 4 0 0 0 0
FLETCHER, Walter MTL 3 36 163 4.5 39 1 2 1 82 54.3 0 BANE JR, S SSK 3 0 3 0 0 0
OUELLETTE, A.J. SSK 3 49 170 3.5 19 1 3 0 98 56.7 0 MAYALA, H EDM 3 0 3 0 0 0
CAREY, Ka'Deem TOR 2 35 169 4.8 17 1 5 0 104 84.5 1 HOLLINS, A BC 3 0 3 0 0 0
BUTLER, James HAM 3 30 156 5.2 29 0 6 1 119 52.0 1 PHILPOT, T MTL 3 0 3 0 0 0
MILLS, Dedrick CGY 2 24 133 5.5 23 0 4 2 87 66.5 0 SMITH, K HAM 3 0 3 0 0 0
ARMSTEAD, Ryquell OTT 2 22 121 5.5 31 0 2 1 95 60.5 0 PRUKOP, D EDM 3 3 0 0 0 0
OLIVEIRA, Brady WPG 2 20 102 5.1 28 0 1 1 64 51.0 0 FLETCHER, W MTL 2 1 1 0 0 0
BROWN, Kevin EDM 3 25 100 4.0 13 0 3 0 50 33.3 0 SCHAFFER-BAKER, K SSK 2 0 2 0 0 0
FAJARDO Cody MTL 3 16 89 5 6 30 1 3 1 39 29 7 0 BRIDGES S HAM 2 0 2 0 0 0FAJARDO, Cody MTL 3 16 89 5.6 30 1 3 1 39 29.7 0 BRIDGES, S HAM 2 0 2 0 0 0
ADAMS JR, Vernon BC 3 17 65 3.8 12 1 3 0 25 21.7 0 EVANS, C MTL 2 2 0 0 0 0
STREVELER, Chris WPG 3 23 63 2.7 12 4 1 0 32 21.0 0 WHITE JR, R MTL 2 0 2 0 0 0
AUGUSTINE, Johnny WPG 3 13 61 4.7 14 2 2 0 31 20.3 0 PATTERSON, S SSK 2 2 0 0 0 0
DUKES, Cameron TOR 2 9 54 6.0 10 2 2 0 37 27.0 0 MCINNIS, J BC 2 0 2 0 0 0
MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 3 5 53 10.6 16 0 3 0 36 17.7 0 LITRE, A HAM 2 2 0 0 0 0
MCMAHON, Deonta TOR 2 5 49 9.8 44 1 1 1 50 24.5 0 DUKES, C TOR 2 2 0 0 0 1
ADDISON, Bralon OTT 2 4 36 9.0 19 0 2 0 31 18.0 0 CAREY, K TOR 2 1 1 0 0 0
ADEBOBOYE, Daniel TOR 2 6 34 5.7 19 0 1 0 19 17.0 0 BAILEY, R TOR 2 0 2 0 0 0ADEBOBOYE, Daniel TOR 2 6 34 5.7 19 0 1 0 19 17.0 0 BAILEY, R TOR 2 0 2 0 0 0
EMMONS, BJ CGY 2 9 27 3.0 7 0 0 0 23 13.5 0 AUGUSTINE, J WPG 2 2 0 0 0 0

  WEEKLY RUSHING LEADERS KICK SCORING POINTS   2024 TOTALS:
WK PLAYER TM YDS WK PLAYER TM YDS Player TM Pts FG C-1 Sgl

1 BUTLER, James HAM 119 6 CÔTÉ, David MTL 30 7 9 0

2 ARMSTEAD, Ryquell OTT 95 7 LAUTHER, Brett SSK 30 6 11 1
3 CAREY Ka'Deem TOR 104 8 WHYTE Sean BC 29 8 5 03 CAREY, Ka'Deem TOR 104 8 WHYTE, Sean BC 29 8 5 0
4 9 PAREDES, Rene CGY 25 7 4 0
5 10 LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 25 6 7 0

BEDE, Boris EDM 21 4 9 0
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 18 4 6 0
WARD, Lewis OTT 18 5 2 1
CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 15 3 5 1

FUMBLES FLINTOFT, Stefan BC 2 0 0 2
Player Tm Pos Fum Lost KORSAK, Adam SSK 2 0 0 2y ,
ADAMS JR, Vernon BC QB 2 1 JULIEN, Jake EDM 2 0 0 2
BETHEL-THOMPSON, M HAM QB 2 1 LEONE, Richie OTT 2 0 0 2
OUELLETTE, AJ SSK RB 2 1 CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 1 0 0 1
MCEWEN, Sean CGY OL 2 0 ZEMA, Joseph MTL 1 0 0 1
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3

RECEIVING  BASE RECEIVING DATA: Targ Yds   HIGHS:   Depth:  Target 20+
LEADERS GP Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D % Per G Yds 100 YAC Yds Avg 20T Rec
HOLLINS, Alexander BC 3 32 23 402 17.5 71 3 2 11 71.9 134.0 215 1 104 605 18.9 12 5

PHILPOT T MTL 3 27 23 340 14 8 76 3 3 7 85 2 113 3 150 2 124 234 8 7 4 4PHILPOT, Tyson MTL 3 27 23 340 14.8 76 3 3 7 85.2 113.3 150 2 124 234 8.7 4 4

MCINNIS, Justin BC 3 28 17 289 17.0 36 2 2 6 60.7 96.3 103 1 55 493 17.6 11 6
MITCHELL, Dillon EDM 3 21 17 274 16.1 39 1 3 8 81.0 91.3 120 1 52 345 16.4 8 5

BRIDGES, Shemar HAM 3 28 22 270 12.3 41 2 1 8 78.6 90.0 113 1 56 391 14.0 7 3

HARDY, Justin OTT 2 19 14 254 18.1 52 1 2 5 73.7 127.0 143 2 82 262 13.8 3 2

JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion MTL 3 20 16 235 14.7 53 0 3 6 80.0 78.3 116 1 106 214 10.7 3 2

STERNS, Jarreth SSK 3 24 17 216 12.7 29 0 0 8 70.8 72.0 112 1 67 273 11.4 2 0

BANE JR, Shawn SSK 3 19 13 211 16.2 40 3 2 5 68.4 70.3 125 1 69 277 14.6 6 3

SMITH, Kiondre HAM 3 19 14 208 14.9 58 3 2 2 73.7 69.3 119 1 64 215 11.3 3 3SMITH, Kiondre HAM 3 19 14 208 14.9 58 3 2 2 73.7 69.3 119 1 64 215 11.3 3 3

GITTENS JR, Kurleigh EDM 3 29 22 207 9.4 29 1 0 9 75.9 69.0 93 0 57 279 9.6 5 4

DEMSKI, Nic WPG 3 22 14 179 12.8 47 0 1 4 63.6 59.7 94 0 54 267 12.1 6 2

LEWIS, Eugene EDM 3 24 12 171 14.3 52 1 1 6 50.0 57.0 85 0 61 305 12.7 4 1

MAYALA, Hergy EDM 3 18 16 170 10.6 27 3 0 7 88.9 56.7 72 0 39 147 8.2 2 2

SCHAFFER-BAKER, Kian SSK 3 18 13 167 12.8 37 2 1 4 72.2 55.7 109 1 50 210 11.7 3 2

SCHOEN, Dalton WPG 3 25 14 159 11.4 19 0 0 4 56.0 53.0 62 0 24 333 13.3 4 0

WOLITARSKY, Drew WPG 3 15 12 151 12.6 25 0 0 1 80.0 50.3 72 0 59 157 10.5 2 1

DUNBAR JR, Steven HAM 3 15 11 146 13.3 60 1 1 3 73.3 48.7 73 0 63 156 10.4 4 1

MILLS, Dedrick CGY 2 9 8 118 14.8 46 0 1 1 88.9 59.0 99 0 80 41 4.6 1 1

RHYMES, Dominique OTT 2 14 8 115 14.4 43 0 1 2 57.1 57.5 60 0 63 161 11.5 2 1

FLETCHER, Walter MTL 3 13 11 114 10.4 46 1 1 3 84.6 38.0 61 0 99 25 1.9 0 0

WHITE, Tim HAM 3 26 10 112 11.2 22 0 0 3 38.5 37.3 57 0 32 310 11.9 5 1

WHEATFALL, Keric WPG 2 5 3 111 37.0 76 0 1 1 60.0 55.5 111 1 49 139 27.8 3 1

EMILUS, Samuel SSK 3 20 12 111 9.3 17 1 0 4 60.0 37.0 45 0 24 160 8.0 1 0

BARNES, Clark CGY 2 12 8 98 12.3 23 1 0 0 66.7 49.0 61 0 27 141 11.8 2 1

FULGHAM, Travis BC 3 16 6 98 16.3 50 1 1 3 37.5 32.7 54 0 31 208 13.0 3 1

OUELLETTE AJ SSK 3 9 9 93 10 3 19 0 0 5 100 0 31 0 47 0 83 7 0 8 0 0OUELLETTE, AJ SSK 3 9 9 93 10.3 19 0 0 5 100.0 31.0 47 0 83 7 0.8 0 0

MICHEL, Marken CGY 2 8 6 92 15.3 26 1 0 1 75.0 46.0 47 0 29 72 9.0 1 1

EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 3 2 2 86 43.0 59 0 1 1 100.0 28.7 59 0 20 66 33.0 2 2

AJOU, Ajou SSK 2 7 6 81 13.5 40 1 1 1 85.7 40.5 41 0 40 49 7.0 1 1

PHILPOT, Jalen CGY 2 8 7 79 11.3 20 0 0 3 87.5 39.5 56 0 19 89 11.1 2 1

BRISSETT, Dejon TOR 2 6 5 72 14.4 26 1 0 3 83.3 36.0 52 0 46 26 4.3 0 0

BAILEY, Rasheed TOR 2 8 6 71 11.8 21 2 0 1 75.0 35.5 50 0 12 109 13.6 2 2

ECHOLS, Cam CGY 2 8 6 69 11.5 26 1 0 3 75.0 34.5 40 0 21 88 11.0 3 2

BROWN, Kevin EDM 3 13 11 68 6.2 26 0 0 1 84.6 22.7 27 0 53 13 1.0 0 0,

POLK, Makai TOR 2 6 6 68 11.3 23 0 0 3 100.0 34.0 40 0 35 45 7.5 0 0

BEGELTON, Reggie CGY 2 7 6 67 11.2 18 1 0 3 85.7 33.5 45 0 7 79 11.3 1 1

BUTLER, James HAM 3 10 9 64 7.1 23 0 0 0 90.0 21.3 40 0 57 7 0.7 0 0

SNEAD, Tyler MTL 1 4 2 62 31.0 47 0 1 1 50.0 62.0 62 0 14 90 22.5 2 1

O'LEARY-ORANGE, Brenda HAM 1 4 4 62 15.5 25 0 0 2 100.0 62.0 62 0 22 40 10.0 0 0

WHITE JR, Reggie MTL 1 5 4 61 15.3 22 2 0 2 80.0 61.0 61 0 7 83 16.6 1 1

ACKLIN, Jaelon OTT 2 13 7 60 8.6 25 1 0 1 53.8 30.0 42 0 15 140 10.8 3 0

 WEEKLY LEADERS
WK PLAYER TM YDS WK PLAYER TM YDS

1 PHILPOT, Tyson MTL 141 8 15
2 SMITH, Kiondre HAM 119 9 16
3 HOLLINS, A BC 215 10 17
4 11 18
5 12 19
6 13 20
7 14 217 14 21

LEGEND
Targ Total times targeted DepthDepth downfield of Targets
30+ Gains of 30+ yards (from LOS) 20T Targets downfield 20+ yds
2D 2nd Down Conversion Catches
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS:
FIELD GOAL-CONVERTS  BASE FG DATA: LG <40 yds   40+ yds  50+ yd* FG Yds Avg   FG Yards:   CONVERTS:
Player TM Att Md Pct LG S Att Att Md Att Md Att Md Made Att Made Atts Att Md Pct 
WHYTE, Sean BC 8 8 100.0 51 0 51 5 5 3 3 1 1 32.9 32.9 263 263 7 5 71.4

PAREDES, Rene CGY 7 7 100.0 52 0 52 4 4 3 3 1 1 35.4 35.4 248 248 4 4 100.0

HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 4 4 100.0 38 0 38 4 4 0 0 0 0 36.5 36.5 146 146 8 6 75.0

CÔTÉ, David MTL 8 7 87.5 53 0 53 5 5 3 2 1 1 31.3 33.0 219 264 11 9 81.8

LAUTHER, Brett SSK 7 6 85.7 49 0 49 3 3 4 3 0 0 37.0 37.9 222 265 11 11 100.0
LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 7 6 85.7 42 0 47 3 3 4 3 0 0 30.2 32.6 181 228 7 7 100.0

WARD, Lewis OTT 6 5 83.3 34 1 34 6 5 0 0 0 0 27.4 27.7 137 166 2 2 100.0

BEDE, Boris EDM 5 4 80.0 48 0 48 2 2 3 2 0 0 35.8 38.2 143 191 9 9 100.0

CASTILLO Sergio WPG 5 3 60 0 45 1 45 3 2 2 1 0 0 29 0 33 0 87 165 6 5 83 3CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 5 3 60.0 45 1 45 3 2 2 1 0 0 29.0 33.0 87 165 6 5 83.3

CFL-WIDE 57 50 87.7 53 2 53 35 33 22 17 3 3 32.9 34.0 1,646 1,936 65 58 89.2

 Notes:   1. Minimum attempts to qualify = 25   2. 50-yard + attempts incl. in 40+ figures.

MOST FIELD GOALS MADE - SINGLE GAME
Player TM No  From
PAREDES, Rene CGY 6 Jun 7 vs HAM

PUNTING:
PUNTING  BASE PUNTING DATA: Opp Net Net Sgl FP4 FP4

Player TM No Yards Avg LG S I10 Rets Yds 3 Avg Rnk Adj Yards Avg
JULIEN, Jake EDM 19 997 52.5 69 2 1 134 783 41.2 2 (17) 766 40.3

HAGGERTY, John TOR 12 625 52.1 65 0 5 107 518 43.2 1 (0) 518 43.2
CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 20 998 49.9 67 1 1 180 778 38.9 3 (20) 758 37.9

KORSAK, Adam SSK 24 1,159 48.3 65 2 1 204 875 36.5 6 (21) 854 35.6

FLINTOFT S f BC 13 601 46 2 56 2 2 96 425 32 7 9 (8) 417 32 1FLINTOFT, Stefan BC 13 601 46.2 56 2 2 96 425 32.7 9 (8) 417 32.1

GRACE, Cody CGY 9 414 46.0 56 0 3 69 345 38.3 4 (0) 345 38.3

ZEMA, Joseph MTL 19 864 45.5 60 1 1 115 709 37.3 5 (8) 701 36.9

LEONE, Richie OTT 12 544 45.3 62 2 1 61 403 33.6 8 (10) 393 32.8

SHEAHAN, Jamieson WPG 19 828 43.6 70 0 0 180 648 34.1 7 (0) 648 34.1

CFL-WIDE 147 7,030 47.8 70 10 15 1,146 5,484 37.3 (84) 5,400

 Notes:   Net Punting = Total Yards - Opp Ret Yds - (Singles x 40 yds)

  Field Position Punting = NET yards - (Depth of singles into end zone)

I10 P t h b t t t ti d li I id th 10  I10 = Punts where subsequent opponent starting yard line was Inside the 10.

KICKOFFS:

KICKOFFS   BASE KICKOFF DATA:     Short K/Os   REGULAR KICKOFFS
Player TM No Yards Avg LG S No Yards No Yds Avg Rk
LAUTHER, Brett SSK 15 1,088 72.5 95 1 0 0 15 1,088 72.5 1
FLINTOFT, Stefan BC 13 891 68.5 76 0 0 0 13 891 68.5 3
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 11 749 68.1 83 0 0 0 11 749 68.1 4
PAREDES, Rene CGY 7 465 66.4 73 0 0 0 7 465 66.4 5
BEDE, Boris EDM 12 780 65.0 77 0 1 11 11 769 69.9 2
CÔTÉ, David MTL 14 888 63.4 74 0 0 0 14 888 63.4 7
CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 9 568 63.1 68 0 0 0 9 568 63.1 8
LEONE, Richie OTT 8 500 62.5 68 0 0 0 8 500 62.5 9
LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 10 495 49.5 79 0 3 31 7 464 66.3 6
CFL-WIDE 99 6,424 64.9 95 1 4 42 95 6,382 67.2
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3

PUNT RETURNS KICKOFF RETURNS OTHER RETURNS

  PUNT RETURNS:   KICKOFF RETURNS: OWN TEAM KICK RECOVERIES
Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 40 Player Tm Type OTPlayer Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 40 Player Tm Type OT
LETCHER JR, James MTL 12 160 13.3 37 0 1 DEDMON, DeVonte OTT 7 227 32.4 101 1 2 BRIDGES, S HAM KO 1

GRANT, Janarion TOR 8 105 13.1 23 0 0 GRANT, Janarion TOR 8 199 24.9 47 0 1

DEDMON, DeVonte OTT 9 114 12.7 49 0 1 ALFORD, Mario SSK 7 170 24.3 37 0 0

WOODS III, LawrenceHAM 16 185 11.6 18 0 0 BROOKS, Erik CGY 5 118 23.6 35 0 0

LEAKE, Javon EDM 11 111 10.1 27 0 0 LEAKE, Javon EDM 14 323 23.1 56 0 2
ALFORD, Mario SSK 17 170 10.0 46 0 1 WILLIAMS, Terry BC 11 246 22.4 31 0 0 BLOCKED KICKS
BROOKS, Erik CGY 7 63 9.0 16 0 0 WOODS III, LawrencHAM 13 285 21.9 30 0 0 Player Tm Type No
FLOWERS, Malik EDM 6 54 9.0 15 0 0 LETCHER JR, James MTL 6 120 20.0 27 0 0 VAUGHTERS, James CGY C-1 1

WILLIAMS, Terry BC 11 85 7.7 15 0 0 SMITH, Chris WPG 4 78 19.5 27 0 0 HOWSARE, Julian CGY C-1 1

MITCHELL, Myron WPG 11 62 5.6 15 0 0 MITCHELL, Myron WPG 8 144 18.0 29 0 0

CFL-WIDE 113 1146 10.1 49 0 3 CFL-WIDE 96 2,158 22.5 101 1 5

* Minimum returns to qualify: 6 * Minimum returns to qualify: 4

FG MISS RETURNS COMBINED YARDS

 FG MISS RETS: COMBINED YARDS  Comb Yds  Scrimmage:   Kick Returns:
Pl T N Yd LG TD Pl T GP T t l A Y d P G R h R PR KOR FGMPlayer Tm No Yds LG TD Player Tm GP Total Avg Yards Per G Rush Recg PR KOR FGM
BROOKS, Erik CGY 1 84 84 0 LEAKE, J EDM 3 480 160.0 15.3 16 30 111 323 0

ALFORD, M SSK 1 48 48 0 WOODS III, L HAM 3 470 156.7 0.0 0 0 185 285 0

PURIFOY, Loucheiz EDM 1 23 23 0 HOLLINS, A BC 3 402 134.0 134.0 0 402 0 0 0

LETCHER JR, James MTL 1 10 10 0 ALFORD, M SSK 3 394 131.3 2.0 0 6 170 170 48

KATSANTONIS, S HAM 1 5 5 0 DEDMON, D OTT 2 347 173.5 3.0 6 0 114 227 0
CFL-WIDE 5 170 84 0 PHILPOT, T MTL 3 340 113.3 113.3 0 340 0 0 0

WILLIAMS, T BC 3 331 110.3 0.0 0 0 85 246 0

GRANT, J TOR 2 318 159.0 7.0 0 14 105 199 0

402

0

0

340
6

6

46

14GRANT, J TOR 2 318 159.0 7.0 0 14 105 199 0

LETCHER JR, J MTL 3 299 99.7 3.0 0 9 160 120 10

MCINNIS, J BC 3 289 96.3 96.3 0 289 0 0 0

FLETCHER, W MTL 3 277 92.3 92.3 163 114 0 0 0

MISSED C-1 CONVERT RETURNS: MITCHELL, D EDM 3 274 91.3 91.3 0 274 0 0 0

Player Tm No Yds LG C2 BRIDGES, S HAM 3 270 90.0 90.0 0 270 0 0 0

WILLIAMS, Terry BC 2 114 64 0 HARDY, J OTT 2 270 135.0 135.0 16 254 0 0 0

270

9

277

289

270

14

274

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE LEADERS

INTERCEPTIONS FUMBLE RETURNS QB SACKS QB Sacks
Player Tm Int Yds LG TD Player Tm FR Yds LG TD Player Tm QS Yds Max
AVERY, C SSK 2 0 0 0 THURMAN, J SSK 2 7 7 0 BARLOW, B HAM 3 21 3
BEVERETTE, T MTL 1 37 37 0 DEBAILLIE, T BC 1 20 20 1 CURTIS, N EDM 3 25 2
ENTO, K MTL 1 34 34 0 BRATTON, D EDM 1 8 8 0 BRINKMAN, J TOR 2 19 2
ADDAE, A OTT 1 32 32 0 BEVERETTE, T MTL 1 1 1 0 ARCHIBALD, J BC 2 17 1
COLE, B WPG 1 30 30 0 MOORE, M BC 2 8 1
THURMAN, J SSK 1 28 28 1 ADAMS, D WPG 2 14 1
HOUSTON, D CGY 1 24 24 0 ROBERTSON, P BC 2 16 1
GRAY, K EDM 1 22 22 0 BROWN, E EDM 2 11 1
MILLIGAN JR, R SSK 1 17 17 0 SAYLES, C HAM 2 7 1
PICKETT, A OTT 1 7 7 0 CERESNA, J TOR 2 12 1
AMOS, D TOR 1 7 7 0 NKEMDICHE, R EDM 2 10 1
FIELDS, D SSK 1 7 7 0 JOHNSON, M MTL 2 10 1FIELDS, D SSK 1 7 7 0 JOHNSON, M MTL 2 10 1

DABIRE, C SSK 2 10 2
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2024 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 3

DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TOTAL DEF DEFENSIVE TAKEAWAYS
Player Tm DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK PLY Player Tm Tot Int FR TD
HLADIK, Ben BC 25 0 25 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 29 THURMAN, J SSK 3 1 2 1
MILLIGAN JR Rolan SSK 16 8 24 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 29 BRATTON D EDM 2 1 1 0MILLIGAN JR, Rolan SSK 16 8 24 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 29 BRATTON, D EDM 2 1 1 0
BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 17 3 20 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 29 AVERY, CJ SSK 2 1 1 0
WOODS, Josh BC 23 1 24 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 26 BEVERETTE, T MTL 2 1 1 0
WILSON, Kyle HAM 21 0 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
MORGAN, Nyles EDM 16 0 16 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 19
SANKEY, Darnell MTL 14 0 14 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 19
WILLIAMS, Deontai SSK 17 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 19
O'NEAL JR, Leon EDM 17 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 19
GEORGE JR, Kenneth HAM 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 18
THURMAN Jameer SSK 14 1 15 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 18THURMAN, Jameer SSK 14 1 15 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 18
KRAMDI, Redha WPG 12 2 14 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 17
COSBY, Bryce MTL 11 2 13 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 17
HOLM, Evan WPG 15 0 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16
LAWSON JR, Dexter HAM 13 1 14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 16
ANDERSON, Nick EDM 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
RUGAMBA, Emmanuel BC 11 1 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 14
PETERS, Garry BC 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
LYON, Nafees MTL 12 0 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 14
AVERY CJ SSK 9 1 10 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 14AVERY, CJ SSK 9 1 10 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 14
JOHNSON, Leonard TOR 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
BROWN, Elliott EDM 11 0 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
KATSANTONIS, Stavro HAM 10 0 10 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 13
ALEXANDER, Brandon WPG 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13
WILSON, Kyrie WPG 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 13
COLE, Brian WPG 10 1 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
FRANKLIN, Benjie TOR 11 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12
RENE, Patrice BC 8 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12
RUFFIN, Dionte MTL 9 0 9 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 12
FIELDS, Damarcus SSK 8 0 8 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 12
BARLOW, Brandon HAM 8 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 12

DEFENSIVE TACKLES SPEC. TEAM TACKLES PASS KNOCKDOWNS
Player Tm DT Player Tm STT Player Tm KD
HLADIK, Ben BC 25 MILLIGAN JR, Rolan SSK 8 MILLIGAN JR, Rolan SSK 4
WOODS, Josh BC 23 AUCLAIR, Adam SSK 6 KATSANTONIS, Stavros HAM 3

WILSON, Kyle HAM 21 ROUYER, Maxime BC 5 LOKOMBO, Nelson SSK 3WILSON, Kyle HAM 21 ROUYER, Maxime BC 5 LOKOMBO, Nelson SSK 3

O'NEAL JR, Leon EDM 17 GAGNE, Alexandre MTL 5 COSBY, Bryce MTL 2

GEORGE JR, Kenneth HAM 17 ALLEN, AJ SSK 5 HARRIS, Tobias OTT 2

BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 17 CADWALLADER, Tanner WPG 5 JACKSON, Kordell EDM 2

WILLIAMS, Deontai SSK 17 AYERS, Michael WPG 5 PURIFOY, Loucheiz EDM 2

MORGAN, Nyles EDM 16 MIDDLEMOST, Tyson CGY 4 RUFFIN, Dionte MTL 2

MILLIGAN JR, Rolan SSK 16 MILLER JR, Aubrey EDM 4 BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 2

ANDERSON, Nick EDM 15 LEBLANC, CreVon MTL 4 TALBERT, Destin HAM 2

HOLM, Evan WPG 15 RENE, Patrice BC 3 PETERS, Jamal HAM 2

SANKEY, Darnell MTL 14 MACKIE, David BC 3 RUGAMBA, Emmanuel BC 2SANKEY, Darnell MTL 14 MACKIE, David BC 3 RUGAMBA, Emmanuel BC 2

THURMAN, Jameer SSK 14 HUTTER, Scott EDM 3

LAWSON JR, Dexter HAM 13 BURTON-KRAHN, Luke EDM 3

JOHNSON, Leonard TOR 13 PETERS, Jamal HAM 3

LYON, Nafees MTL 12 TERNOWSKI, Tyler HAM 3

ALEXANDER, Brandon WPG 12 BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 3

KRAMDI, Redha WPG 12 TAYLOR, Davion OTT 3

RUGAMBA, Emmanuel BC 11 STRAKER, Melique SSK 3

BROWN, Elliott EDM 11 CASSAR, Jack TOR 3

COSBY, Bryce MTL 11COSBY, Bryce MTL 11

MURRAY, Najee MTL 11

FRANKLIN, Benjie TOR 11

WILSON, Kyrie WPG 11
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